
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 08 Dec 2025
2000 THE HOBBIT, OR THERE AND BACK AGAIN BY J.R.R. TOLKIEN, ILLUSTRATED BY ALAN LEE, LIMITED EDITION NO.319/600, SPECIALLY BOUND AND SLIPCASED TO CELEBRATE THE 60TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION, PRODUCED EXCLUSIVELY FOR HATCHARDS TO COMMEMORATE THEIR 200TH ANNIVERSARY, SIGNED BY THE ARTIST - 1997 £600.00 - £800.00
2001 THE ILIAD OF HOMER, ENGRAVED FROM THE COMPOSITIONS OF JOHN FLAXMAN. R.A. SCULPTOR, FULLY LEATHER BOUND BY J. WRIGHT - 1805 £250.00 - £300.00
2002 THE ILLUSTRATED HITCH HIKER'S GUIDE TO THE GALAXY BY DOUGLAS ADAMS, SIGNED, IN DUSTJACKET - 1994 £300.00 - £500.00
2003 THE HITCH HIKER'S GUIDE TO THE GALAXY BY DOUGLAS ADAMS, 1ST EDITION, 2ND IMPRESSION PAPERBACK, WITH AUTHOR'S PRESENTATION INSCRIPTION TO TITLE - 1979 £800.00 - £1,200.00
2004 THE GOTHIC MODEL-BOOK, THE ARCHITECTURE OF THE MIDDLE AGES, WITH ITS ASSOCIATED ARTS, ILLUSTRATED BY EXAMPLES DRAWN FROM EXISTING AUTHORITIES IN THE CHURCHES AND PUBLIC BUILDINGS OF GERMANY BY V. STATZ & G. UNGEWITTER, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1858, AND SPECIMENS OF MEDIAEVAL ARCHITECTURE CHIEFLY SELECTED FROM EXAMPLES OF THE 12TH AND 13TH CENTURIES IN FRANCE & ITALY AND DRAWN BY W. EDEN NESFIELD - 1862 £80.00 - £120.00
2005 DICTIONARIUM SCOTO-CELTICUM: A DICTIONARY OF THE GAELIC LANGUAGE, COMPILED AND PUBLISHED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE HIGHLAND SOCIETY OF SCOTLAND, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1828 £30.00 - £50.00
2006 A CYCLOPEDIA OF AGRICULTURE, PRACTICAL AND SCIENTIFIC BY JOHN C. MORTON, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES £20.00 - £30.00
2007 THE RUGGED FLANKS OF CAUCASUS BY JOHN F. BADDELEY, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1940  £20.00 - £30.00
2008 AN EMBASSY FROM THE EAST-INDIA COMPANY OF THE UNITED PROVINCES, TO THE GRAND TARTAR CHAM EMPEROUR OF CHINA, DELIVERED BY THEIR EXCELLANCIES PETER DE GOYER, AND JACOB DE KEYZER, AT HIS IMPERIAL CITY OF PEKING, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, COVERS DETACHED, LACKS FINAL 10 PAGES OF TEXT/VIGNETTES TO END OF BOOK BUT THE FULL PAGE PLATE WITHIN THOSE PAGES IS PRESENT - 1669 £200.00 - £300.00

2009 SCULPTURED STONES OF SCOTLAND BY JOHN STUART, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1856 £60.00 - £80.00
2010 UN AN A ROME ET DANS SES ENVIRONS BY THOMAS ANTOINE JEAN BAPTISTE, IN HALF LEATHER BOUND SOLANDER BOX - 1972 £50.00 - £70.00
2011 A CLASSICAL TOUR THROUGH ITALY BY REV. JOHN CHETWODE, IN 4 VOLUMES - 1815, A VISIT TO ITALY BY MRS TROLLOPE, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1842, ITALY BY LADY MORGAN, IN 3 VELLUM BOUND VOLUMES - 1821, AND PICTURES FROM ITALY BY CHARLES DICKENS - 1846 -10-  £100.00 - £150.00
2012 BRANDS USED BY THE CHIEF CAMEL-OWNING TRIBES OF KORDOFAN BY H. A. MACMICHAEL - 1913, THE CLIFF DWELLERS OF KENYA BY J. A. MASSAM - 1927, AND THE ANGAMI NAGAS, WITH SOME NOTES OF NEIGHBOURING TRIBES BY J. H. HUTTON - 1921 -3-  £50.00 - £70.00
2013 THE LOVER BY NAOMI ROYDE-SMITH - 1928, ODD PAIRS BY LAURENCE HOUSMAN - 1925, THE NEW ARCHITECTURE AND THE BAUHAUS BY WALTER GROPIUS - 1935, THE COLOURED LANDS BY G. K. CHESTERTON - 1938, AND 4 OTHERS, ALL WITH DUSTJACKETS -8-  £50.00 - £70.00
2014 RUINS OF DESERT CATHAY, PERSONAL NARRATIVE OF EXPLORATIONS IN CENTRAL ASIA AND WESTERNMOST CHINA BY M. AUREL STEIN, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1912  £100.00 - £150.00
2015 THE SCARLET GOWN BEING VERSES BY A ST. ANDREWS MAN (R. F. MURRAY), WITH J. M. BARRIE'S SIGNATURE TO FFEP - 1909 £10.00 - £20.00
2016 ETCHING & ETCHERS BY PHILIP GILBERT HAMERTON, THIRD EDITION, FULLY LEATHER BOUND BY JOHANNA BIRKENRUTH (GUILD OF WOMEN BINDERS) - 1880 £80.00 - £120.00
2017 GOOD SELECTION OF VARIOUS SIGNED & UNSIGNED MODERN FICTION TO INCLUDE THE KINDNESS OF WOMEN BY J. G. BALLARD, SIGNED - 1991, SUPER-CANNES BY J. G. BALLARD - 2000, FURTHER ADVENTURES BY JON STEPHEN FINK - 1991, THE COMPLETE SHORT STORIES BY V. S. PRITCHETT, SIGNED - 1990, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF £50.00 - £80.00
2018 GOOD SELECTION OF VARIOUS SIGNED & UNSIGNED MODERN FICTION TO INCLUDE THE CALL OF THE TOAD BY GUNTER GRASS, SIGNED - 1992, PASSIONS OF THE MIND, SELECTED WRITINGS BY A. S. BYATT, SIGNED - 1991, MEMORY MAPS BY LISA ST 
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AUBIN DE TERAN, SIGNED - 2002, TRUE AT FIRST LIGHT BY ERNEST HEMINGWAY - 1999, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF  £50.00 - £80.00
2019 A CRITICAL ENQUIRY INTO ANCIENT ARMOUR, AS IT EXISTED IN EUROPE, PARTICULARLY IN GREAT BRITAIN, FROM THE NORMAN CONQUEST TO THE REIGN OF KING CHARLES II, BY SIR SAMUEL RUSH MEYRICK, SECOND EDITION, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1842 -3- £300.00 - £500.00
2020 ODES AND EPODES BY Q. HORATIUS FLACCUS, LIMITED EDITIONS CLUB COPY PRINTED AT THE THISTLE PRESS IN 2 VOLUMES WITH SLIP CASE - 1961, THE GEORGICS OF VIGIL, TRANSLATED BY JOHN DRYDEN, NO 272 OF 1200 COPIES - 1931, THE SERMON ON THE MOUNT BY ROWAN A. GREEN, LIMITED EDITIONS CLUB COPY WITH SLIP CASE - 1977, AND HERE BEGINNETH THE BOOK CALLED THE IMITATION OF CHRIST, UN-NUMBERED COPY OF 100, PUBLISHED BY PHILLIP ALLAN AND CO - 1923 -5- £70.00 - £90.00
2021 DESCRIZIONE DEI CIRCHI, PARTICOLARMENTE DI QUELLO DI CARACALLA BY GIOVANNI LODOVICO BIANCONI - 1789  £80.00 - £120.00
2022 ORLANDO (THE MARMALADE CAT) KEEPS A DOG BY KATHLEEN HALE, SIGNED - 1990, ORLANDO THE MARMALADE CAT, A CAMPING HOLIDAY BY KATHLEEN HALE, SIGNED - 1990  £30.00 - £50.00
2023 SCOTTISH MARKET CROSSES BY JOHN W. SMALL, SMALL PAPER EDITION, NO.341/500 - 1900  £40.00 - £60.00
2024 THE BARONAGE OF SCOTLAND; CONTAINING AN HISTORICAL AND GENEALOGICAL ACCOUNT OF THE GENTRY OF THAT KINGDOM BY SIR ROBERT DOUGLAS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1798 £60.00 - £80.00
2025 VERVE VOL. V, NOS 19 ET 20; COULEUR DE PICASSO: PEINTURES ET DESSINS DE PICASSO, TEXTES DE PICASSO ET DE SABARTES - 1948, LISTEN BY JOHN CHRISTIE, LIMITED EDITION NO.97/300, SIGNED -  1975, DERRIERE LE MIROIR BY SAUL STEINBERG - 1966, PAUL HOGARTH'S AMERICAN ALBUM: DRAWINGS 1962-65 WITH NOTES FROM A JOURNAL, LIMITED EDITION NO.254 - 1972, AND 4 OTHER ILLUSTRATED BOOKS -8-  £100.00 - £150.00
2026 ARCHITECTURAL SKETCHES FROM THE CONTINENT BY RICHARD NORMAN SHAW, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1872, AND SPECIMENS OF MEDIAEVAL ARCHITECTURE CHIEFLY SELECTED FROM EXAMPLES OF THE 12TH AND 13TH CENTURIES IN FRANCE & ITALY AND DRAWN BY W. EDEN NESFIELD - 1862 £70.00 - £90.00
2027 DICTIONARIUM SCOTO-CELTICUM: A 

DICTIONARY OF THE GAELIC LANGUAGE, COMPILED AND PUBLISHED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE HIGHLAND SOCIETY OF SCOTLAND, IN 2 QUARTER LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1828 £30.00 - £50.00
2028 THE BOOK OF SER MARCO POLO, THE VENETIAN, CONCERNING THE KINGDOMS AND MARVELS OF THE EAST BY COLONEL HENRY YULE, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1871 £60.00 - £80.00
2029 HAKLUYT'S COLLECTION OF THE EARLY VOYAGES, TRAVELS, AND DISCOVERIES OF THE ENGLISH NATION, IN 5 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, 1 OF 250 SETS FROM AN EDITION OF 325, VOL 1 WITH MANUSCRIPT INDEX AT BEGINNING - 1809   £650.00 - £750.00
2030 BAWDEN (EDWARD). - LADY FILMY FERN OR THE VOYAGE OF THE WINDOW BOX BY THOMAS HENNELL - 1980, THE ARABS BY R. B. SERJEANT, THE LEGION BOOK EDITED BY CAPTAIN H. COTTON MINCHIN, THIRD IMPRESSION - 1929 AND 15 OTHERS ILLUSTRATED BY OR WITH CONTRIBUTIONS FROM BAWDEN -18- £50.00 - £70.00
2031 BINDINGS. - THE CAMBRIAN DIRECTORY, OR, CURSORY SKETCHES OF THE WELSH TERRITORIES, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1800, THE ROMANCE OF NATURAL HISTORY BY PHILIP HENRY GOSSE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1867, SPECIMENS OF THE EARLY ENGLISH POETS BY GEORGE ELLIS, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1811, PHILOSOPHICAL ESSAYS BY DUGALD STEWART, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1816, AND 3 OTHERS -9-  £50.00 - £70.00
2032 GUINNESS (ALEC). - MY NAME ESCAPES ME, THE DIARY OF A RETIRING ACTOR, SIGNED - 1996, A POSITIVELY FINAL APPEARANCE, A JOURNAL 1996-98, SIGNED - 1999, AND A COMMONPLACE BOOK - 2001 -3-  £100.00 - £150.00
2033 GOOD SELECTION OF VARIOUS SIGNED & UNSIGNED MODERN FICTION TO INCLUDE THE FOREST BY EDWARD RUTHERFURD, SIGNED - 2000, THE SETT BY RANULPH FIENNES, SIGNED - 1996, ESAU BY PHILIP KERR, SIGNED - 1996, PLAIN GIRL BY ARTHUR MILLER, SIGNED - 1995, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF £50.00 - £70.00
2034 GOOD SELECTION OF VARIOUS SIGNED & UNSIGNED MODERN FICTION TO INCLUDE THE MAMBO KINGS OF LOVE BY OSCAR HIJUELOS - 1990, SWEET TOOTH BY IAN MCEWAN - 2012, DUNSTER BY JOHN MORTIMER, SIGNED -1992, QUICKSAND BY BRYAN FORBES, SIGNED - 1996, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF £50.00 - £70.00
2035 BIRDS OF THE SOVIET UNION BY G.P. DEMENT'EV, IN 6 VOLUMES - 1951, THE BIRDS OF THE PALEARCTIC FAUNA PASSERIFORMES AND NON PASSERIFOMES, 
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BY CHARLES VAURICE, IN 2 VOLUMES WITH DUST JACKETS, BIRDS OF THE CHUKCHI PENINSULA AND WRANGEL ISLAND BY L.A. PORTENKO, IN 2 VOLUMES, BOTH WITH DUST JACKETS - 1972, AND VARIOUS OTHER ORNITHOLOGICAL RELATED BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES  £50.00 - £80.00
2036 THE SATIRES OF CYNICUS, SIGNED - 1890  £50.00 - £70.00
2037 THE BOOK OF TALISMANS, AMULETS AND ZODIACAL GEMS BY WILLIAM THOMAS & KATE PAVITT - 1922  £50.00 - £70.00
2038 FRANCES HOROVITZ: NUDE LINES FOR LARKING IN PRESENT NIGHT SOHO, SIGNED AND ILLUSTRATED WITH NUDE LADY AND DOG TO TITLE BY HOROVITZ (ALSO CHANGED LARKING TO BARKING), 1 OF 160 COPIES - 1965; 4 COPIES OF THE HIGH TOWER, 3 OF WHICH ARE SIGNED AND NUMBERED COPIES OF 25 (COPIES 6,9 AND 24) - 1970; 3 COPIES OF ROWLSTONE HAIKU, ONE BEING COPY 'G' SIGNED BY THE AUTHORS AND ARTIST AND THE OTHER TWO NO'S 98 & 99 OF 220 - 1982; AND MIDSUMMER MORNING JOG LOG, SIGNED AND ILLUSTRATED TO STEP BY AUTHOR - 1986  -9-   £40.00 - £60.00
2039 EDITH, A TALE OF THE AZORES AND OTHER POEMS BY JOHN CROSS BUCHANAN, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1838, POEMS AND SONGS BY JOHN GOLDIE - 1822, POEMS, IN THE ENGLISH & SCOTTISH DIALECTS BY WILLIAM INGRAM - 1812, AND POEMS AND SONGS BY HARRY GAULD - 1828 -4- £60.00 - £80.00
2040 MEMORIALS OF JAMES DRUMMOND CARMICHAEL, ARTHURSTONE, EDITED BY ALEXANDER MONFRIES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, PUBLISHED FOR PRIVATE CIRCULATION, LOCHEE: AS IT WAS AND AS IT IS BY ALEXANDER ELLIOT - 1911, BYGONE SCOTLAND: HISTORICAL AND SOCIAL BY DAVID MAXWELL - 1894, CALEDONIA ROMANA: A DESCRIPTIVE ACCOUNT OF THE ROMAN ANTIQUITIES OF SCOTLAND BY ROBERT STUART - 1852, AND 5 OTHERS -9-  £50.00 - £70.00
2041 3 SIGNED JOHN LE CARRE NOVELS TO INCLUDE: THE TAILOR OF PANAMA - 1996; SINGLE & SINGLE - 1999; AND THE CONSTANT GARDENER - 2001 £40.00 - £60.00
2042 MEMOIRS OF THE DUKE DE RIPPERDA: FIRST EMBASSADOR FROM THE STATES-GENERAL TO HIS MOST CATHOLICK MAJESTY, THEN DUKE AND GRANDEE OF SPAIN; AFTERWARDS BASHAW AND PRIME MINISTER TO MULY ABDALLA, EMPEROR OF FEZ AND MOROCCO, ETC BY JOHN CAMPBELL, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1740  £50.00 - £70.00
2043 FIVE YEARS OF A HUNTER'S LIFE IN THE FAR INTERIOR OF SOUTH AFRICA BY ROUALEYN 

GORDON CUMMING, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1850 £100.00 - £150.00
2044 CAPTAIN CORELLI'S MANDOLIN BY LOUIS DE BERNIERES, SIGNED - 1994  £100.00 - £150.00
2045 THE OUTWARD ROOM BY MILLEN BRAND, ADVANCED ISSUE COPY, WITH DUST JACKET - 1937, & THE NOISE THAT TIME MAKES BY MERRILL MOORE, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY WITH DUST JACKET - 1929 £80.00 - £120.00
2046 THE "RED AND WHITE" BOOK OF THE MENZIES BY D.P. MENZIES, 2ND EDITION, PRESENTATION COPY SIGNED BY SIR DAVID THOMAS MENZIES (10TH BARONET) - 1908 £80.00 - £120.00
2047 PETER PAN AND WENDY BY J.M. BARRIE, ILLUSTRATED BY MABEL LUCIE ATTWELL, THE INGOLDSBY LEGENDS OR MIRTH & MARVELS BY THOMAS INGOLDSBY, ILLUSTRATED BY ARTHUR RACKHAM - 1920, & HANS ANDERSENS FAIRY TALES, WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY W. HEATH ROBINSON -3- £70.00 - £90.00
2048 THE HISTORY OF THE WARS IN SCOTLAND FROM THE BATTLE OF THE GRAMPIAN HILLS IN THE YEAR 85, TO THE BATTLE OF CULLODEN IN THE YEAR 1746 BY JOHN LAWRIE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1783, AND A DESCRIPTION OF THE SHETLAND ISLANDS COMPRISING AN ACCOUNT OF THEIR SCENERY, ANTIQUITIES, AND SUPERSTITIONS BY SAMUEL HIBBERT, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1931  £30.00 - £50.00
2049 CAMP LIFE AND SPORT IN SOUTH AFRICA: EXPERIENCES OF KAFFIR WARFARE WITH THE CAPE MOUNTED RIFLES BY THOMAS J. LUCAS - 1878 £100.00 - £150.00
2050 THE GREAT BETRAYAL, THE MEMOIRS OF IAN DOUGLAS SMITH, SIGNED - 1997  £80.00 - £120.00
2051 THE REMAINS OF THE DAY BY KAZUO ISHIGURO, SIGNED, FIRST EDITION - 1989  £400.00 - £600.00
2052 EVOLUTION, OLD & NEW; OR, THE THEORIES OF BUFFON, DR ERASMUS DARWIN, & LAMARCK, AS COMPARED WITH THAT OF MR CHARLES DARWIN BY SAMUEL BUTLER - 1879 £10.00 - £20.00
2053 LETTERS ON SICILY BY WILLIAM IRVINE - 1813, AND PICTURES FROM SICILY BY W. H. BARTLETT - 1853 £150.00 - £200.00
2054 SELECTION OF AGATHA CHRISTIE TITLES, ALL WITH DUST JACKETS, TO INCLUDE; A POCKET FULL OF RYE - 1953, MRS MCGINTY'S DEAD - 1952, A CARIBBEAN MYSTERY FEATURING MISS MARPLE - 1964, THE PALE HORSE - 1961, & 12 OTHERS -16- £380.00 - £450.00
2055 THE CHINESE THEATRE BY CHU-CHIA-CHIEN, 
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ILLUSTRATED BY ALEXANDRE JACOVLEFF - 1922, CHINA: THE PITY OF IT BY J.O.P. BLAND, 2ND EDITION - 1932, FAR EASTERN INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS BY HOSEA BALLOU MORSE AND HARLEY FARNSWORTH MACNAIR - 1931, RED STAR OVER CHINA BY EDGAR SNOW - 1968, AND VARIOUS OTHER CHINA RELATED BOOKS OVER SHELF  £30.00 - £50.00
2056 HISTORY OF THE WAR IN THE PENINSULA & IN THE SOUTH OF FRANCE 1807-1814 BY W.F.P. NAPIER, IN 6 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, THE INVASION OF THE CRIMEA BY A.W. KINGLAKE, 6TH EDITION IN 9 VOLUMES - 1885, THE LIFE OF FRANCIS THE FIRST, KING OF FRANCE, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, THE HOUSE OF LYS, ONE BOOK OF ITS HISTORY, A TALE BY MAJOR-GENERAL W.G. HAMLEY, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1879, ETC OVER 1 SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2057 A MIDSUMMER-NIGHT'S DREAM BY WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE, WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY ARTHUR RACKHAM, FULLY VELLUM BOUND LIMITED EDITION NO. 655/1000, SIGNED BY RACKHAM - 1908, THE INGOLDSBY LEGENDS OR MIRTH AND MARVELS BY THOMAS INGOLDSBY, ILLUSTRATED BY ARTHUR RACKHAM - 1909, AND A SONG OF THE ENGLISH BY RUDYARD KIPLING, ILLUSTRATED BY W. HEATH ROBINSON - C.1915 -3-  £300.00 - £500.00
2058 THE COMPLETE ANGLER OF IZAAK WALTON AND CHARLES COTTON - 1824, AND THE LIVES OF DR JOHN DONNE, SIR HENRY WOTTON, MR RICHARD HOOKER, MR GEORGE HERBERT AND DR ROBERT SANDERSON BY IZAAK WALTON - 1825, BOTH IN UNIFORM FULL LEATHER BINDINGS £90.00 - £120.00
2059 QUARTER LEATHER BOUND BOOK OF MANUSCRIPT TEXT TAKEN FROM THE DISPENSATORY OF THE ROYAL COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS, LONDON, TRANSLATED INTO ENGLISH, WITH REMARKS, ETC BY H. PEMBERTON - 1740, THE GENERAL DISPENSATORY, CONTAINING A TRANSLATION OF THE PHARMACOPOEIAS OF THE ROYAL COLLEGES OF PHYSICIANS OF LONDON AND EDINBURGH BY R. BROOKES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1765, AND BRITISH PHARMACOPOEIA - 1867 -3-  £30.00 - £50.00
2060 THE MAN I KNEW BY THE COUNTESS HAIG, SIGNED, IN ORIGINAL DUSTJACKET, ALSO WITH A SIGNED COPY OF THE MENU OF THE THE DINNER HELD TO COMMEMORATE THE BOOKS PUBLICATION - 1936, A HISTORY OF THE SCOTTISH WOMEN'S HOSPITALS BY EVA SHAW MCLAREN - 1919, THE GREAT WAR: NEW KILPATRICK'S RESPONSE TO THE CALL OF THE KING BY MAJOR JOHN BROWNLIE - 1916, WITH THE GORDONS AT YPRES BY 

REV. A. M. MACLEAN - 1916, AND 5 OTHER SCOTTISH MILITARY RELATED BOOKS -9-  £50.00 - £80.00
2061 HOCUS POCUS BY KURT VONNEGUT, SIGNED 1ST EDITION - 1990  £80.00 - £120.00
2062 RUSSIA WITH TEHERAN, PORT ARTHUR, AND PEKING BY KARL BAEDEKER - 1914 £120.00 - £180.00
2063 INTRODUCTIONS TO THREE NOVELS BY GRAHAM GREENE - SIGNED WITH PRESENTATION INSCRIPTION - 1962  £140.00 - £180.00
2064 THE AINU OF JAPAN: THE RELIGION, SUPERSTITIONS, AND GENERAL HISTORY OF THE HAIRY ABORIGINES OF JAPAN BY REV. JOHN BATCHELOR - 1892  £80.00 - £120.00
2065 A LIFE-JOURNEY FROM MANNHEIM TO INKERMAN, FROM THE REMINISCENCES OF AN ARMY SURGEON, EDITED BY EDWARD BARRINGTON DE FONBLANQUE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND BY ZAEHNSDORF, PRESENTATION COPY FROM AUTHOR INSCRIBED TO HALF TITLE - 1890, A WINTER IN THE WEST INDIES, DESCRIBED IN FAMILIAR LETTERS TO HENRY CLAY, OF KENTUCKY BY JOSEPH JOHN GURNEY - 1841, THE DRAVIDIAN ELEMENT IN INDIAN CULTURE BY GILBERT SLATER, PRESENTATION COPY WITH THE AUTHORS COMPLIMENTS - 1924, HANDBOOK OF COMMERCIAL INFORMATION FOR INDIA BY C.W.E COLTON - 1919, AND SWORDS & DAGGERS OF INDONESIA BY WERNER FORMAN -5- £280.00 - £350.00
2066 THE POETICAL WORKS OF MR JOHN MILTON, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1695 £850.00 - £950.00
2067 MEN, MINES AND ANIMALS IN SOUTH AFRICA BY LORD RANDOLPH S. CHURCHILL, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1892 £100.00 - £150.00
2068 LETTERS ILLUSTRATIVE OF ITALIAN SCENERY AND ANTIQUITIES, SUGGESTED DURING A TOUR ON THE CONTINENT PERFORMED IN THE SUMMER OF 1817 BY R.C.M. - 1821 £120.00 - £150.00
2069 NONESUCH PRESS: MISCELLANEOUS POEMS BY ANDREW MARVELL, LIMITED EDITION NO.618/850 - 1923; IN MEMORIAM BY ALFRED LORD TENNYSON, LIMITED EDITION NO.1239/2000 - 1933; THE PILGRIM'S PROGRESS & THE LIFE & DEATH OF MR BADMAN BY JOHN BUNYAN, LIMITED EDITION NO.1324/1600 - 1928; THE NONESUCH DICKENS - 1938; & 4 OTHERS -8- £20.00 - £30.00
2070 RELIGIO MEDICI BY SIR THOMAS BROWNE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, LIMITED TO 500 COPIES - 1897, THE WORKS OF DR. THOMAS CAMPION BY A.H. BULLEN, NO.120 OF 120 COPIES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1889, THE UNKNOWN QUANTITY BY GILBERT MAUGE NO.28 OF 45 SIGNED COPIES PRINTED BY 
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THE WHITEFRIARS PRESS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, AND THE POEMS OF EDMUND WALLER BY G. THORN DRURY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1893 -4- £180.00 - £250.00
2071 THE WORKS OF LAURENCE STERNE WITH A LIFE OF THE AUTHOR, WRITTEN BY HIMSELF, IN 10 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1788 £180.00 - £250.00
2072 THE TEETH, IN RELATION TO BEAUTY, VOICE AND HEALTH, BY JOHN NICHOLLES, FRONT BOARD DETACHED - 1833 £40.00 - £60.00
2073 SUBSTANCE OF THE SPEECH OF THE RIGHT HON. LORD GREENVILLE IN THE HOME OF LORDS, NOVEMBER, 30, 1819-1820, LETTERS ADDRESSED BY THE POOR-LAW COMMISSIONERS TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE, RESPECTING THE TRANSACTION OF THE BUSINESS OF THE COMMISSION - 1847, REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE APPOINTED TO CARRY INTO EFFECT A PLAN FOR AMELIORATING THE CONDITION OF THE POOR AT SAFFRON WALDEN - 1830, PROPOSITIONS OF THE NATIONAL REFORM LEAGUE FOR THE PEACEFUL REGENERATION OF SOCIETY - 1850, AND THE NECESSITY OF THE ANTIPAUPER SYSTEM SHOWN BY AN EXAMPLE OF THE OPPRESSION AND MISERY PRODUCED BY THE ALLOWANCE SYSTEM, BY REV. J. BOSWORTH - 1829  -5-  £40.00 - £60.00
2074 THE ANGLO - SAXON VERSION, FROM THE HISTORIAN OROSIUS BY AELFRED THE GREAT, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1773 £400.00 - £600.00
2075 HOW TO BUILD A NEW WORLD BY W. HEATH ROBINSON AND CECIL HUNT, IN ORIGINAL DUSTJACKET - 1941  £150.00 - £200.00
2076 MIKHAIL GORBACHEV MEMOIRS, SIGNED TO PUBLISHERS BOOKPLATE ON TITLE PAGE, IN DUSTJACKET - 1995 £150.00 - £200.00
2077 A GENEALOGICAL AND HERALDIC DICTIONARY OF THE LANDED GENTRY OF GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND BY JOHN BURKE AND JOHN BERNARD BURKE, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1846, ARMORIAL FAMILIES COMPILED AND EDITED BY ARTHUR CHARLES FOX-DAVIES, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1897,  A GENEALOGICAL AND HERALDIC DICTIONARY OF THE PEERAGE AND BARONETAGE OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE BY JOHN BURKE - 1842, AND VARIOUS OTHER GENEALOGICAL AND HERALDIC RELATED BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2078 MEMOIR DESCRIPTIVE OF THE RESOURCES, INHABITANTS, AND HYDROGRAPHY, OF SICILY AND ITS ISLANDS, INTERSPERSED WITH ANTIQUARIAN AND OTHER NOTICES BY CAPTAIN WILLIAM HENRY SMYTH, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1824  £550.00 - £650.00

2079 A GOOD WOMAN BY LOUIS BROMFIELD, WITH DUST JACKET - 1927, AND A MODERN HERO BY LOUIS BROMFIELD, WITH LETTER FROM PUBLISHER - 1932 £40.00 - £60.00
2080 THE RETURN OF A. J. RAFFLES BY GRAHAM GREENE, SIGNED PRESENTATION INSCRIPTION - 1975, AND BRITISH DRAMATISTS BY GRAHAM GREENE - 1942 £60.00 - £80.00
2081 THE POEMS OF OSSIAN, TRANSLATED BY JAMES MACPHERSON, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1773, AN ORIGINAL COLLECTION OF THE POEMS OF OSSIAN, ORRANN, ULIN, AND OTHER BARDS, WHO FLOURISHED IN THE SAME AGE BY HUGH AND JOHN MCCALLUM - 1816, AND THE POEMS OF OSSIAN, ORIGINALLY TRANSLATED BY JAMES MACPHERSON, ATTEMPTED IN ENGLISH VERSE BY THE LATE REV. JOHN SHACKLETON, VOL. 1 ONLY - 1817 -4- £200.00 - £300.00
2082 THE ATROCITIES OF THE PIRATES; BEING A FAITHFUL NARRATIVE OF THE UNPARALLELED SUFFERINGS ENDURED BY THE AUTHOR DURING HIS CAPTIVITY AMONG THE PIRATES OF THE ISLAND OF CUBA BY AARON SMITH, ENGRAVINGS BY ERIC RAVILIOUS, PUBLISHED BY THE GOLDEN COCKEREL PRESS - 1929  £50.00 - £70.00
2083 THE SONNETS OF WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE WITH A LATIN TRANSLATION BY ALFRED THOMAS BARTON, EDITED BY JOHN HARROWER, NO. 169/525 COPIES - 1923, DEATHS DUELL, A SERMON DELIVERED BEFORE KING CHARLES I IN 1630 BY DR. JOHN DONNE, EDITED BY GEOFFREY KEYNES, WITH DUST JACKET - 1973, POEMS AND LETTERS BY THOMAS GRAY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1879, LAMB - ESSAYS OF ELIA, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1911. AND 3 OTHERS -7- £50.00 - £70.00
2084 COTERIE NOS 1-6/7 BOUND IN 2 VOLUMES - 1919-21 £250.00 - £300.00
2085 FOOD FROM THE WEST OR, AMERICAN AGRICULTURE, WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE TO THE BEEF PRODUCTION AND IMPORTATION OF DEAD MEAT FROM AMERICA TO GREAT BRITAIN, BY JAMES MACDONALD, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1878 AND THE HOUSEKEEPERS INSTRUCTOR; OR, UNIVERSAL FAMILY COOK. BEING AN AMPLE AND CLEAR DISPLAY OF THE ART OF COOKERY IN ALL ITS VARIOUS BRANCHES, BY WILLIAM AUGUSTUS HENDERSON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1795 £100.00 - £150.00
2086 MILTON'S PARADISE LOST, A NEW EDITION BY RICHARD BENTLEY, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1732 £150.00 - £200.00
2087 THE CITY BY JAMES HERBERT, ILLUSTRATED BY IAN MILLER, SIGNED BY HERBERT - 1994 
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£50.00 - £80.00
2088 FRAGMENTS OF ANCIENT POETRY, COLLECTED IN THE HIGHLANDS OF SCOTLAND, AND TRANSLATED FROM THE GALIC OR ERSE LANGUAGE BY JAMES MACPHERSON - 1760  £600.00 - £800.00
2089 3 VARYING EDITIONS OF AN HISTORICAL DESCRIPTION OF THE TOWER OF LONDON, AND ITS CURIOSITIES WITH 1765, 1801, AND 1804 (FULLY LEATHER BOUND) PUBLICATIONS £120.00 - £150.00
2090 AN ARTIST IN CORFU WRITTEN AND PICTURED BY SOPHIE ATKINSON - 1911 £30.00 - £50.00
2091 A QUICK LOOK BEHIND, FOOTNOTES TO AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY BY GRAHAM GREENE, LIMITED EDITION NO.250/330, SIGNED, IN SLIPCASE - 1983 £50.00 - £70.00
2092 THE ENGRAVINGS OF DAVID JONES, A SURVEY BY DOUGLAS CLEVERDON, LIMITED EDITION NO.23/260 ON VELIN D'ARCHES - 1981 £480.00 - £550.00
2093 ARCHAEOLOGICAL SKETCHES IN SCOTLAND: DISTRICT OF KINTYRE BY CAPTAIN T. P. WHITE - 1873 £30.00 - £50.00
2094 MEMORIALS OF EDINBURGH IN THE OLDEN TIME BY DANIEL WILSON, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1875 £30.00 - £50.00
2095 AINU LIFE AND LORE, ECHOES OF A DEPARTING RACE BY DR. JOHN BATCHELOR, IN DUSTJACKET - 1927 £70.00 - £90.00
2096 TRAVEL AND ADVENTURES IN THE CONGO FREE STATE AND ITS BIG GAME SHOOTING BY BULA N'ZAU - 1894 £150.00 - £200.00
2097 TRAVELS IN THE TWO SICILES, BY HENRY SWINBURNE, IN THE YEARS 1777, 1778, 1779, AND 1780, IN 4 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1790 £800.00 - £1,200.00
2098 PERTINENT & IMPERTINENT, AN ASSORTMENT OF VERSE, LIMITED EDITION NO.99/200, WITH ENGRAVINGS BY DAVID JONES, ERIC GILL, ETC - 1926  £150.00 - £200.00
2099 A CLASSICAL & HISTORICAL TOUR THROUGH FRANCE, SWITZERLAND, & ITALY, IN THE YEARS 1821 & 1822, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1826 £60.00 - £80.00
2100 THE ROD AND LINE: OR, PRACTICAL HINTS AND DAINTY DEVICES FOR THE SURE TAKING OF TROUT, GRAYLING ETC BY HEWITT WHEATLEY - 1849 £70.00 - £90.00
2101 TRAVELS IN CENTRAL AMERICA, BEING A JOURNAL OF NEARLY THREE YEARS RESIDENCE IN THE COUNTRY BY ROBERT GLASGOW DUNLOP - 1847 £60.00 - £80.00
2102 THE NOISE THAT TIME MAKES BY MERRILL MOORE, IN DUSTJACKET - 1929, AND ARROWROCK, SONGS AND STORIES OF A PRODIGAL BY EARL WAYLAND BOWMAN, NO 

6. OF 100 SIGNED DELUXE COPIES, WITH DUSTJACKET - 1931 £80.00 - £120.00
2103 THE STRUCTURE AND DISTRIBUTION OF CORAL REEFS, BY CHARLES DARWIN, HALF LEATHER BOUND SECOND EDITION - 1874 AND JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY OF THE COUNTRIES VISITED DURING THE VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD OF H.M.S. BEAGLE, SAME AUTHOR - 1901 -2- £200.00 - £300.00
2104 KULU AND LAHOUL BY LIEUT.-COLONEL THE HON. C. G. BRUCE - 1914  £50.00 - £70.00
2105 THE FAERIE QUEENE BY EDMUND SPENSER, EDITED BY THOMAS J. WISE, 19 PARTS BOUND IN 6 VOLS, ONE OF 1000 COPIES ON HANDMADE PAPER, WITH ILLUSTRATIONS AND DECORATIONS BY WALTER CRANE, WITH SOME ORIGINAL PINK DECORATIVE WRAPPERS BOUND IN - 1894-96 £300.00 - £500.00
2106 BUSHCRAFT BY RAY MEARS, SIGNED - 2002, SEAN CONNERY BY ROBERT TANITCH - 1992, DA GOSPEL ACCORDING TO ALI G - 2001, DALAI LAMA: MAN, MONK, MYSTIC BY MAYANK CHHAYA - 2007, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2107 THE LOVED ONE, AN ANGLO-AMERICAN TRAGEDY BY EVELYN WAUGH, ILLUSTRATED BY STUART BOYLE, NO.211 OF 250 COPIES SIGNED BY AUTHOR & ARTIST £250.00 - £300.00
2108 AN INQUIRY CONCERNING THE AUTHOR OF THE LETTERS OF JUNIUS; IN WHICH IT IS PROVED, BY INTERNAL, AS WELL AS BY DIRECT AND SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE, THAT THEY WERE WRITTEN BY THE LATE RIGHT HON. EDMUND BURKE BY JOHN ROCHE, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1813 £20.00 - £30.00
2109 THE NEW LONDON COOKERY AND COMPLETE DOMESTIC GUIDE BY A LADY, HALF LEATHER BOUND, LACKS TITLE PAGE - 1827,  THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER, AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SACRAMENTS AND OTHER RITES AND CEREMONIES OF THE CHURCH, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, IN LEATHER BOX - 1819, FABULOUS HISTORIES; OR, THE HISTORY OF THE ROBINS BY MRS TRIMMER, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1821, THE WORKS OF EDMUND SPENSER, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1849, AND THE THOUSAND AND ONE NIGHTS, COMMONLY CALLED, IN ENGLAND, THE ARABIAN NIGHTS' ENTERTAINMENTS BY EDWARD WILLIAM LANE, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES (BOARDS DETACHED) - 1859 -7- £30.00 - £50.00
2110 ELEPHANTS AND IVORY: TRUE TALES OF HUNTING AND ADVENTURE BY JOHN ALFRED JORDAN AS TOLD TO JOHN PREBBLE, FULLY 
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LEATHER BOUND, SIGNED BY PREBBLE - 1956 £100.00 - £150.00
2111 LA MANO DELL'UOMO BY BRUNO CARUSO, ONE OF 500 COPIES - 1965, ICH WILL IHN BY ALEXANDER MERZ, LIMITED EDITION NO.21/50, SIGNED - 1988, AND 1 OTHER -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2112 TRAVELS IN SIBERIA: INCLUDING EXCURSIONS NORTHWARDS, DOWN THE OBI, TO THE POLAR CIRCLE, AND SOUTHWARDS, TO THE CHINESE FRONTIER BY ADOLPH ERMAN, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1848 £120.00 - £180.00
2113 A LETTER TO THE EDINBURGH SOCIETY CONCERNING THE METHOD OF MANAGING OUTFIELD GROUND BY A FARMER - 1763 £30.00 - £50.00
2114 THE LIFE OF ALFRED THE GREAT, KING OF THE ANGLO-SAXONS BY A. BICKNELL, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1777 £150.00 - £200.00
2115 SALOME: TRAGOEDIE IN EINEM AKT BY OSCAR WILDE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1908, PSAPHION OU LA COURTISANE DE SMYRNE ET LES HOMMES DE PROMETHEE BY MEUSNIER DE QUERLON, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1884, LA JEUNE AVEUGLE BY MADAME LA BARONNE ISABELLE DE MONTOLIEU, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1819, AND REDEN AN DIE DEUTSCHE NATION BY JOHANN GOTTLIEB FICHTE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1808 -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2116 THE MANDRAKE: A MAGAZINE OF THE STUDENTS OF THE ROYAL COLLEGE OF ART EDITED BY CECILIA A. DUNBAR KILBURN, ONE OF 200 COPIES, TITLE IN RED AND BLACK WITH ILLUSTRATION BY RAVILIOUS, OTHER ILLUSTRATIONS BY RAVILIOUS, BAWDEN, AND OTHERS, SOME WITH HAND-COLOURING, IN ORGINAL PICTORIAL WRAPPERS BY BAWDEN WITH HAND-COLOURING - 1926 £250.00 - £300.00
2117 THE SNOW QUEEN, A TALE IN SEVEN STORIES BY HANS CHRISTIAN ANDERSEN, ILLUSTATIONS BY HELGE ERNST, LIMITED EDITION NO.104/300, SIGNED BY THE ARTIST - 1986 £60.00 - £80.00
2118 DEAR DAVID, DEAR GRAHAM, A BIBLIOPHILIC CORRESPONDENCE, BY GRAHAM GREENE, LIMITED EDITION NO.114/250 - 1989 £60.00 - £80.00
2119 3 COPIES OF THE HANSOM CAB AND PIGEONS BEING RANDOM REFLECTIONS UPON THE SILVER JUBILEE OF KING GEORGE V BY L. A. G. STRONG, ONE OF 1000 UNNUMBERED COPIES, PUBLISHED BY THE GOLDEN COCKEREL PRESS - 1935, ONE WITH THE ORIGINAL DUSTJACKET -3- £100.00 - £150.00
2120 MY COUSIN IN THE ARMY: OR, JOHNNY NEWCOME ON THE PEACE ESTABLISHMENT, 

A POEM BY A STAFF OFFICER, FULLY LEATHER BOUND BY STIKEMAN & CO. - 1822  £120.00 - £150.00
2121 SPRING-TIDE; OR, THE ANGLER AND HIS FRIENDS BY JOHN YONGE AKERMAN - 1850, ANGLING SONGS BY THOMAS TOD STODDART, WITH A MEMOIR BY ANNA M. STODDART - 1889, WHALING AND FISHING BY CHARLES NORDHOFF - 1856, THE ANGLER'S SECRET BY CHARLES BRADFORD - 1904, AND ONE OTHER -5- £30.00 - £50.00
2122 DISJECTA EDITED BY SYDNEY HUMPHRIES, 1 OF 40 SPECIALLY BOUND COPIES IN VELLUM, WITH AN A.L.S. FROM THE EDITOR LOOSELY INSERTED - 1909 £200.00 - £300.00
2123 THE ALBERT N'YANZA, GREAT BASIN OF THE NILE AND EXPLORATIONS OF THE NILE SOURCES BY SIR SAMUEL W. BAKER - 1870, MADAGASCAR AND ITS PEOPLE BY JAMES SIBREE - 1870, CHRONICLES OF UGANDA BY REV. R. P. ASHE - 1894, A WOMAN IN THE SAHARA BY HELEN C. GORDON - 1915, AND ONE OTHER -5- £90.00 - £120.00
2124 AN ACT FOR REPAIRING THE ROAD FROM THE POWDER-MILLS ON HOUNSLOW-HEATH, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, TO A PLACE CALLED BASING-STONE, NEAR THE TOWN OF BAGSHOT, IN THE PARISH OF WINDLESHAM, IN THE COUNTY OF SURREY - 1728 £10.00 - £20.00
2125 PONTIFF BY JONATHAN GASH, FIRST EDITION, SIGNED PRESENTATION INSCRIPTION, AND ADDITIONAL AUTHORS SIGNATURE TO THE TITLE, IN DUSTJACKET - 1971 £150.00 - £200.00
2126 THE AINU OF JAPAN: THE RELIGION, SUPERSTITIONS, AND GENERAL HISTORY OF THE HAIRY ABORIGINES OF JAPAN BY REV. JOHN BATCHELOR - 1892 £80.00 - £120.00
2127 THE GRUFFALO BY JULIA DONALDSON AND ILLUSTRATED BY AXEL SCHEFFLER - 1990 AND THE GRUFFALOS CHILD, BY SAME AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR, 2ND IMPRESSION, WITH SIGNED PRESENTATION INSCRIPTION AND DOODLE FROM THE AUTHOR AND ARTIST -1999 £150.00 - £200.00
2128 A TREATISE ON PLOUGH'S AND WHEEL CARRIAGES BY JAMES SMALL - 1784 £80.00 - £120.00
2129 THE SOUTH AMERICAN, A METRICAL TALE, IN FOUR CANTOS; WITH HISTORICAL NOTES, AND OTHER POEMS BY JAMES SCOTT WALKER - 1816, AND FUGITIVE PIECES BY THE LATE ADAM PATERSON - 1833 £150.00 - £200.00
2130 THE MANUAL AND PLATOON EXERCISES ADJUTANT-GENERAL'S OFFICE, HORSE GUARDS 1ST MARCH, 1834, PRINTED BY WILLIAM CLOWES, AN ESSAY ON SHOOTING, CONTAINING THE VARIOUS METHODS OF 
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FORGING, BORING, AND DRESSING GUN BARRELS, PRACTISED IN FRANCE, SPAIN, AND ENGLAND, AND THE DIFFERENT PROOFS OF BARRELS EMPLOYED IN THOSE COUNTRIES BY JOHN ACTON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, SECOND EDITION - 1791, MILITARY INSTRUCTIONS FOR OFFICERS DETACHED IN THE FIELD: CONTAINING A SCHEME FOR FORMING A CORPS OF A PARTISAN BY AN OFFICER (ROGER STEVENSON), FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1770, AND THE REGIMENTAL COMPANION; CONTAINING THE PAY, ALLOWANCES AND RELATIVE DUTIES OF EVERY OFFICER IN THE BRITISH SERVICE, BY CHARLES JAMES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, VOL 1 - 1811 -4- £80.00 - £120.00
2131 5 SIGNED FIRST EDITIONS TO INCLUDE: SOUL MUSIC BY TERRY PRATCHETT - 1994; THE CAMBRIDGE THEOREM BY TONY CAPE - 1990; HARLOT'S GHOST BY NORMAN MAILER - 1991; ALIAS GRACE BY MARGARET ATWOOD - 1996; AND TALKING IT OVER BY JULIAN BARNES - 1991 £70.00 - £90.00
2132 THROUGH THE LOOKING-GLASS, AND WHAT ALICE FOUND THERE BY LEWIS CARROLL, THE PENNYROYAL EDITION ILLUSTRATED BY BARRY MOSER - 1983, SYMPOSIUM OF PLATO TRANSLATED BY TOM GRIFFITH, ENGRAVED BY PETER FORSTER, LIMITED EDITION NO.170/355, PUBLISHED BY THE LIBANUS PRESS - 1986, COTSWOLD DAYS, POEMS BY JIM TURNER, WITH 7 WOOD-ENGRAVINGS BY MIRIAM MACGREGOR, 1 OF 1000 COPIES PUBLISHED BY THE WHITTINGTON PRESS - 1977, SUITE LIRICA BY JOSE MARIA MARTIN TRIANA, ILLUSTRATED BY LEO LIONNI, LIMITED EDITION NO.75/90, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR AND ARTIST, PUBLISHED BY THE PLAIN WRAPPER PRESS - 1982, AND 2 OTHERS -6- £100.00 - £150.00
2133 ALBUM OF 15 MID 20TH CENTURY PHOTOGRAPHS RELATING TO TAYLOR BROTHERS DUNDEE £40.00 - £60.00
2134 PARTICULARS OF THE IMPORTANT RESIDENTAL, AGRICULTURAL AND SPORTING PROPERTIES FORMING THE KEITHHALL, ARDTANNES, CRICHIE, BALBITHAN, WESTER FINTRAY AND KINTORE ESTATES, EXTENDING IN ALL TO 17,122 ACRES, SITUATE IN THE DISTRICTS OF INVERURIE AND KINTORE, AND PRODUCING A RENT ROLL OF £14,483 PER ANNUM. TO BE OFFERED FOR SALE BY AUCTION, IN LOTS, BY MESSRS. KNIGHT, FRANK & RUTLEY, AT THE GRAND HOTEL, ABERDEEN, ON THURSDAY AND FRIDAY, 6TH AND 7TH AUGUST, 1914 £20.00 - £40.00
2135 THE JACOBITE SONGS AND BALLADS OF SCOTLAND FROM 1688 TO 1746 BY CHARLES MACKAY - 1861, MAP OF IONA WITH A SKETCH HISTORICAL AND GEOLOGICAL OF 

THE ISLAND - 1928, UNIVERSITY OF ABERDEEN, ROLL OF SERVICE IN THE GREAT WAR 1914-1919 BY MABEL DESBOROUGH ALLARDYCE - 1921, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS OVER SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2136 FOLIO SOCIETY: THE SECOND JUNGLE BOOK BY RUDYARD KIPLING - 1994; THE LOVED ONE BY EVELYN WAUGH - 1993, CATHERINE THE GREAT BY JOHN T. ALEXANDER - 1999, ETC, MOST WITH SLIPCASES, OVER SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2137 MAINE BALLADS BY ROBERT P. TRISTRAM COFFIN, SIGNED COPY - 1938 AND BACK TRAILERS FROM THE MIDDLE BORDER BY HAMLIN GARLAND, SIGNED COPY - 1928, BOTH WITH DUST JACKETS -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2138 A TREATISE OF FRUIT-TREES BY THOMAS HITT, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1757 £70.00 - £90.00
2139 THE MANNER OF RAISING, ORDERING, AND IMPROVING FOREST-TREES: WITH DIRECTIONS HOW TO PLANT, MAKE, AND KEEP WOODS, WALKS, AVENUES, LAWNS, HEDGES, ETC BY MOSES COOK, FULLY LEATHER BOUND (THE LAST BOOK BOUND BY ANTHONY GARDENER, O.B.E.) - 1724 £70.00 - £90.00
2140 WITH MALICE TOWARD SOME, BY MARGARET HALSEY - 1938, ORIENTALE L'ADVENTURES DE THERESE BEAUCHAMPS BY FRANCIS DE MIOMANDRE, TRANSLATED BY RALPH ROEDER - 1929, MORNING OF LIFE KRISTMANN GUDMUNDSSON - 1936, WITH DUST JACKETS -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2141 BIG GAME HUNTING AND ADVENTURE 1897-1936 BY MARCUS DALY, IN ORIGINAL DUSTJACKET - 1937 £100.00 - £150.00
2142 4 VOLUMES OF THE HOGARTH LETTERS TO INCLUDE: NO.6 A LETTER TO W. B. YEATS BY L. A. G. STRONG - 1932; NO. 8 A LETTER TO A YOUNG POET BY VIRGINIA WOOLF - 1932; NO. 9 A LETTER TO A MODERN NOVELIST BY HUGH WALPOLE - 1932; NO. 12 A LETTER TO MRS. VIRGINIA WOOLF BY PETER QUENNELL - 1932 £40.00 - £60.00
2143 REFLECTIONS ON TRAVELS WITH MY AUNT BY GRAHAM GREENE, LIMITED EDITION NO.67/250, SIGNED - 1989 £60.00 - £80.00
2144 NARRATIVE OF A VOYAGE TO THE POLAR SEA DURING 1875-6 IN H.M. SHIPS 'ALERT' AND 'DISCOVERY' BY CAPTAIN SIR G. S. NARES, IN 2 QUARTER LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1878 £80.00 - £120.00
2145 ILLUMINATED, HAND-DRAWN AND HANDWRITTEN LETTER TO WELCOME THE EARL OF KINTORE (GOVERNOR AND COMMANDER IN CHIEF IN AND OVER THE PROVINCE OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA) TO THE 
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DISTRICT OF BOOYOOLIE IN THE NORTHERN TERRITORIES OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA, HOUSED IN A GILT AND LEATHER BINDER £100.00 - £150.00
2146 1893-1899 VISITOR BOOK FOR KEITH HALL, KINTORE, TO INCLUDE VARIOUS SIGNATURES AND PHOTOGRAPHS, MOST NOTABLY OF KING GEORGE V (THEN ONLY PRINCE GEORGE) IN 1894, OTHER NAMES INCLUDE MEMBERS OF THE BOWLES LYON FAMILY, STRATHMORE, MONTROSE, ETC, FULLY LEATHER BOUND £300.00 - £500.00
2147 3 SIGNED MARGARET THATCHER BOOKS TO INCLUDE: THE DOWNING STREET YEARS - 1993; THE PATH TO POWER - 1995; AND STATECRAFT, STRATEGIES FOR A CHANGING WORLD - 2002, TOGETHER WITH BELOW THE PARAPET, THE BIOGRAPHY OF DENNIS THATCHER BY CAROL THATCHER, SIGNED BY BOTH DENNIS AND CAROL THATCHER - 1996 -4- £100.00 - £200.00
2148 THE COLLECTED POEMS OF G.J. CHESTERTON NO. 111 OF 350 SIGNED COPIES, QUARTER VELLUM BOUND - 1927 £120.00 - £150.00
2149 AN ESSAY INTENDED TO ESTABLISH A STANDARD FOR AN UNIVERSAL SYSTEM OF STENOGRAPHY, OR SHORT HAND WRITING BY SAMUEL TAYLOR, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1786 £80.00 - £120.00
2150 GOLDEN COCKEREL PRESS - CONSEQUENCES A COMPLETE SHORT STORY IN THE MANNER OF THE PARLOUR GAME IN CHAPTERS EACH BY A DIFFERENT AUTHOR, FRONTISPIECE ENGRAVED BY ERIC RAVILIOUS, 1 OF 1000 COPIES, IN DUSTJACKET - 1932, CHANTICLEER A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE GOLDEN COCKEREL PRESS APRIL 1921 - 1936 AUGUST - 1936, COCKALORUM A SEQUEL TO CHANTICLEER AND PERTELOTE BEING A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE GOLDEN COCKEREL PRESS JUNE 1943 - DECEMBER 1948, IN DUSTJACKET - 1948, AND COCK-A-HOOP  A SEQUEL TO CHANTICLEER, PERTELOTE, AND COCKALORUM BEING A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE GOLDEN COCKEREL PRESS SEPTEMBER 1949 - DECEMBER 1961, IN DUSTJACKET - 1961, BIBLIOGRAPHIES TO INCLUDE ENGRAVINGS BY ERIC RAVILIOUS, DAVID JONES, JOHN NASH, ERIC GILL, ROBERT GIBBINGS, PAUL NASH, ETC -4- £100.00 - £150.00
2151 RUWENZORI AN ACCOUNT OF THE EXPEDITION OF H.R.H. PRINCE LUIGI AMEDEO OF SAVOY, BY FILIPPO DE FILIPPI - 1909, MOUNTAINS OF THE MOON, AN EXPEDITION TO THE EQUATORIAL MOUNTAINS OF AFRICA BY PATRICK M. SYMGE - 1937, AND EQUATORIA: THE LADO ENCLAVE BY MAJOR C. H. STIGAND - 1923 £40.00 - £60.00

2152 BLAIRGOWRIE, STORMONT, AND STRATHMORE WORTHIES BY HENRY DRYERRE - 1903, 2 COPIES OF REMINISCENCES OF THE BOAT OF CAPUTH BY SIR ALEXANDER MUIR MACKENZIE - 1888, DONALD OF GLENISLA AND TRADITIONS OF GLENERICHT BY JOHN O' BLAIR - 1931, FACTS AND FANCIES LINKED WITH FOLK-LORE ABOUT KILMAVEONAIG BY CHRISTOPHER I. K. BOWSTEAD - 1915, AND 7 OTHER PERTHSHIRE RELATED BOOKS -12- £60.00 - £80.00
2153 THE POLITE COMPANION: CONTAINING ESSAYS ON VARIOUS SUBJECTS, ILLUSTRATED WITH PASSAGES FROM THE MOST EXCELLENT POETS, ORATORS, PHILOSOPHERS, AND HISTORIANS, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1751, AND MORAL AND POLITICAL DIALOGUES: BEING THE SUBSTANCE OF SEVERAL CONVERSATIONS BETWEEN DIVERS EMINENT PERSONS OF THE PAST AND PRESENT AGE BY RICHARD HURD, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1759 -3- £40.00 - £60.00
2154 THE SERMONS OF MR. YORICK BY LAURENCE STERNE, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1760 £30.00 - £50.00
2155 THE GALLIMAUFRY: A NEW MAGAZINE OF THE STUDENTS OF THE R.C.A. WHICH WILL APPEAR FOR THIS ONCE ONLY EDITED BY D. P. BLISS & ASSISTED BY A. E. CHRISTOPHERSON, ILLUSTRATIONS BY ERIC RAVILIOUS, EDWARD BAWDEN, ENID MARX, BLISS, AND OTHERS, SOME HAND-COLOURED INCLUDING 3 BY BAWDEN, ORGINAL PICTORIAL WRAPPERS BY RAVILIOUS WITH HAND-COLOURING - 1925 £400.00 - £600.00
2156 THE HISTORY OF ABERDEEN; CONTAINING AN ACCOUNT OF THE RISE, PROGRESS, AND EXTENSION OF THE CITY, FROM A REMOTE PERIOD TO THE PRESENT DAY BY WALTER THOM, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES (BOTH BOARDS OF VOL.2 DETACHED) - 1811, DUNNOTTAR CASTLE: ITS RUINS AND HISTORICAL ASSOCIATIONS BY JOHN LONGMUIR, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1873, AN HISTORICAL ACCOUNT AND DELINEATION OF ABERDEEN BY ROBERT WILSON, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1822, THE DUTHIE PARK: A DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL SKETCH BY JAMES MITCHELL - 1883, AND 16 OTHER ABERDEEN RELATED BOOKS -21- £60.00 - £80.00
2157 THE EVERGREEN A NORTHERN SEASONAL - 1895, PRETTY HOMES BY MRS HORSFALL - 1897, THE HOLLOW TREE BY ALBERT BIGELOW PAINE, ILLUSTRATED BY J. M. CONDE - 1898, TREES BY HAROLD MONRO, 1 OF 400 COPIES - 1916, AND VARIOUS OTHER MISCELLANEOUS BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
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2158 THE WORKS OF BEAUMONT AND FLETCHER, WITH AN INTRODUCTION AND EXPLANATORY NOTES, BY HENRY WEBER, IN 14 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1812 £70.00 - £90.00
2159 MINSTRELSY OF THE SCOTTISH BORDER BY SIR WALTER SCOTT, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1802, THE HISTORY, ANCIENT AND MODERN, OF THE SHERIFFDOMS OF FIFE AND KINROSS, WITH A DESCRIPTION OF BOTH, AND OF THE FIRTHS OF FORTH AND TAY, AND THE ISLANDS IN THEM BY SIR ROBERT SIBBALD, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1803, THE BOOK OF PERTH BY JOHN PARKER LAWSON - 1847, AND HISTORY OF THE SCOTTISH NATION BY REV. J. A. WYLIE, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1886 -7- £50.00 - £70.00
2160 INSTITUTIONUM CHRONOLOGICARUM LIBRI II. UNA CUM TOTIDEM ARITHMETICES CHRONOLOGICAE LIBELLIS BY GUILIELMUS BEVEREGIUM, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1705, DIVIONENSIS E' SOCIETATE IESU, CARMINA, & ORATIONES BY FRANCISCI REMONDI, FULLY VELLUM BOUND - 1618, AND 1 OTHER -3- £40.00 - £60.00
2161 THE FINCHLEY MANUALS OF INDUSTRY NO. II: GARDENING; OR, PRACTICAL AND ECONOMICAL TRAINING, FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF A SCHOOL OR COTTAGE GARDEN - 1850, HISTORY OF THE LIFE-BOAT, AND ITS WORK BY RICHARD LEWIS, AUTHORS PRESENTATION INSCRIPTION TO TITLE - 1874, GERMAN NOTGELD, AN INTRODUCTION TO SERIENSCHEINE BY TUDOR MORRIS, SIGNED, LETTERS ON CONNOISSEURSHIP, OR THE ANATOMY OF A PICTURE BY WILLIAM NOY WILKINS - 1857, AND 3 OTHERS -7- £20.00 - £30.00
2162 WAGNER'S MUSIC DRAMA OF THE RING BY L. ARCHIER LEROY, WITH WOOD ENGRAVINGS BY PAUL NASH - 1925 £100.00 - £150.00
2163 2 COPIES OF THE ARIEL POEMS NO.7: NATIVETY BY SIEGFRIED SASSOON, DESIGNS BY PAUL NASH, ONE COPY SIGNED BY SASSOON, THE OTHER A LIMITED EDITION NO.342/350 ON ZANDERS' HAND-MADE PAPER - 1927, AND THE ARIEL POEMS NO.19: DARK WEEPING BY A. E. (GEORGE RUSSELL), DESIGNS BY PAUL NASH - 1929 -3- £180.00 - £250.00
2164 A QUICK LOOK BEHIND, FOOTNOTES TO AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY BY GRAHAM GREENE, LIMITED EDITION NO.99/330, SIGNED, IN SLIPCASE - 1983 £50.00 - £70.00
2165 CHILTERN AND VALE FARMING EXPLAINED BY WILLIAM ELLIS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1733 £70.00 - £90.00
2166 ENGLISH WOOD-ENGRAVING 1900-1950 BY THOMAS BALSTON - 1951, A PATTERN OF 

PEOPLE WRITTEN AND ENGRAVED BY JOHN O'CONNOR - 1959, THROUGH THE WOODS, THE ENGLISH WOODLAND - APRIL TO APRIL BY H. E. BATES, WITH 73 ENGRAVINGS ON WOOD BY AGNES MILLER PARKER - 1936, FOUR HEDGES, A GARDENER'S CHRONICLE, WRITTEN AND ENGRAVED BY CLARE LEIGHTON - 1935 AND 15 OTHERS RELATED TO OR WITH WOOD-ENGRAVINGS -19- £100.00 - £150.00
2167 THE ADVENTURES OF JOHNNY NEWCOME IN THE NAVY, BY JOHN MITFORD, FULLY LEATHER BOUND BY RIVIERE - 1819 £120.00 - £150.00
2168 A PERFECT COPY OF ALL SUMMONS OF THE NOBILITY TO THE GREAT COUNCILS AND PARLIAMENTS OF THIS REALM, FROM THE XLIX. OF KING HENRY THE THIRD, UNTIL THESE PRESENT TIMES BY SIR WILLIAM DUGDALE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1685 £100.00 - £150.00
2169 REMAINS OF ELMET BY TED HUGHES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO.59/180, PRINTED ON BARCHAM GREEN CHARING HAND-MADE PAPER, SIGNED BY AUTHOR & PHOTOGRAPHER, PUBLISHED BY THE RAINBOW PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 1979 £450.00 - £550.00
2170 PAUL NASH RELATED - SAINT HERCULES AND OTHER STORIES BY MARTIN ARMSTRONG, WITH DRAWINGS BY PAUL NASH, LIMITED EDITION NO.141/310, IN SLIPCASE - 1927, CURWEN PRESS NEWS-LETTER NO.11 - 1935, NEW PATHS: VERSE, PROSE, PICTURES 1917-1918 BY C. W. BEAUMONT AND M. T. H. SADLER - 1918, THE CHAPBOOK (A YEARLY MISCELLANY) NO.40, EDITED BY HAROLD MONRO - 1925, AND 2 OTHERS -6- £180.00 - £250.00
2171 THE HISTORY AND ANTIQUITIES OF THE TOWER OF LONDON, WITH MEMOIRS OF ROYAL AND DISTINGUISHED PERSONS, DEDUCED FROM RECORDS, STATE-PAPERS, AND MANUSCRIPTS, AND FROM OTHER ORIGINAL AND AUTHENTIC SOURCES BY JOHN BAYLEY, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1821 £80.00 - £120.00
2172 SCRAMBLES IN JAPAN AND FORMOSA BY REV. W. H. MURRAY WALTON - 1934 £50.00 - £70.00
2173 5 SIGNED WILBUR SMITH 1ST EDITIONS TO INCLUDE: RIVER GOD - 1993; BIRDS OF PREY - 1997; MONSOON - 1999; WARLOCK - 2001; AND BLUE HORIZON - 2003 £50.00 - £70.00
2174 BLIND FIREWORKS BY LOUIS MACNEICE, IN ORIGINAL DUSTJACKET - 1929 £500.00 - £800.00
2175 HORDUBAL BY KAREL CAPEK, IN DUSTJACKET - 1934 £50.00 - £70.00
2176 AGRICULTURE IMPROV'D: OR, THE PRACTICE 

10BidMaster Office



OF HUSBANDRY DISPLAY'D BY WILLIAM ELLIS, 2 VOLUMES FULLY LEATHER BOUND AS ONE - VOL 1 DATED 1746 & VOL.2 1745  £70.00 - £90.00
2177 BREAKFAST & ELEVENSES BY JOHN BRATBY - 1961, AND BRAKE-PEDAL DOWN BY JOHN BRATBY - 1962, BOTH IN ORIGINAL DUSTJACKETS £40.00 - £60.00
2178 A VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD, IN THE YEARS 1785, 1786, 1787, AND 1788 BY J. F. G. DE LA PEROUSE, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, LACKS 3 PLATES IN VOL. 2 & 2 PLATES IN VOL. 3 - 1799 £200.00 - £300.00
2179 SOUTH WIND BLOWS BY CLARK PORTEOUS, WITH DUST JACKET - 1948, WITH MALICE TOWARD NONE BY HONORE WILLSIE MORROW, WITH DUST JACKET - 1928, AND FAR FROM HOME BY R.H. NEWMAN, WITH DUST JACKET - 1941 £30.00 - £50.00
2180 FIRE DOWN BELOW BY WILLIAM GOLDING, SIGNED - 1989, UNWEAVING THE RAINBOW BY RICHARD DAWKINS, SIGNED - 1998, THE KING'S ENGLISH, A GUIDE TO MODERN USAGE BY KINGSLEY AMIS - 1997, THE CODE BOOK, THE SCIENCE OF SECRECY FROM ANCIENT EGYPT TO QUANTUM CRYPTOGRAPHY BY SIMON SINGH, SIGNED - 1999, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS (SOME SIGNED) OVER 2 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2181 UNDER LOCHNAGAR BY R. A. PROFEIT, EMBELLISHED WITH NUMEROUS ADVERTISEMENTS - 1894 £30.00 - £50.00
2182 AN ACCOUNT OF THE GREAT FLOODS OF AUGUST 1829, IN THE PROVINCE OF MORAY, AND ADJOINING DISTRICTS BY SIR THOMAS DICK LAUDER, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1830 £30.00 - £50.00
2183 NORTH-COUNTRY FLIES BY T.E. PRITT - 1886  £35.00 - £55.00
2184 THE LIFE AND EXPLOITS OF DON QUIXOTE DE LA MANCHA, TRANSLATED FROM THE SPANISH OF MIQUEL CERVANTES DE SAAVEDRA BY CHARLES JARVIS IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, FRONT BOARD OF VOL 2 DETACHED - 1831, AND THE PILGRIM'S PROGRESS FROM THIS WORLD TO THAT WHICH IS TO COME BY JOHN BUNYAN, HALF LEATHER BOUND, FRONT BOARD DETATCHED -1775 -3- £100.00 - £150.00
2185 THE DUKES CHILDREN BY ANTHONY TROLLOPE, RECONSTRUCTED AND EDITED BY STEVEN AMARNICK, NO. 350 OF 1980 COPIES, BOUND IN INDIAN GOAT SKIN BY LACHENMAIER, REUTLINGEN, FOLIO SOCIETY EDITION - 2015, TOGETHER WITH COMMENTARY TO THE FIRST COMPLETE EDITION OF THE DUKES CHILDREN BY VARIOUS CONTRIBUTORS AND CHRISTMAS DAY AT KIRKBY COTTAGE BY ANTHONY TROLLOPE, POSTAL GREETINGS BOOK, ALL 3 

HOUSED IN PRESENTATION BOX £80.00 - £120.00
2186 THE STRAND MAGAZINE, AN ILLUSTRATED MONTHLY EDITED BY GEORGE NEWNES, VOLS. 1 - 6, IN UNIFORM HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, WITH THE FIRST APPEARANCES OF THE ADVENTURES AND THE MEMOIRS OF SHERLOCK HOLMES, SERIALIZED IN VOLS. 2 & 6 - 1891-1893 £60.00 - £80.00
2187 TRINC BY H. PHELPS PUTNAM - 1927, HALL BEDROOM BY HERBERT BRUNCKEN - 1936, DRY STONE HEAVEN BY ERIC NIXON, SIGNED COPY AND RECENT POETRY 1923-1933, EDITED WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY ALIDA MONRO - 1933, ALL WITH DUST JACKETS -4- £60.00 - £80.00
2188 THE WORKS OF THOMAS CHATTERTON, CONTAINING HIS LIFE, BY G. GREGORY AND MISCELLANEOUS POEMS, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1803 £40.00 - £60.00
2189 SCOTT'S LAST EXPEDITION IN TWO VOLUMES ARRANGED BY LEONARD HUXLEY - 1913 £70.00 - £90.00
2190 THE VOYAGES OF CAPTAIN JAMES COOK, ILLUSTRATED WITH MAPS & NUMEROUS ENGRAVINGS ON WOOD, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1842 £350.00 - £450.00
2191 WILLIAM GOLDING: CLOSE QUARTERS, SIGNED PROOF COPY - 1987; THE SPIRE, IN ORIGINAL DUST JACKET - 1964; THE PYRAMID, IN ORIGINAL DUST JACKET - 1967, WILLIAM GOLDING THE MAN AND HIS BOOKS, A TRIBUTE ON HIS 75TH BIRTHDAY BY JOHN CAREY - 1986; AND 8 OTHERS -12- £70.00 - £90.00
2192 REMARKABLE ANTIQUITIES OF THE CITY OF EXETER: GIVING AN ACCOUNT OF THE LAWS AND CUSTOMS OF THE PLACE; THE OFFICES, COURT OF JUDICATURE, GATES, WALLS, RIVERS, CHURCHES, AND IMMUNITIES; THE TITLES AND PRIVILEGES OF THE SEVERAL CORPORATIONS, AND THEIR DISTINCT COATS OF ARMS FINELY ENGRAVEN ON COPPER-PLATES: WITH A CATALOGUE OF ALL THE BISHOPS, MAYORS, AND SHERIFFS, FROM THE YEAR 1049, TO 1677 BY RICHARD IZACKE, 2ND EDITION, NOW VERY MUCH ENLARGED, AND CONTINUED TO THE YEAR 1723 BY SAMUEL IZACKE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1724 £60.00 - £80.00
2193 FIVE SCIENCE FICTION BOOKS TO INCLUDE: SLAVE SHIP BY FREDERIK POHL - 1960; ROGUE SHIP BY A. E. VAN VOGT, REVIEW COPY - 1965; TODAY WE CHOOSE FACES BY ROGER ZELAZNY - 1974; STRANGER IN A STRANGE LAND BY ROBERT HEINLEIN - 1975; AND MOSTLY HARMLESS BY DOUGLAS ADAMS - 1992 £100.00 - £150.00
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2194 NEW JAPAN, THE LAND OF THE RISING SUN; ITS ANNALS DURING THE PAST TWENTY YEARS, RECORDING THE REMARKABLE PROGRESS OF THE JAPANESE IN WESTERN CIVILIZATION BY SAMUEL MOSSMAN - 1873 £50.00 - £70.00
2195 THE DRAMATIC AND POETICAL WORKS OF THE LATE LIEUT.  GEN. J. BURGOYNE; TO WHICH IS PREFIXED, MEMOIRS OF THE AUTHOR, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1808 £70.00 - £90.00
2196 SYBIL; OR, THE TWO NATIONS BY BENJAMIN DISRAELI, IN 3 VOLUMES, HOUSED IN SLIPCASE - 1845 £200.00 - £300.00
2197 THE FOUR SEASONS BY JOHN LAWRENCE, FOUR WOOD ENGRAVINGS MADE IN 1982 TO ILLUSTRATE THE MAGIC APPLE TREE, BY SUSAN HILL, NOW ISSUED BY THE FLEECE PRESS, LIMITED EDITION NO.73/120, EACH SIGNED IN PENCIL BY LAWRENCE - 1997 £150.00 - £200.00
2198 A LETTER FROM AN ENGLISH TRAVELLER AT ROME TO HIS FATHER, OF THE 6TH OF MAY 1721 BY O. S. £100.00 - £150.00
2199 BRITTEN'S ALDEBURGH BY JOHN CRAIG, LIMITED EDITION NO.118/440, SIGNED, IN SLIPCASE - 1997 £100.00 - £150.00
2200 EDWARD BAWDEN BY DOUGLAS PERCY BLISS, DELUXE EDITION, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO.118/200, TOGETHER WITH 'NEKAYAH, THE PRINCE AND IMLAC IN CAIRO' LITHOGRAPH DRAWN IN FOUR COLOURS BY EDWARD BAWDEN, PRINTED IN AN EDITION OF 200 AND SIGNED BY THE ARTIST, IN SLIPCASE - 1979 £150.00 - £200.00
2201 GOOD SELECTION OF VARIOUS MILITARY RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE COURSE OF ARTILLERY AT THE ROYAL MILITARY ACADEMY AS ESTABLISHED BY HIS GRACE THE DUKE OF RICHMOND MASTER GENERAL OF HIS MAJESTYS ORDNANCE, LIMITED EDITION NO.517/700 - 1970, THEY GAVE ME A SEAFIRE BY COMMANDER R. M. 'MIKE' CROSLEY - 2001, THE FIRST U-BOAT FLOTILLA BY LAWRENCE PATERSON - 2002, DUELS IN THE SKY, WORLD WAR II NAVAL AIRCRAFT IN COMBAT BY CAPTAIN ERIC M. BROWN - 1988, ETC, OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2202 THE DRAGON KNIGHT, A POEM, IN TWELVE CANTOS BY SIR JAMES BLAND BURGES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1818 £50.00 - £70.00
2203 THE ARABIAN NIGHTS, ILLUSTRATED WITH ENGRAVINGS FROM DESIGNS BY R. WESTALL, IN 4 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1819 £25.00 - £35.00
2204 HEALTH, AN ESSAY ON ITS NATURE, VALUE, UNCERTAINTY, PRESERVATION, & BEST IMPROVEMENT BY B. GROSVENOR, FULLY 

LEATHER BOUND - 1716 £80.00 - £120.00
2205 SPAIN DELIVERED, A POEM, IN TWO CANTOS; AND OTHER POEMS BY PRESTON FITZGERALD, NO COVERS - 1813, AN EPISTLE FROM WILLIAM LORD RUSSEL TO WILLIAM LORD CAVENDISH, SUPPOSED TO HAVE BEEN WRITTEN THE EVENING BEFORE HIS EXECUTION BY THE RIGHT HON G. CANNING, NO COVERS, AND THE SECOND ADVENT, A POEM BY JAMES ARBOVIN, NO COVERS - 1814 -3- £150.00 - £200.00
2206 A DIARY OF ENGRAVINGS AND LINOCUTS BY MARK ARMAN, LIMITED EDITION NO.112/160, SIGNED, PRINTED AND BOUND AT THE WORKSHOP PRESS - 1986 £50.00 - £70.00
2207 TWO EXPEDITIONS INTO THE INTERIOR OF SOUTHERN AUSTRALIA, DURING THE YEARS 1828, 1829, 1830, AND 1831: WITH OBSERVATIONS ON THE SOIL, CLIMATE, AND GENERAL RESOURCES OF THE COLONY OF NEW SOUTH WALES BY CAPTAIN CHARLES STURT, SECOND EDITION, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1834 £250.00 - £300.00
2208 C. DAY LEWIS - A TIME TO DANCE AND OTHER POEMS - 1935; NOAH AND THE WATERS - 1936; OVERTURES TO DEATH AND OTHER POEMS - 1938; COUNTRY COMETS - 1928; [HOGARTH LIVING POETS NO.9] TRANSITIONAL POEM - 1929; AND [HOGARTH LIVING POETS NO.22] FROM FEATHERS TO IRON - 1931 -6- £30.00 - £50.00
2209 PARIS IN AUGUST BY JOHN CROMBIE, LIMITED EDITION NO.XIV/XXX, SIGNED, ON HAHNEMUBLE PAPER - 1990, AND DECEMBER BY ELEANOR COOKE, WOOD ENGRAVINGS BY PETER REDDICK, LIMITED EDITION NO.63/150, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR AND ARTIST - 2003 -2- £60.00 - £80.00
2210 MISSIONS IN WESTERN POLYNESIA: BEING HISTORICAL SKETCHES OF THESE MISSIONS, FROM THEIR COMMENCEMENT IN 1839 TO THE PRESENT TIME BY A. W. MURRAY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1863 £50.00 - £70.00
2211 EDWARD BAWDEN - GOOD FOOD, MONTH BY MONTH RECIPES BY AMBROSE HEATH - 1939; ANOTHER COPY - 1944; MORE GOOD FOOD BY AMBROSE HEATH - 1933; GOOD SAVOURIES BY AMBROSE HEATH - 1934; AND COOK-BOOK, NOTE-BOOK BY MAGDA JOICEY - 1946, ALL WITH DRAWINGS BY EDWARD BAWDEN -5- £80.00 - £120.00
2212 OUR LIFE IN JAPAN BY R. MOUNTENEY JEPHSON, AND EDWARD PENNELL ELMHIRST, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1869 £150.00 - £200.00
2213 THE DISPOSSESSED, A NOVEL BY URSULA LE GUIN, IN DUSTJACKET - 1974 £200.00 - £300.00
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2214 UNDER COMPULSION BY THOMAS M. DISCH - 1968, AND 334 BY THOMAS M. DISCH - 1972, BOTH IN DUSTJACKETS £150.00 - £200.00
2215 DEAR DAVID, DEAR GRAHAM, A BIBLIOGRAPHIC CORRESPONDENCE BY GRAHAM GREENE, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO.25/250, IN SLIPCASE - 1989 £80.00 - £120.00
2216 THE TIMBER-TREE IMPROVED: OR, THE BEST PRACTICAL METHODS OF IMPROVING DIFFERENT LANDS WITH PROPER TIMBER BY WILLIAM ELLIS, 2 PARTS FULLY LEATHER BOUND AS 1 - 1745 £70.00 - £90.00
2217 REMARKABLE ANTIQUITIES OF THE CITY OF EXETER: GIVING AN ACCOUNT OF THE LAWS AND CUSTOMS OF THE PLACE; THE OFFICES, COURT OF JUDICATURE, GATES, WALLS, RIVERS, CHURCHES, AND IMMUNITIES; THE TITLES AND PRIVILEGES OF THE SEVERAL CORPORATIONS, AND THEIR DISTINCT COATS OF ARMS FINELY ENGRAVEN ON COPPER-PLATES: TOGETHER WITH A CATALOGUE OF ALL THE BISHOPS, MAYORS, AND SHERIFFS, FROM THE YEAR 1049 BY RICHARD IZACKE, NOW IMPROV'D AND CONTINUED TO THE YEAR 1724 BY SAMUEL IZACKE, THIRD EDITION, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1731 £60.00 - £80.00
2218 DENTON WELCH - MAIDEN VOYAGE, IN DUSTJACKET - 1943, ANOTHER LATER COPY IN DUSTJACKET- 1946, BRAVE AND CRUEL, AND OTHER STORIES, IN DUSTJACKET - 1948, AND IN YOUTH IS PLEASURE - 1944 -4- £100.00 - £150.00
2219 THE SERMON ON THE MOUNT, GOSPEL OF ST MATTHEW CHAPTERS V, VI, VII, ILLUMINATED BY OWEN JONES, SILK COVERED BOARDS - 1845 £200.00 - £300.00
2220 THE HISTORY OF JOHNNY QUAE GENUS, THE LITTLE FOUNDLING OF THE LATE DOCTOR SYNTAX: A POEM BY THE AUTHOR OF THE THREE TOURS, HALF LEATHER BOUND, FRONT BOARD DETACHED - 1822 AND THE MILITARY ADVENTURES OF JOHNNY NEWCOME, WITH AN ACCOUNT OF HIS CAMPAIGNS ON THE PENINSULA AND IN PALL MALL: WITH SKETCHES BY ROWLANDSON, BY AN OFFICER, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1815 £100.00 - £150.00
2221 PICTURESQUE ANTIQUITIES OF THE ENGLISH CITIES ILLUSTRATED BY A SERIES OF ENGRAVINGS OF ANCIENT BUILDINGS STREET SCENERY, ETC BY JOHN BRITTON HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1836 £100.00 - £150.00
2222 A PICTURESQUE GUIDE TO BATH, BRISTOL HOT-WELLS, THE RIVER AVON, AND THE ADJACENT COUNTRY; ILLUSTRATED WITH A SET OF VIEWS, TAKEN IN THE SUMMER OF 1792 BY MESS. IBBETSON, LAPORTE, AND J. HASSELL, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1793 

£180.00 - £220.00
2223 THE SHEEP AND PIGS OF GREAT BRITAIN: BEING A SERIES OF ARTICLES ON THE VARIOUS BREEDS OF SHEEP AND PIGS OF THE UNITED KINGDOM, THEIR HISTORY, MANAGEMENT, ETC BY J. COLEMAN - 1877 £200.00 - £400.00
2224 JOHN NASH THE PAINTER AS ILLUSTRATOR BY JOHN LEWIS, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO.32/150, SIGNED, WITH A PORTFOLIO OF SIX WOOD ENGRAVINGS, IN SLIPCASE - 1978 £200.00 - £300.00
2225 8 TERRY PRATCHETT NOVELS TO INCLUDE: REAPER MAN - 1991; MEN AT ARMS - 1993; SOUL MUSIC - 1994; INTERESTING TIMES - 1994; MASKERADE - 1995; FEET OF CLAY - 1996; HOGFATHER - 1996; AND JINGO - 1997 -8- £100.00 - £150.00
2226 THE AINU AND THEIR FOLK-LORE BY THE REV. JOHN BATCHELOR, SIGNED 'WITH THE AUTHORS' COMPLIMENTS' TO HALF TITLE - 1901 £50.00 - £70.00
2227 THE SIXPENCE THAT ROLLED AWAY BY LOUIS MACNEICE, ILLUSTRATED BY EDWARD BAWDEN, IN DUSTJACKET - 1956 £150.00 - £200.00
2228 DIALOGUE OVER A OUIJA BOARD, A VERSE DIALOGUE BY SYLVIA PLATH, WITH A DRAWING BY LEONARD BASKIN, FULLY VELLUM BOARD, LIMITED EDITION NO.80/140, IN SLIPCASE - 1981 £350.00 - £450.00
2229 THE POEMS OF MR GRAY, TO WHICH ARE PREFIXED MEMOIRS OF HIS LIFE AND WRITINGS BY W. MASON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1775, A NEW TRANSLATION OF OVID'S METAMORPHOSES INTO ENGLISH PROSE TRANSLATED BY NATHAN BAILEY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1748, AND GEORGE COLMAN, ESQ; ANALYSED; BEING A VINDICATION OF HIS JEALOUS WIFE, AGAINST HIS MALICIOUS ASPERSIONS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1761 -3- £50.00 - £70.00
2230 ERIC RAVILIOUS - FOR SHOP USE ONLY. CURWEN & DENT STOCK BLOCKS & DEVICES BY ERIC RAVILIOUS, LIMITED EDITION NO.345/425 - 1993, THE ST BRIDE NOTEBOOK BY CAROLINE ARCHER & ROBERT HARLING, WITH WOOD ENGRAVINGS BY ERIC RAVILIOUS, PUBLISHED BY THE INCLINE PRESS - 2003, RAVILIOUS IN PICTURES THE WAR PAINTINGS BY JAMES RUSSELL - 2010, RAVILIOUS WOOD ENGRAVINGS BY JAMES RUSSELL - 2013, ERIC RAVILIOUS: IMAGINED REALITIES BY ALAN POWERS - 2003, AND 5 OTHERS -10- £80.00 - £120.00
2231 VOYAGES OF THE DUTCH BRIG OF WAR DOURGA, THROUGH THE SOUTHERN AND LITTLE-KNOWN PARTS OF THE MOLUCCAN ARCHIPELAGO, AND ALONG THE PREVIOUSLY UNKNOWN SOUTHERN COAST 
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OF NEW GUINEA, PERFORMED DURING THE YEARS 1825 & 1826 BY D. H. KOLFF, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1840 £100.00 - £150.00
2232 THE CASE OF INFANT-BAPTISM, IN FIVE QUESTIONS BY GEORGE HICKES - 1683 £100.00 - £150.00
2233 NOTES OF A TWO YEARS' RESIDENCE IN ITALY BY HAMILTON GEALE - 1848 £200.00 - £300.00
2234 THE GREAT LEVELLER TRILOGY BY JOE ABERCROMBIE, WITH BEST SERVED COLD - 2009, THE HEROES - 2011, AND RED COUNTRY - 2012, EACH FIRST EDITIONS, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR WITH QUOTATION £200.00 - £300.00
2235 DISRUPTION WORTHIES A MEMORIAL OF 1843 BY REV. JAMES A. WYLIE, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1881, THE HISTORY OF STIRLINGSHIRE BY WILLIAM NIMMO, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1880, THE PARISH OF NEW KILPATRICK BY JAMES MCCARDEL - 1949, THE GREAT FLOODS OF AUGUST, 1829, IN THE PROVINCE OF MORAY AND ADJOINING DISTRICTS BY SIR THOMAS DICK LAUDER - 1873, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2236 THE EXCURSION, BEING A PORTION OF THE RECLUSE, A POEM BY WILLIAM WORDSWORTH, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1814 £280.00 - £350.00
2237 NORTH - COUNTRY FLIES BY T.E. PRITT, SECOND EDITION - 1886 £35.00 - £55.00
2238 THE HISTORY, CIVIL AND COMMERCIAL OF THE BRITISH COLONIES IN THE WEST INDIES, BY BRYAN EDWARDS, VOLUME III ONLY, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1801 £50.00 - £80.00
2239 THE ART OF ANGLING BY R. BROOKES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1774, THE PHILOSOPHY OF WORDS, IN TWO DIALOGUES BETWEEN THE AUTHOR AND CRITO BY ROW. JONES - 1769, HALF LEATHER BOUND TOGETHER WITH ELEMENTS OF THE GRAMMAR OF THE ENGLISH LANGUAGE BY CHARLES COOTE - 1788, A GUIDE TO HEALTH; BEING CAUTIONS AND DIRECTIONS IN THE TREATMENT OF DISEASES BY REV. JOSEPH TOWNSEND, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1795 -3- £40.00 - £60.00
2240 IMPRESSIONS OF THEOPHRASTUS SUCH BY GEORGE ELIOT - 1879, LITTLE GIDDING BY T. S. ELIOT - 1942, MADONNA'S CHILD BY ALFRED AUSTIN, PRESENTATION COPY - 1873, LIPPINCOTT'S MONTHLY MAGAZINE: THE LIGHT THAT FAILED BY RUDYARD KIPLING AND 6 OTHERS -10- £30.00 - £50.00
2241 FROM THE SEA TO THE LAND: A JOURNEY IN TWO PARTS BY ANDREW DAVIDSON, 1 OF 150 COPIES, UNNUMBERED - 1982, AND AN ANIMAL ALPHABET BY LOUISA CREED, 

LIMITED EDITION NO.429/500, SIGNED -2- £50.00 - £70.00
2242 AN EXACT ABRIDGMENT OF ALL STATUTES IN FORCE AND USE, FROM THE BEGINNING OF MAGNA CHARTA, UNTIL 1641 BY EDMUND WINGATE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1681, AND MR WINGATE'S ARITHMETICK, CONTAINING A PLAIN AND FAMILIAR METHOD, FOR ATTAINING THE KNOWLEDGE AND PRACTICE OF COMMON ARITHMETICK BY JOHN KERSEY - 1683 -2- £40.00 - £60.00
2243 HOME AGAIN BY GEORGE MACDONALD - 1887 £500.00 - £800.00
2244 A BALLAD UPON A WEDDING BY SIR JOHN SUCKLING, WITH ENGRAVINGS BY ERIC RAVILIOUS, IN DUSTJACKET - 1927 £150.00 - £200.00
2245 THE MODERN HUSBANDMAN: OR, THE PRACTICE OF FARMING BY WILLIAM ELLIS, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1743, AND THE PRACTICAL FARMER; OR, THE HERTFORDSHIRE HUSBANDMAN BY WILLIAM ELLIS, PART I., FULLY LEATHER BOUND BY ANTHONY GARDNER - 1742 -3- £70.00 - £90.00
2246 OBSERVATIONS ON THE PRESENT CONDITION OF THE ISLAND OF TRINIDAD, AND THE ACTUAL STATE OF THE EXPERIMENT OF NEGRO EMANCIPATION BY WILLIAM HARDIN BURNLEY - 1842 £180.00 - £250.00
2247 RINGAN GILHAIZE; OR THE COVENANTERS BY JOHN GALT, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1823 £30.00 - £50.00
2248 THE POEMS OF MASTER FRANCOIS VILLON OF PARIS, FULLY VELLUM BOUND, NO.72 - 1892, MADRIGALS & CHRONICLES, BEING NEWLY FOUND POEMS WRITTEN BY JOHN CLARE, LIMITED EDITION NO.98/398 - 1924, ARMED OCTOBER AND OTHER POEMS BY LAURENCE WHISTLER, WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY REX WHISTLER - 1932, POETRY LONDON X EDITED BY TAMBIMUTTU - 1944, AND ONE OTHER -5- £80.00 - £120.00
2249 ELGIN PAST AND PRESENT, A HISTORICAL GUIDE BY HERBERT B. MACKINTOSH - 1914, THE PARISH OF SPYNIE, IN THE COUNTY OF ELGIN BY ROBERT YOUNG - 1871, AND 1 OTHER -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2250 THE PRIMROSE PATH BY OGDEN NASH, ILLUSTRATED BY O. SOGLOW - 1935, ROUGH JUSTICE BY C.E. MONTAGUE - 1926, A WORLD OF LOVE BY ELIZABETH BOWEN - 1955, AND BANSHEE HARVEST BY JIM PHELAN - 1945, ALL WITH DUST JACKETS -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2251 HISTORICAL DESCRIPTION OF THE TOWN OF DUNDEE BY CHARLES MACKIE, EMBELLISHED WITH TWELVE ENGRAVINGS BY JOSEPH SWAN, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1836, BURGH LAWS OF DUNDEE, WITH THE HISTORY, STATUTES, & PROCEEDINGS OF 
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THE GUILD OF MERCHANTS AND FRATERNITIES OF CRAFTSMEN BY ALEXANDER J. WARDEN, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1872, AND THE MUNICIPAL HISTORY OF THE ROYAL BURGH OF DUNDEE - 1878 -3- £40.00 - £60.00
2252 MEMOIRS OF MRS SIDDONS INTERSPERSED WITH ANECDOTES OF AUTHORS AND ACTORS, BY JAMES BOADEN, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1831 £20.00 - £30.00
2253 SPY BY BERNARD NEWMAN, WITH DUST JACKET - 1935 £220.00 - £280.00
2254 TRADITIONS AND HEARTHSIDE STORIES OF WEST CORNWALL BY WILLIAM BOTTRELL - 1870, AND MY NATIVE VILLAGE; AND OTHER POEMS BY N. T. CARRINGTON, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1830 £70.00 - £90.00
2255 ABC AND 123 AN ALPHABET BOOK BY PAT RUSSELL, 1 OF 125 COPIES, SIGNED, PUBLISHED BY HANBOROUGH PARROT - 1989, PEOPLE & PLACES WOOD-ENGRAVINGS BY JOHN O'CONNOR, LIMITED EDITION NO.92/375 - 1999, AND HE THAT DWELLETH..., DESIGNED AND PRINTED BY EDWARD BURRETT AT THE PENMIEL PRESS, LIMITED EDITION NO.14/30 - 1983 £60.00 - £80.00
2256 THE HASTINGS GUIDE; OR, A DESCRIPTION OF THAT ANCIENT TOWN AND PORT, AND ITS ENVIRONS BY AN INHABITANT, HALF LEATHER BOUND WITH EXTRA PLATES AND TEXT - 1797 £200.00 - £300.00
2257 VIVIAN GREY BY BENJAMIN DISRAELI, IN 5 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1826  £200.00 - £300.00
2258 WITH A SHOW THROUGH SOUTHERN AFRICA, AND PERSONAL REMINISCENCES OF THE TRANSVAAL WAR BY CHARLES DU VAL, 2 VOLUMES BOUND AS 1 - 1882, A WHITE WOMAN AMONG THE MASAI BY MARGUERITE MALLETT - 1923, AND THE BONDS OF AFRICA, IMPRESSIONS OF TRAVEL AND SPORT FROM CAPE TOWN TO CAIRO 1902-1912 BY OWEN LETCHER - 1913 -3- £100.00 - £150.00
2259 HOLD FAST BY YOUR TEETH BY EDWARD BAWDEN, IN DUSTJACKET - 1963 £150.00 - £200.00
2260 THE PSALMS OF DAVID TRANSLATED BY MILES COVERDALE, QUARTER VELLUM BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO.VIII/XV HORS COMMERCE COPIES, RAMPANT LIONS PRESS - 1977 £90.00 - £120.00
2261 HANDBUCH DER VOGEL MITTELEUROPAS BY KURT M. BAUER AND URS N. GLUTZ VON BLOTZHEIM, 14 VOLUMES IN 22 ISSUES AND INDEX - 1987 -23- £45.00 - £55.00
2262 THE INGOLDSBY LEGENDS OR MIRTH AND MARVELS BY THOMAS INGOLDSBY, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1840  -3- 

£90.00 - £120.00
2263 TRINIDAD, JOURNAL D'UN MISSIONNAIRE DOMINICAIN BY R. P. M. BERTRAND COTHONAY, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1893, AND TRINIDAD: HISTORICAL & DESCRIPTIVE BY W. H. GAMBLE - 1866 £70.00 - £90.00
2264 IF IT HAD HAPPENED OTHERWISE, LAPSES INTO IMAGINARY HISTORY BY WINSTON CHURCHILL ET AL - 1931 £250.00 - £350.00
2265 THE HISTORY AND MEMOIRS OF THE BATH; CONTAINING OBSERVATIONS ON WHAT CURES HAVE BEEN THERE WROUGHT, BOTH BY BATHING AND DRINKING THOSE WATERS, BY ROBERT PEIRCE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1713 £200.00 - £300.00
2266 THE SURVEY OF CORNWALL AND AN EPISTLE CONCERNING THE EXCELLENCIES OF THE ENGLISH TONGUE BY RICHARD CAREW, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1769 £70.00 - £90.00
2267 NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH BY COLIN DEXTER AND ILLUSTRATED BY SUZANNE HAMMOND, DELUXE EDITION OF 26 COPIES, SIGNED BY AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR, COPY T OF A -Z WITH ADDITIONAL ILLUSTRATIONS AND A PAGE OF THE ORIGINAL HOLOGRAPH MANUSCRIPT REPRODUCED FACSIMILE - 1992 £250.00 - £300.00
2268 SONNETS AND POEMS BY ELEANOR FARJEON - 1918, INVOCATIONS TO ANGELS AND THE HAPPY NEW YEAR BY EDGELL RICKWORD - 1928, THE QUEEN OF SEVEN SWORDS BY G. K. CHESTERTON - 1926, THE FLOWERS OF EVIL BY CHARLES BAUDELAIRE - 1955, AND ONE OTHER -5- £100.00 - £150.00
2269 THE LIFE OF JOHN MILTON, CONTAINING BESIDES HIS THE HISTORY OF HIS WORKS, SEVERAL EXTRAORDINARY CHARACTERS OF MEN AND BOOKS, SECTS, PARTIES AND OPINIONS BY JOHN TOLAND, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1699 AND ANOTHER LATER FULLY LEATHER BOUND EDITION (FRONT COVER DETACHED) - 1761 -2-  £300.00 - £500.00
2270 AN ESSAY ON THE STRUCTURE AND FORMATION OF THE TEETH IN MAN AND VARIOUS ANIMALS BY ROBERT BLAKE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1801 £50.00 - £70.00
2271 NON-STOP BY BRIAN W. ALDISS, IN ORIGINAL DUST JACKET - 1958 £120.00 - £150.00
2272 THE CHAPBOOK A YEARLY MISCELLANY - NO 40 EDITED BY HAROLD MONRO - 1925, WEDDING DAY AND OTHER STORIES BY KAY BOYLE - 1930, FIESTA IN NOVEMBER STORIES FROM LATIN AMERICA EDITED BY ANGEL FLORES AND DUDLEY POORE - 1942, SEEING THINGS AT NIGHT BY HEYWOOD BROUN - 1921, AND 1 OTHER -5- £30.00 - £50.00
2273 OBSERVATIONS ON THE CHANGES OF THE AIR AND THE CONCOMITANT EPIDEMICAL DISEASES, IN THE ISLAND OF BARBADOES 
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BY WILLIAM HILLARY, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1766 £50.00 - £70.00
2274 ROMA ABSTRACT: AN ALPHABET BY RUSSELL MARET, LIMITED EDITION NO.116, SIGNED, IN SLIPCASE - 2017 £280.00 - £320.00
2275 THE INNER LIFE OF SYRIA, PALESTINE, AND THE HOLY LAND, FROM MY PRIVATE JOURNAL BY ISABEL BURTON, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, FRONT BOARD OF VOL.2 DETACHED - 1875, AND THE JEW THE GYPSY AND EL ISLAM BY SIR RICHARD F. BURTON - 1898 -3- £100.00 - £150.00
2276 THE TRAIN: A FIRST-CLASS MAGAZINE BY CHARLES LUTWIDGE DODGSON, LEWIS CARROLL CONTRIBUTOR, VOLS. 2 & 3 ONLY (OF 5) - 1856-57 £80.00 - £120.00
2277 GORE VIDAL - PALIMPSEST, A MEMOIR, SIGNED - 1995, THE SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION, SIGNED - 1998, VIRGIN ISLANDS, A DEPENDENCY OF UNITED STATES, ESSAYS 1992-1997, SIGNED - 1997, NARRATIVES OF EMPIRE, THE GOLDEN AGE, SIGNED - 2000, THE ESSENTIAL GORE VIDAL EDITED BY FRED KAPLAN, SIGNED BY VIDAL - 1999, AND ONE OTHER UNSIGNED -6- £40.00 - £60.00
2278 THE DESSERT, A POEM TO WHICH IS ADDED THE TEA BY HANS BUSK, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1819, THE FESTIVAL OF FLORA, A POEM, WITH BOTANICAL NOTES BY REV. ARTHUR CRICHTON - 1818, AND THE NATURAL HISTORY OF REMARKABLE INSECTS, WITH THEIR HABITS AND INSTINCTS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, BACK BOARD DETACHED  -3- £120.00 - £200.00
2279 SELECTED WORKS OF MAO TSE-TUNG, IN 4 VOLUMES, EACH IN DUSTJACKETS, SECOND PRINTING - 1967 £30.00 - £50.00
2280 PERSONAL NARRATIVE OF A PILGRIMAGE TO AL-MADINAH & MECCAH BY CAPTAIN SIR RICHARD F. BURTON, IN 2 VOLUMES, MEMORIAL EDITION - 1893 £50.00 - £70.00
2281 JAPAN: ITS HISTORY, TRADITIONS, AND RELIGIONS, WITH THE NARRATIVE OF A VISIT IN 1879 BY SIR EDWARD J. REED, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1880 £80.00 - £120.00
2282 BIG GAME HUNTING IN NORTH-EASTERN RHODESIA BY OWEN LETCHER, LACKS 1 PLATE - 1911, BIG GAME HUNTING IN CENTRAL AFRICA BY W. BUCKLEY - 1930, AND THE WONDERLAND OF BIG GAME, BEING AN ACCOUNT OF TWO TRIPS THROUGH TANGANYIKA AND KENYA BY MAJOR A. RADCLYFFE DUGMORE - 1925 -3- £100.00 - £150.00
2283 THE STORY OF CUPID AND PSYCHE BY WILLIAM MORRIS, LIMITED EDITION NO.LXII/C, CONTAINING A SET OF PROOFS OF THE 44 WOOD-ENGRAVINGS DESIGNED BY EDWARD BURNE-JONES, HOUSED IN PUBLISHER'S 

CLOTH DROP-BACK BOX WITH LABEL, BY THE RAMPANT LIONS PRESS - 1974 £340.00 - £450.00
2284 RIVERS IN THE DESERT BY JOHN MILLICAN, LIMITED EDITION NO.60/60, DRAWINGS BY CLARKE HUTTON, DESIGNED AND PRINTED LETTERPRESS BY EDWARD BURRETT AT THE PENMIEL PRESS, SIGNED BY MILLICAN, HUTTON & BURRETT - 1982, AND SLEEPER BY DAVID CONSTANTINE, ILLUSTRATION BY MARK MAWER, LIMITED EDITION NO.66/210, SIGNED BY AUTHOR AND ARTIST - 1995 -2- £60.00 - £80.00
2285 THE SUBANTARTIC ISLANDS OF NEW ZEALAND: REPORTS ON THE GEO-PHYSICS, GEOLOGY, ZOOLOGY, AND BOTANY OF THE ISLANDS LYING TO THE SOUTH OF NEW ZEALAND EDITED BY CHAS. CHILTON, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1909 £50.00 - £70.00
2286 FOLIO SOCIETY: THE HISTORY OF THE DECLINE AND FALL OF THE ROMAN EMPIRE BY EDWARD GIBBON, IN 8 VOLUMES - 2006; THE PICTURE OF DORIAN GRAY BY OSCAR WILDE - 2009; THE POWER AND THE GLORY BY GRAHAM GREENE - 2006; A ROOM WITH A VIEW BY E. M. FORSTER - 2007; AND VARIOUS OTHERS, ALL IN SLIPCASES, OVER 2 SHELVES £50.00 - £70.00
2287 MR PICKWICK ILLUSTRATED IN COLOUR BY FRANK REYNOLDS, SIGNED LIMITED COPY 250 OF 350, HALF LEATHER BOUND - CIRCA 1910 £80.00 - £120.00
2288 OBSERVATIONS UPON THE COMPOSITION & USES OF THE WATER, AT THE NEW SULPHUR BATHS, AT DINSDALE NEAR DARLINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF DURHAM BY JOHN PEACOCK, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, PRESENTATION COPY - 1805 £30.00 - £50.00
2289 UPLANDS BY MARY ELLEN CHASE, WITH DUST JACKET - 1927, AND SHOWMAN, MY LIFE STORY BY WILLIAM A. BRADY, WITH DUST JACKET - 1937 £40.00 - £60.00
2290 A TREATISE ON CARRIAGES COMPREHENDING COACHES, CHARIOTS, PHAETONS, CURRICLES, WHISKEYS ETC TOGETHER WITH THEIR PROPER HARNESS, BY WILLIAM FELTON, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1794 £200.00 - £300.00
2291 FROM THE JERUSALEM DIARY OF ERIC GILL, LIMITED EDITION NO.66/300 - 1953, THE STARS, THE WORLD, AND THE WOMEN BY RHYS DAVIES, LIMITED EDITION TO 550, UNNUMBERED COPY, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR, AND WITH AUTHOR'S PRESENTATION INSCRIPTION TO HALF TITLE, SIGNED BY THE ILLUSTRATOR TO FRONTISPIECE - 1930, AND LAFCADIO HEARN IN JAPAN BY YONE NOGUCHI - 1910 -3- £50.00 - £70.00
2292 SUB-TROPICAL RAMBLES IN THE LAND OF 
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THE APHANATERYX BY NICHOLAS PIKE, FIRST UK EDITION - 1873, A NARRATIVE OF THE PERSECUTION OF THE CHRISTMAS IN MADAGASCAR BY J.J. FREEMAN AND D. JOHNS - 1840, AND THROUGH WESTERN MADAGASCAR IN QUEST OF THE GOLDEN BEAN BY WALTER D MARCUSE - 1914  -3-  £50.00 - £70.00
2293 ITALY AS IT IS; OR NARRATIVE OF AN ENGLISH FAMILY'S RESIDENCE FOR THREE YEARS IN THAT COUNTRY BY HENRY DIGBY BESTE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1828 £50.00 - £70.00
2294 VARIOUS CHINA RELATED PERIODICALS TO INCLUDE: 6 ISSUES OF THE CHINA JOURNAL (VOLS IX NO.6, XXII NO.3, XXV NO.6, XXX NO.4, AND XXXII NOS. 5 & 6) - 1928-40, AND 15 ISSUES OF THE CHINA QUARTERLY (NOS.30-32 AND 52-63) - 1967-75 -21- £40.00 - £60.00
2295 THE ANTIQUE DESCRIPTION AND ACCOUNT OF THE CITY OF EXETER BY JOHN VOWELL, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1765 £50.00 - £70.00
2296 ROYAL COLLEGE OF ART STUDENTS' MAGAZINE, ISSUES NOS. VI-VII (NO. VII WITHOUT PRINTED WRAPPER) - 1923-24, AND ARTWORK QUARTERLY MAGAZINE, NOS. 10, 13, & 18 - 1927-29, ALL WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY RAVILIOUS AND SOME BY BAWDEN AND ERIC GILL, ETC -6- £250.00 - £300.00
2297 HISTORY OF THE AFGHANS: TRANSLATED FROM THE PERSIAN OF NEAMET ULLAH BY BERNHARD DORN, 2 PARTS HALF LEATHER BOUND AS 1 - 1829-36 £300.00 - £500.00
2298 SILVA OR, A DISCOURSE OF FOREST-TREES, AND THE PROPAGATION OF TIMBER IN HIS MAJESTY'S DOMINIONS IN TWO BOOKS, TOGETHER WITH AN HISTORICAL ACCOUNT OF THE SACREDNESS AND USE OF STANDING GROVES. TERRA, A PHILOSOPHICAL ESSAY OF EARTH; BEING A LECTURE IN COURSE. TO WHICH IS ANNEX'D POMONA: OR AN APPENDIX CONCERNING FRUIT-TREES, IN RELATION TO CYDER; THE MAKING, AND SEVERAL WAYS OF ORDERING IT. ALSO KALENDARIUM HORTENSE; OR, THE GARDENER'S ALMANACK; DIRECTING WHAT IS TO DO MONTHLY THROUGHOUT THE YEAR BY JOHN EVELYN, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1729 £70.00 - £90.00
2299 KASHMIR, THE LAND OF STREAMS AND SOLITUDES BY P. PIRIE - 1909, INCIDENTS IN THE HISTORY OF THE HONOURABLE ARTILLERY COMPANY BY CAPTAIN WOOLMER-WILLIAMS - 1888, THE ROYAL CHARTER OF INCORPORATION GRANTED TO THE HONOURABLE ARTILLERY COMPANY BY HENRY VIII, 25TH AUGUST 1537; ALSO THE ROYAL WARRANTS ISSUED BY SUCCESSIVE SOVEREIGNS FROM 1632 TO 1889, AND ORDERS IN COUNCIL RELATING TO THE 

GOVERNMENT OF THE COMPANY, FROM 1591 TO 1634 BY LIEUT.-COLONEL G. A. RAIKES - 1889, AN ACCOUNT OF A TRIP FROM STIRLING TO THE HIGHLANDS BY DAVID W. LOGIE - 1902, AND 7 OTHERS -11- £40.00 - £60.00
2300 A GUIDE TO MOUNT'S BAY AND THE LAND'S END; COMPREHENDING THE TOPOGRAPHY, BOTANY, AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES, ANTIQUITIES, MINING, MINERALOGY, AND GEOLOGY OF WESTERN CORNWALL BY A PHYSICIAN (JOHN AYRTON PARIS), AUTHORS PRESENTATION COPY - 1824 50-70 £50.00 - £70.00
2301 YOUNG JAPAN, YOKOHAMA AND YEDO, A NARRATIVE OF THE SETTLEMENT AND THE CITY FROM THE SIGNING OF THE TREATIES IN 1858, TO THE CLOSE OF THE YEAR 1879, WITH A GLANCE AT THE PROGRESS OF JAPAN DURING A PERIOD OF TWENTY-ONE YEARS BY JOHN R. BLACK, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1883 £90.00 - £120.00
2302 BIG GAME SHOOTING ON THE EQUATOR BY CAPTAIN F. A. DICKINSON - 1908, AND SERVICE & SPORT IN THE SUDAN, A RECORD OF ADMINISTRATION IN THE ANGLO-EGYPTIAN SUDAN, WITH SOME INTERVALS OF SPORT AND TRAVEL BY D. C. E. ff. COMYN - 1911 -2- £80.00 - £120.00
2303 ROBERT GRAVES - POEMS 1926-1930 [1931]; POEMS 1930-1933 [1933]; NO MORE GHOSTS - 1940; POEMS AND SATIRES 1951 [1951]; POEMS 1938-1945 [1946]; AND CONTEMPORARY TECHNIQUES OF POETRY, A POLITICAL ANALOGY - 1925 -6- £30.00 - £50.00
2304 THE SILO TRILOGY BY HUGH HOWEY TO INCLUDE: WOOL, SHIFT, AND DUST, EACH ONE LIMITED EDITION NO.8/500, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR, IN SLIPCASE - 2013 £200.00 - £300.00
2305 TETRAD PAMPHLETS VOLUME 1 NOS. I-X, BY JEROME ROTHENBERG ET AL., EACH SHEET A LIMITED EDITION OF 500, HOUSED IN DROP-BACK BOX - 1971 £60.00 - £80.00
2306 THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF EDWARD LORD HERBERT OF CHERBURY, WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY C. H. HERFORD, LIMITED EDITION NO.207/300, PUBLISHED BY THE GREGYNOG PRESS - 1928, AND ELPHIN LLOYD JONES BY THOMAS JONES AND EIRENE JONES, PUBLISHED BY THE GREGYNOG PRESS - 1929 -2-  £80.00 - £120.00
2307 A TRAVELLER'S NOTES OR NOTES OF A TOUR THROUGH INDIA, MALAYSIA, JAPAN, COREA, THE AUSTRALIAN COLONIES AND NEW ZEALAND DURING THE YEARS 1891-1893 BY JAMES HERBERT VEITCH - 1896  £50.00 - £70.00
2308 AMERICAN CIVIL WAR - THE CIVIL WAR READER BY RICHARD B. HARWELL - 1958, 
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ADVANCE AND RETREAT BY J. B. HOOD - 1985, THE LIFE AND CAMPAIGNS OF MAJOR-GENERAL J. E. B. STUART BY H. B. MCCLELLAN - 1993, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 2 SHELVES  £30.00 - £50.00
2309 RIVER-HORSE, THE LOGBOOK OF A BOAT ACROSS AMERICA BY WILLIAM LEAST HEAT-MOON - 1999, JOURNEY TO ROME BY ALBERTO MORAVIA - 1990, NO GREAT MISCHIEF BY ALISTAIR MACLEOD - 2000, WILD BOY BY JILL DAWSON - 2003, AND VARIOUS OTHER MOSTLY POETRY & FICTION BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2310 MAKING AN ELEPHANT BY GRAHAM SWIFT - 2009, THE SONG OF THE EARTH BY JONATHAN BATE - 2000, LET ME BE FRANK WITH YOU BY RICHARD FORD - 2014, WEST OF SUNSET BY STEWART O'NAN - 2015 AND VARIOUS OTHER MOSTLY POETRY & FICTION BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2311 CURVES AND ANGLES, POEMS BY BRAD LEITHAUSER - 2006, THE SHAPE OF THINGS TO COME, PROPHECY AND THE AMERICAN VOICE BY GREIL MARCUS - 2006, BLACKBIRD DUST: ESSAYS, POEMS, AND PHOTOGRAPHS BY JONATHAN WILLIAMS - 2000, AND VARIOUS OTHER MOSTLY POETRY & FICTION BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2312 IN INDIA BY G. W. STEEVENS - 1899, FAIR PERTHSHIRE BY HAMISH MILES - 1930, THE GLASGOW ENCYCLOPEDIA BY JOE FISHER - 1994, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES  £30.00 - £50.00
2313 LONG WALK TO FREEDOM, THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF NELSON MANDELA - 1994, DOMESTIC ANNALS OF SCOTLAND, FROM THE REFORMATION TO THE REBELLION OF 1745 BY ROBERT CHAMBERS - 1885, THE SATURDAY NIGHT SOLDIERS, THE STIRRING STORY OF THE TERRITORIAL ARMY BY A. V. SELLWOOD - 1972, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2314 DAYS AT THE COAST: A SERIES OF SKETCHES BY HUGH MACDONALD, SCOTLAND PAINTED BY SUTTON PALMER, DESCRIBED BY A. R. HOPE MONCRIEFF - 1922, SPITFIRE BY JOHN NICHOL - 2018, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2315 THE SCOTTISH HIGHLANDS, HIGHLAND CLANS AND HIGHLAND REGIMENTS, IN 8 VOLUMES, THE ILLUSTRATED CARPENTER AND BUILDER, ALL VOLUMES FOR THE YEAR 1896, HALF LEATHER BOUND AS ONE - 1896, STEEL INFERNO BY MICHAEL REYNOLDS, AND VARIOUS OTHER MOSTLY MILITARY RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2316 THE PAST IN THE PRESENT: WHAT IS CIVILISATION? BY ARTHUR MITCHELL - 1880, SCOTTISH MILITARY DRESS BY PETER 

COCHRANE - 1987, WHITE COOLIES BY BETTY JEFFREY - 1954, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2317 THE CLANS, SEPTS, AND REGIMENTS OF THE SCOTTISH HIGHLANDS BY FRANK ADAM - 1965, TRADE SECRETS BY KATHERINE LAPWORTH & ALEXANDRA FRASER - 1998, THE HISTORY OF THE GREAT WAR BY NEWMAN FLOWER, IN 14 VOLUMES, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2318 FIGHTING KNIVES BY FREDERICK J. STEPHENS - 1980, AVIATION ASSAULT BATTLE GROUP: THE 2009 AFGHANISTAN TOUR OF THE BLACK WATCH 3RD BATTALION THE ROYAL REGIMENT OF SCOTLAND - 2011, THE ANNALS OF AUCHTERARDER AND MEMORIALS OF STRATHEARN BY ALEXANDER GEORGE REID - 1899, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2319 MR BLISS BY J.R.R. TOLKIEN - 2011, BORDER BALLADS, SELECTED & DECORATED WOODCUTS BY DOUGLAS PERCY BLISS - 1925, THE SONGS AND SONNETS OF WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE, ILLUSTRATED BY CHARLES ROBINSON, DON QUIXOTE DE LA MANCHA, TRANSLATED FROM THE SPANISH OF MIGUEL DE CERVANTES SAAVEDRA BY CHARLES JARVIS, AND VARIOUS OTHER ILLUSTRATED BOOKS INCLUDING BEATRIX POTTER, HANS CHRISTIAN ANDERSEN, ETC, OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2320 THE CRUISE OF THE BETSEY, OR A SUMMER HOLIDAY IN THE HEBRIDES, WITH RAMBLES OF A GEOLOGIST BY HUGH MILLER - 1889, THE MARVELLOUS ADVENTURES AND RARE CONCEITS OF MASTER TYLL OWLGLASS BY KENNETH R. H. MACKENZIE - 1890, FABERGE'S EGGS BY TONY FABER - 2008, THEY DIED BY A GUN BY RUPERT FURNEAUX - 1962, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2321 BROWN ON RESOLUTION BY C. S. FORESTER - 1937, ITINERARY OF PROVENCE & THE RHONE, MADE DURING THE YEAR 1819 BY JOHN HUGHES, LACKS THE PLATES - 1829, THE PARISH OF COLINTON FROM AN EARLY PERIOD TO THE PRESENT DAY BY DAVID SHANKIE - 1902, THE JOURNAL OF THE ARCHITECTURAL HERITAGE SOCIETY OF SCOTLAND: ARCHITECTURAL HERITAGE VOLS 1-27, WITH SOME DUPS, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 6 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2322 SECOND WORLD WAR CARRIER CAMPAIGNS BY DAVID WRAGG - 2004, THE FIGHTING ADMIRALS BY MARTIN STEPHEN - 1991, THE FIGHTING AT JUTLAND BY H. W. FAWCETT & G. W. W. HOOPER, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 6 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
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2323 THE WIGWAM MURDER BY M. J. TROW - 1994, PENTLAND WALKS WITH THEIR LITERARY AND HISTORICAL ASSOCIATIONS BY ROBERT COCHRANE - 1908, NATURE IS YOUR GUIDE BY HAROLD GATTY - 1958, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 6 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2324 THE ADVENTURES OF MR VERDANT GREEN BY CUTHBERT BEDE, BALLADS AND SONGS BY DAVID MALLET, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1857, SCOTTISH RIVERS BY THE LATE SIR THOMAS LAUDER - 1874, MEMOIRS OF A HIGHLAND LADY BY LADY STRACHEY - 1928, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 6 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2325 A HISTORY OF BRITISH BIRDS BY WILLIAM YARRELL, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1871-74, AN ILLUSTRATED MANUAL OF BRITISH BIRDS BY HOWARD SAUNDERS, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1899, OUR RARER BIRDS BEING STUDIES IN ORNITHOLOGY & OOLOGY BY CHARLES DIXON - 1888, TRAVELLERS' TALES OF SCOTLAND BY R. H. COATS - 1913, NUMEROUS BOOKS BY RICHMAL CROMPTON, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 10 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2326 5 FOLIO SOCIETY PUBLISHED JANE AUSTEN BOOKS TO INCLUDE PRIDE & PREJUDICE - 1961, MANSFIELD PARK - 1961 AND SENSE & SENSIBILITY - 1975, EACH IN SLIPCASE, GOLDFINGER BY IAN FLEMING - 1959, VARIOUS OS MAPS, OTHER BOOKS PUBLISHED BY THE FOLIO SOCIETY, ETC, OVER 16 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2327 IMAGES IN TIME, A PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF ORKNEY'S PAST, FROM THE PHOTOGRAPHS OF J. W. SINCLAIR, COMPILED BY NORMAN F. SINCLAIR AND MYLES HODNETT, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1997, KIRKWALL IN THE ORKNEYS BY B. H. HOSSACK - 1986, THE RUNIC INSCRIPTIONS OF MAESHOWE, ORKNEY BY MICHAEL P. BARNES - 1994, THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF SAMUEL LAING OF PAPDALE 1780-1868 BY R. P. FEREDAY - 2000, AND 17 OTHER HEBRIDES RELATED BOOKS -22- £40.00 - £60.00
2328 BALLADS IN THE CUMBERLAND DIALECT CHIEFLY BY R. ANDERSON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1808 £80.00 - £120.00
2329 NARRATIVE OF EVENTS IN BORNEO AND CELEBES, DOWN TO THE OCCUPATION OF LABUAN: FROM THE JOURNALS OF JAMES BROOKE, ESQ. RAJAH OF SARAWAK, AND GOVERNOR OF LABUAN, TOGETHER WITH A NARRATIVE OF THE OPERATIONS OF H.M.S. IRIS BY CAPTAIN RODNEY MUNDY, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1848  £150.00 - £200.00
2330 DOVE-MARKS ON STONE, POEMS FOR GEORGE MACKAY BROWN, ONE OF 225 

COPIES - 1996 £40.00 - £60.00
2331 A BIG GAME POCKET-BOOK FOR KENYA COLONY BY CAPTAIN L. M. DUNDAS - 1927, AND NOTES ON THE GAME BIRDS OF KENYA AND UGANDA BY FREDERICK J. JACKSON - 1926 £40.00 - £60.00
2332 MEMOIRS OF AN INFANTRY OFFICER BY SIEGFRIED SASSOON, LIMITED EDITION NO. 590/750, SIGNED - 1930  £70.00 - £90.00
2333 BIBLIOTHECA CORNUBIENSIS: A CATALOGUE OF THE WRITINGS, BOTH MANUSCRIPT AND PRINTED, OF CORISHMEN, AND OF WORKS RELATING TO THE COUNTY OF CORNWALL WITH BIOGRAPHICAL MEMORANDA AND COPIOUS LITERARY REFERENCES BY GEORGE CLEMENT BOASE AND WILLIAM PRIDEAUX COURTNEY, IN 3 VOLUMES - 1874 £150.00 - £200.00
2334 THE FIRST PART OF THE INSTITUTES OF THE LAWS OF ENGLAND BY EDWARD COKE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1703 £60.00 - £80.00
2335 MEN AND GODS IN MONGOLIA (ZAYAGAN) BY HENNING HASLUND, SPECIAL EDITION - 1935, THE MONGOLIAN HORDE BY ROLAND STRASSER, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1933, A TOUR IN MONGOLIA BY BEATRIX BULSTRODE - 1920, ON TRAMP AMONG THE MONGOLS BY REV. JOHN HEDLEY - 1906, AND 6 OTHER MONGOLIA RELATED BOOKS -10- £80.00 - £120.00
2336 HUDIBRAS, IN THREE PARTS, WRITTEN IN THE TIME OF THE LATE WARS BY SAMUEL BUTLER, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1694, AND A LATER EDITION IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1819 £150.00 - £200.00
2337 AN ESSAY ON THE CONSTRUCTION OF WHEEL CARRIAGES, AS THEY AFFECT BOTH THE ROADS AND THE HOUSES, WITH SUGGESTIONS RELATING TO THE PRINCIPLES ON WHICH TOLLS OUGHT TO BE IMPOSED, AND A FEW REMARKS ON THE FORMATION OF ROADS, BY JOSEPH STORRS FRY - 1820 £180.00 - £220.00
2338 A COVERT FROM THE STORM OR, THE FEARFUL ENCOURAGED IN TIMES OF SUFFERING BY NATHANAEL VINCENT, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1671, A BRIEF CONCORDANCE, OR TABLE TO THE BIBLE OF THE LAST TRANSLATION BY JOHN DOWNAME, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1726, AND TWO SERMONS, FIRST SHEWING THE MISERY OF THOSE WHO ARE WITHOUT THE LIGHT OF CHRIST; SECOND SHEWING THE FELICITY OF BEING IN THE STATE OF THE LIGHT OF GRACE BY EDMUND JONES, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1776 -3- £40.00 - £60.00
2339 ADAM AND EVELYN AT KEW OR REVOLT IN THE GARDENS BY ROBERT HERRING, ILLUSTRATED BY EDWARD BAWDEN, LIMITED EDITION NO. 218/1060 - 1930 £50.00 - £70.00
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2340 EDWARD BAWDEN - GREEKS AND TROJANS BY REX WARNER - 1951, THE ARABS BY R. B. SERJEANT, THE VOYAGES OF LEMUEL GULLIVER TO LILLIPUT & BROBDINGNAG BY DEAN SWIFT - 1948, TALES OF TROY AND GREECE BY ANDREW LANG - 1962, AND ONE OTHER BOOK ILLUSTRATED BY BAWDEN -5- £60.00 - £80.00
2341 CRITERION MISCELLANY - NO.5: PORNOGRAPHY AND OBSCENITY BY D. H. LAWRENCE - 1930; CRITERION MISCELLANY - NO.8: IN RETREAT BY HERBERT READ - 1930; CRITERION MISCELLANY - NO.16: AMBUSH BY HERBERT READ - 1930; AND CRITERION MISCELLANY - NO.26: HAVETH CHILDERS EVERYWHERE BY JAMES JOYCE - 1931 -4- £40.00 - £60.00
2342 THE PUTNEY DEBATES BY JACK EMERY, WITH LINO-CUTS BY CLARE MELINSKY, LIMITED EDITION NO.45/500, PUBLISHED BY THE RAMPANT LIONS PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 1983 £100.00 - £150.00
2343 USE OF WEAPONS BY IAIN M. BANKS, SIGNED - 1990  £100.00 - £150.00
2344 A NARRATIVE OF THE EXPEDITION TO THE RIVERS ORINOCO AND APURE IN SOUTH AMERICA: WHICH SAILED FROM ENGLAND IN NOVEMBER 1817 AND JOINED THE PATRIOTIC FORCES IN VENEZUELA AND CARACCAS, BY G. HIPPISLEY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1819 £500.00 - £700.00
2345 FAMILIAR LETTERS TO HENRY CLAY OF KENTUCKY DESCRIBING A WINTER IN THE WEST INDIES BY JOSEPH JOHN GURNEY - 1840, AND A HISTORY OF THE WEST INDIES BY THOMAS COKE, IN 3 VOLUMES, WITH MAP - 1808 -4- £90.00 - £120.00
2346 A HISTORY OF ARMOURED FORCES AND THEIR VEHICLES BY R. M. OGORKIEWICZ - 1970, TANKS: 100 YEARS OF EVOLUTION BY RICHARD OGORKIEWICZ - 2015, ORDER OF BATTLE: GERMAN PANZERS IN WWII BY CHRIS BISHOP - 2008, PANTHER BY THOMAS ANDERSON - 2017, AND VARIOUS OTHER MILITARY VEHICLE RELATED BOOKS OVER SHELF  £30.00 - £50.00
2347 AMERICA'S PREMIER GUNMAKERS: COLT BY K. D. KIRKLAND - 2011, PISTOLS, REVOLVERS, AND AMMUNITION BY MICHEL H. JOSSERAND AND JAN A. STEVENSON - 1972, DAGGERS AND FIGHTING KNIVES OF THE WESTERN WORLD FROM THE STONE AGE TILL 1900 BY HAROLD L. PETERSON - 1968, FIGHTING KNIVES BY FREDERICK J. STEPHENS - 1980, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS ON WEAPONRY OVER SHELF  £30.00 - £50.00
2348 THE BAIGA BY VERRIER ELWIN - 1939, AND TWENTY YEARS IN BORNEO BY CHARLES BRUCE, IN SLIPCASE - 1924 £50.00 - £70.00
2349 A VISIT TO MORIN BY GRAHAM GREENE, 1 OF 

250 COPIES, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY, IN ORIGINAL DUSTJACKET - 1959 220-280 £220.00 - £280.00
2350 A SKETCH OF A TOUR ON THE CONTINENT BY JAMES EDWARD SMITH, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1807 £30.00 - £50.00
2351 FELICIA HENANS: TALES, AND HISTORIC SCENES, IN VERSE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1819; THE VERSPERS OF PALERMO; A TRAGEDY, RECORDS OF WOMAN, MISCELLANEOUS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1840, THE SIEGE OF VALENCIA; A DRAMATIC POEM, THE LAST CONSTANTINE: WITH OTHER POEMS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1823; AND POETICAL REMAINS OF THE LATE MRS HERMANS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1836  -4- £100.00 - £150.00
2352 A JOURNEY TO DAMASCUS THROUGH EGYPT, NUBIA, ARABIA, PETRAEA, PALESTINE AND SYRIA BY VISCOUNT CASTLEREAGH, IN 2 VOLUMES, 3 OF 4 BOARDS DETACHED AND SPINE OF VOL. 2 LOOSE - 1847 £140.00 - £180.00
2353 THE GOLDEN REIGN, THE STORY OF MY FRIENSHIP WITH 'LAWRENCE OF ARABIA' BY CLARE SYDNEY SMITH, 1 OF 500 COPIES PUBLISHED BY THE FLEECE PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 2004, TWO SUPERIORS, THE MOTOR-CYCLING FRIENDSHIP OF GEORGE BROUGH & T. E. LAWRENCE BY RICHARD KNOWLES, 1 OF 300 COPIES PUBLISHED BY THE FLEECE PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 2005, SEVEN PILLARS OF WISDOM BY T. E. LAWRENCE, 3RD IMPRESSION - 1935, AND REVOLT IN THE DESERT BY T. E. LAWRENCE, FIFTH IMPRESSION - 1927 -4-  £280.00 - £350.00
2354 EMBLEMES BY FRANCIS QUARLES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1665, AND ONE OTHER 17TH/18TH CENTURY BOOK, LACKING TITLE A PRELIMS. £40.00 - £60.00
2355 AT TOUR IN ITALY AND SICILY BY L. SIMOND, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1828 £50.00 - £70.00
2356 THE DEATH OF THE MOTH AND OTHER ESSAYS BY VIRGINIA WOOLF - 1942, VIRGINIA WOOLF BY E. M. FORSTER - 1942, ROGER FRY, A BIOGRAPHY BY VIRGINIA WOOLF - 1940, ORLANDO, A BIOGRAPHY BY VIRGINIA WOOLF, PENGUIN PAPERBACK - 1942 -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2357 IL PENTAMERONE; OR, THE TALE OF TALES BY SIR RICHARD BURTON, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1893 £70.00 - £90.00
2358 A HISTORY OF THE EARTH AND ANIMATED NATURE BY OLIVER GOLDSMITH, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1847 £80.00 - £120.00
2359 REMINISCENCES AND REFLECTIONS OF AN OCTOGENARIAN HIGHLANDER BY DUNCAN 
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CAMPBELL - 1910, A HUNDRED YEARS IN THE HIGHLANDS BY OSGOOD HANBURY MACKENZIE - 1924, LIFE IN INVERNESS IN THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY BY WILLIAM MACKAY, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 1911, INVERNESS BEFORE RAILWAYS BY ISABEL HARRIET ANDERSON - 1885, AND 6 OTHER SCOTTISH HIGHLANDS RELATED BOOKS -10- £50.00 - £70.00
2360 IAIN BANKS - WALKING ON GLASS - 1985, THE BRIDGE - 1986, THE CROW ROAD - 1992, COMPLICITY BY IAIN BANKS - 1993, AND 2 OTHERS BY BANKS -6- £40.00 - £60.00
2361 EXCURSIONS IN THE COUNTY OF CORNWALL BY F. W. L. STOCKDALE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1824 £30.00 - £50.00
2362 ADVANCE JAPAN: A NATION THOROUGHLY IN EARNEST BY J. MORRIS - 1895, JAPANESE CUSTOMS, THEIR ORIGIN AND VALUE BY WILLIAM HUGH ERSKINE - 1925, JAPAN, HER CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BY RYUICHI KAJI - 1939, KYOTO, PUBLISHED BY THE KYOTO MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT - 1928, AND ONE OTHER JAPAN RELATED BOOK -5- £50.00 - £70.00
2363 WEEP, AH WEEP LOVE'S LOSING... BY IMRU' AL-QAYS, FROM THE MU'ALLAQAT, TRANSLATED BY LADY ANNE BLUNT AND DONE INTO ENGLISH VERSE BY WILFRID SCAWEN BLUNT IN 1903, ILLUSTRATED BY HENRY FULLER, DESIGNED BY TREVOR WESTON, 1 OF 99 COPIES SIGNED BY THE ARTIST AND DESIGNER, ACCOMPANIED BY AN ADDITIONAL SET OF THE ILLUSTRATIONS, EACH SIGNED BY FULLER, PUBLISHERS' PERSONAL COPY £70.00 - £90.00
2364 THE EARLY CAREER OF SAMUEL JOHNSON BY THOMAS KAMINSKI - 1987, POEMS (1931) BY JOHN GRAY -1931, POEMS BY STEPHEN SPENDER - 1934, THE BREAKING OF THE WAVE BY VERNON WATKINS - 1979, AND ONE OTHER -5- £100.00 - £150.00
2365 PAGAN TRIBES OF THE NILOTIC SUDAN BY C. G. SELIGMAN AND BRENDA Z. SELIGMAN - 1932 AND SOME NIGERIAN FERTILITY CULTS BY P. AMAURY TALBOT - 1927 £30.00 - £50.00
2366 VIRGIL'S AENEIS, TRANSLATED INTO THE SCOTTISH VERSE BY THE FAMOUS GAWIN DOUGLAS, BISHOP OF DUNKELD, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1710 £200.00 - £300.00
2367 FOLIO SOCIETY - TO THE LIGHTHOUSE BY VIRGINIA WOOLF - 1990, THE SCARLET LETTER BY NATHANIEL HAWTHORNE - 2007, TRAVELS IN THE INTERIOR OF AFRICA BY MUNGO PARK - 1984, STRONG POISON BY DOROTHY L. SAYERS - 2006, AND VARIOUS OTHERS, ALL WITH SLIPCASES, OVER 2 SHELVES £50.00 - £70.00
2368 EYNHALLOW: THE HOLY ISLAND OF THE 

ORKNEYS BY JOHN MOONEY - 1949, THE CRUISE OF THE BETSEY BY HUGH MILLER - 1858, REMINISCENCES OF AN ORKNEY PARISH BY JOHN FIRTH - 1920, THE ISLE OF FOULA, A SERIES OF ARTICLES ON BRITAIN'S LONELIEST INHABITED ISLE BY IAN B. STOUGHTON HOLBOURN - 1938, AND 13 OTHER BOOKS ON THE HEBRIDES -17- £40.00 - £60.00
2369 TIME WAS AWAY, A NOTEBOOK IN CORSICA BY ALAN ROSS AND ILLUSTRATED BY JOHN MINTON - 1948, OLD HERBACEOUS BY REGINALD ARKELL, ILLUSTRATIONS BY JOHN MINTON - 1950, THE COUNTRY HEART BY H. E. BATES, DRAWINGS BY JOHN MINTON - 1949, AND CONTEMPORARY COOKERY, VOGUE RECEIPTS 1945-1947 BY DORIS LYTTON TOYE -4- £100.00 - £150.00
2370 L'ACADIE; OR, SEVEN YEARS' EXPLORATIONS IN BRITISH AMERICA BY SIR JAMES E. ALEXANDER, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1849 £40.00 - £60.00
2371 IAIN BANKS - CANAL DREAMS - 1989, TRANSITION - 2009, RAW SPIRIT - 2003, THE STEEP APPROACH TO GARBADALE - 2007, AND 5 OTHERS, ALL SIGNED BY BANKS -9- £100.00 - £150.00
2372 ENGLISH AS SHE IS SPOKE, THE NEW GUIDE OF THE CONVERSATION IN PORTUGESE AND ENGLISH BY PEDRO CAROLINO, ILLUSTRATED BY EDWARD BAWDEN, 1 OF 200 COPIES PUBLISHED BY THE LION AND UNICORN PRESS - 1960 £150.00 - £200.00
2373 SUMMER IN WILLIAMSBURG, A NOVEL BY DANIEL FUCHS, IN DUSTJACKET - 1935  £60.00 - £80.00
2374 SCENERY OF THE RIVER DART, BEING A SERIES OF THIRTY-FIVE VIEWS, DRAWN & ENGRAVED BY F. C. LEWIS - 1821 £50.00 - £70.00
2375 THE DIOCESE AND PRESBYTERY OF DUNKELD 1660-1689 BY REV. JOHN HUNTER, IN 2 VOLUMES, PITLOCHRY PAST AND PRESENT BY JOHN H. DIXON - 1925, DUNKELD AN ANCIENT CITY BY ELIZABETH STEWART - 1926, NIEL GOW'S INVER BY HELEN JACKSON, SIGNED - 2000, AND 12 OTHERS RELATED TO DUNKELD AND PITLOCHRY -17- £40.00 - £60.00
2376 SIR GAWAIN & THE GREEN KNIGHT EDITED BY J. R. R. TOLKIEN & E. V. GORDON - 1936  £50.00 - £70.00
2377 GEORGICAL ESSAYS BY A. HUNTER - 1777 £40.00 - £60.00
2378 WOLF-WATCHING BY TED HUGHES, LIMITED EDITION NO.48/75, SIGNED BY HUGHES, PUBLISHED BY THE MORRIGU PRESS - 1982 £350.00 - £400.00
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2379 THE BASUTO OF BASUTOLAND BY MAJOR E. A. T. DUTTON, SIGNED AUTHOR'S PRESENTATION COPY - 1923, THE LAMBS OF NORTHERN RHODESIA BY CLEMENT M. DOKE, IN DUSTJACKET - 1931, SPECIMENS OF BANTU FOLK-LORE FROM NORTHERN RHODESIA BY J. TORREND - 1921, THE BANTU-SPEAKING TRIBES OF SOUTH AFRICA, AN ETHNOGRAPHICAL SURVEY BY I. SCHAPERA - 1937, AND ONE OTHER -5- £50.00 - £70.00
2380 THE VOYAGES OF THE "SCOTIA" BEING THE RECORD OF A VOYAGE OF EXPLORATION IN ANTARCTIC SEAS BY THREE OF THE STAFF - 1906 £200.00 - £300.00
2381 A CROWN OF FLOWERS BY SUSAN SUMMERS, ILLUSTRATED BY MARY PARRY, LIMITED EDITION NO.48/150, SIGNED, PUBLISHED AT THE TERN PRESS - 1997, AND THE LAD PHILISIDES, BEING A SELECTION OF SONGS, PASTORAL ECLOGUES & ELEGIES FROM THE COUNTESS OF PEMBROKE'S ARCADIA BY SIR PHILIP SIDNEY, WOOD-ENGRAVINGS BY HARRY BROCKWAY, LIMITED EDITION NO.152/225, SIGNED BY THE ARTIST, PUBLISHED AT THE OLD STILE PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 1988 -2- £60.00 - £80.00
2382 IAIN M. BANKS - CONSIDER PHLEBAS - 1987, THE STATE OF THE ART - 1991, AND AGAINST A DARK BACKGROUND, SIGNED - 1993, ALL IN DUSTJACKETS -3- £150.00 - £200.00
2383 COVENANTS WITH DEATH EDITED BY T. A. INNES & IVOR CASTLE - 1934, SMALL ARMS,  ARTILLERY AND SPECIAL WEAPONS OF THE THIRD REICH BY TERRY GANDER AND PETER CHAMBERLAIN - 1978, BRITISH ARMY UNIFORMS IN COLOR BY PETER HARRINGTON - 2001, AND VARIOUS OTHER MILITARY RELATED BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2384 NEL DARIEN E NELL' ECUADOR BY DR E. FESTA - 1909, CHILI AND THE RIVER PLATE IN 1891 BY GEORGE L. MORANT - 1891, CONTRIBUTIONS TOWARDS A GRAMMAR AND DICTIONARY OF QUICHA, THE LANGUAGE OF THE INCAS OF PERU BY CLEMENTS R MARKHAM - 1864 AND TRAVELS IN THE WILDS OF ECUADOR AND THE EXPLORATION OF THE PUTUMAYO RIVER BY ALFRED SIMSON - 1886  -4- £80.00 - £120.00
2385 SONNETS, TOUR TO MATLOCK, RECOLLECTIONS OF SCOTLAND, AND OTHER POEMS BY A RESIDENT OF SHERWOOD FOREST (SARAH HAMILTON), FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1825, AND THE MISSIONARY; A POEM BY W.L. BOWLES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1815 £60.00 - £80.00
2386 THE FISHING ROD; AND HOW TO USE IT BY GLENFIN - 1860 £30.00 - £50.00
2387 THE PLAYER OF GAMES BY IAIN M. BANKS, SIGNED, IN DUSTJACKET  - 1988 £200.00 - 

£300.00
2388 TREKKING THE GREAT THIRST, TRAVEL AND SPORT IN THE KALAHARI DESERT BY ARNOLD W. HODSON - 1913, AFTER BIG GAME, THE STORY OF AN AFRICAN HOLIDAY BY R. S. MEIKLE AND MRS M. E. MEIKLE, IN WILDEST AFRICA BY PETER MACQUEEN - 1910, AND THE HUNTING & SPOOR OF CENTRAL AFRICAN GAME BY DENIS D. LYELL - 1929 -4- £100.00 - £150.00
2389 A BOOK OF NURSERY RHYMES, ILLUSTRATED WITH WOOD ENGRAVINGS BY ENID MARX, LIMITED EDITION NO.141/260, PUBLISHED BY INCLINE PRESS - 1993 £80.00 - £120.00
2390 LETTERS ON SEVERAL SUBJECTS BY THE LATE PIOUS DR. HENRY MORE, WITH SEVERAL OTHER LETTERS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1694, AND A LETTER TO THE REVEREND DR DURELL, VICE CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD; OCCASIONED BY A LATE EXPULSION OF SIX STUDENTS FROM EDMUND HALL BY GEORGE WHITEFIELD - 1768 -2- £40.00 - £60.00
2391 THE BOOK OF AMERICAN NEGRO POETRY CHOSEN AND EDITED BY JAMES WELDON JOHNSON, IN DUSTJACKET - 1931 £40.00 - £60.00
2392 THE LAST OF THE MASAI BY SIDNEY LANGFORD HINDE AND HILDEGARDE HINDE - 1901 £60.00 - £80.00
2393 LIFE OF RICHARD TREVITHICK, WITH AN ACCOUNT OF HIS INVENTIONS BY FRANCIS TREVITHICK, TWO VOLUMES BOUND AS ONE - 1872, VENNING'S POSTAL DIRECTORY OF 20 PARISHES IN EAST CORNWALL - 1887, THE VISITATION OF THE COUNTY OF CORNWALL, IN THE YEAR 1620 BY LIEUT.COLONEL J. L. VIVIAN AND HENRY H. DRAKE - 1874, MEMOIRS OF EDMUND LUDLOW, VOLS 2 & 3 ONLY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1698-99, AND ONE OTHER CORNWALL RELATED BOOK -6- £70.00 - £90.00
2394 EDWARD ARDIZZONE - TO WAR WITH PAPER & BRUSH, CAPTAIN EDWARD ARDIZZONE, OFFICIAL WAR ARTIST BY MALCOLM YORKE, 1 OF 700 COPIES, PUBLISHED AT THE FLEECE PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 2007, DIARY OF A WAR ARTIST BY EDWARD ARDIZZONE - 1974, JIM AT THE CORNER BY ELEANOR FARJEON, ILLUSTRATED BY EDWARD ARDIZZONE - 1959, AND 4 OTHERS ARDIZZONE RELATED -7- £120.00 - £150.00
2395 THE BEGGAR'S OPERA, CARICATURES BY POWYS EVANS - 1922, AND A TOWER OF POLISHED BLACK STONES BY WILLIAM BUTLER YEATS - 1971 £30.00 - £50.00
2396 SYRIA THE HOLY LAND & ASIA MINOR ILLUSTRATED BY JOHN CARNE, THREE VOLUMES HALF LEATHER BOUND AS ONE - 
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1842 £120.00 - £150.00
2397 ARMOUR & WEAPONS BY CHARLES FFOULKES - 1909, GUNSHOT WOUNDS BY C. G. SPENCER - 1908, WITH BRITISH SNIPERS TO THE REICH BY CAPTAIN C. SHORE - 1997, AND VARIOUS OTHER MILITARY RELATED BOOKS OVER 3 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2398 VOTIVA TABELLA, A MEMORIAL VOLUME OF ST ANDREWS UNIVERSITY IN CONNECTION WITH ITS QUINCENTENARY FESTIVAL - 1911, THE MEAL-POKE EDITED BY H. BELLYSE BAILDON & R. COCHRANE BUIST - 1903, ST ANDREWS, TWO POEMS SPECIALLY CONTRIBUTED BY RUDYARD KIPLING & WALTER DE LA MARE - 1926, AND 7 OTHER ST ANDREWS RELATED BOOKS -10- £30.00 - £50.00
2399 IAIN M. BANKS - MATTER, SIGNED - 2008, THE ALGEBRAIST, SIGNED - 2004, INVERSIONS, SIGNED - 1998, EXCESSION - 1996, AND 2 OTHERS UNSIGNED -6- £100.00 - £150.00
2400 RAVILIOUS AT WAR: THE COMPLETE WORK OF ERIC RAVILIOUS, SEPTEMBER 1939 - SEPTEMBER 1942, EDITED BY ANNE ULLMANN, 1 OF 750 COPIES, PUBLISHED BY THE FLEECE PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 2002 £180.00 - £250.00
2401 ANIMAL POEMS BY TED HUGHES - 1967, FIVE AUTUMN SONGS FOR CHILDREN'S VOICES BY TED HUGHES, NO.20/500, CONTAINING ONE VERSE, IN MANUSCRIPT, OF THE POEMS "WHO'S KILLED THE LEAVES" - 1968, AND ANOTHER COPY, NO.127, UNSIGNED -3- £200.00 - £300.00
2402 AN ESSAY ON PRINTS BY WILLIAM GILPIN, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1781 £30.00 - £50.00
2403 ROOT AND BRANCH, NUMBER TWO, VOLUME TWO, DECEMBER 1917, LETTERS TO HARRY BAINBRIDGE BY FREDERICK WILLIAM ROLFE BARON CORVO, 1 OF 350 COPIES - 1977, ART AND LITERATURE, AN INTERNATIONAL REVIEW, NO.5 - 1964, BLAKE AND ROSSETTI BY KERRISON PRESTON - 1944, AND 3 OTHERS -7- £50.00 - £70.00
2404 THE COTTAGERS OF GLENBURNIE; A TALE FOR THE FARMER'S INGLE-NOOK BY ELIZABETH HAMILTON, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1808, ANNALS OF THE PARISH; OR THE CHRONICLE OF DALMAILING; DURING THE MINISTRY OF THE REV. MICAH BALWHIDDER, WRITTEN BY HIMSELF, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1821, THE LIFE AND DEATH OF KING JAMES V OF SCOTLAND, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND, FRONT BOARD DETACHED - 1819, IN FAMED BREADALBANE BY REV. WILLIAM A. GILLIES, HALF LEATHER BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO.7/100, PRINTED ON SUPERIOR PAPER - 1980, AND 3 OTHER LEATHER BOUND SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS -7- £60.00 - £80.00
2405 OLD HOUSES IN EDINBURGH DRAWN BY 

BRUCE J. HOME, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND, THE STORY OF EDINBURGH CASTLE BY LOUIS WEIRTER - 1913, AND 5 OTHER EDINBURGH RELATED BOOKS -7- £30.00 - £50.00
2406 THE MORTAL ENGINES QUARTET BY PHILIP REEVE, EACH SIGNED WITH QUOTE BY THE AUTHOR - 2001-06 £80.00 - £120.00
2407 ARCADIAN BALLADS BY JAMES REEVES, WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY EDWARD ARDIZZONE, LIMITED EDITION NO.160/200, SIGNED BY AUTHOR AND ARTIST, PUBLISHED BY THE WHITTINGTON PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 1977, CLAIM CLAIM CLAIM, A BOOK OF POEMS BY ANTHONY CONRAN, WITH SIX PRINTS BY RONALD KING, LIMITED EDITION NO.185/250, PUBLISHED BY CIRCLE PRESS - 1969, LESSONS OF THE WAR BY HENRY REED, LIMITED EDITION NO.180/530 - 1970, AND A RAW YOUTH BY FEDOR DOSTOEVSKY, IN 2 VOLUMES, IN SLIPCASE - 1974 -5- £90.00 - £120.00
2408 THE CORRESPONDENCE OF SAMUEL RICHARDSON... TO WHICH ARE PREFIXED, A BIOGRAPHICAL ACCOUNT OF THE AUTHOR, AND OBSERVATIONS ON HIS WRITINGS BY ANNA LAETITIA BARBAULD, IN 6 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1804 £100.00 - £150.00
2409 THE WHITE TIGER BY ARAVIND ADIGA, FIRST EDITION, NEW DELHI - 2008, ANOTHER COPY, FIRST ENGLISH EDITION, SIGNED - 2008, THE INHERITANCE OF LOSS BY KIRAN DESAI, FIRST AMERICAN EDITION, SIGNED - 2006, AND THE SEVEN MOONS OF MAALI ALMEIDA BY SHEHAN KARUNATILAKA - 2022, ALL IN DUSTJACKETS -4- £150.00 - £200.00
2410 THOUGHTS UPON HUNTING BY PETER BECKFORD, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1784, MY HUNTING SKETCH BOOK BY LIONEL EDWARDS - 1928, A HANDFUL OF LEATHER BY WILL H. OGILVIE - 1928, AND VARIOUS OTHER HUNTING AND SPORTING RELATED BOOKS OVER SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2411 ABERDEEN FIFTY YEARS AGO: BEING A SERIES OF TWENTY-ONE ENGRAVINGS, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1868, ANNALS OF ABERDEEN, FROM THE REIGN OF KING WILLIAM THE LION, TO THE END OF THE YEAR 1818 BY WILLIAM KENNEDY, IN 2 QUARTER LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1818, AN HISTORICAL ACCOUNT AND DELINEATION OF ABERDEEN BY ROBERT WILSON, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1822, THE COMMON MOSS AND FREEDOM-HILL OF OLD ABERDEEN, KNOWN AS PERWINNES COMMONTY OR SCOTSTOWN MOOR BY JAMES W. DAVIDSON, HALF LEATHER BOUND, FRONT BOARD DETACHED - 1896, AND VARIOUS OTHER ABERDEEN RELATED BOOKS OVER SHELF £50.00 - £70.00
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2412 CONSTANTINOPLE AND THE SCENERY OF THE SEVEN CHURCHES OF ASIA MINOR ILLUSTRATED BY REV. ROBERT WALSH, IN 2 VOLUMES £160.00 - £200.00
2413 SHAKESPEARE AS AN ANGLER BY REV. H.N. ELLACOMBE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1883, NOTES AND RECOLLECTIONS OF AN ANGLER: RAMBLES AMONG THE MOUNTAINS, VALLEYS AND SOLITUDES OF WALES BY JOHN HENRY CLIFFE - 1860, FISHING EXPERIENCES OF HALF A CENTURY BY MAJOR F. POWELL HOPKINS - 1893, FISHERMAN'S LUCK BY HENRY VAN DYKE - 1899, AND ONE OTHER ANGLING RELATED BOOK -5- £30.00 - £50.00
2414 TO THE MYSTERIOUS LORIAN SWAMP, AN ADVENTUROUS & ARDUOUS JOURNEY OF EXPLORATION THROUGH THE VAST WATERLESS TRACTS OF UNKNOWN JUBALAND BY CAPTAIN C. WIGHTWICK HAYWOOD - 1927 £60.00 - £80.00
2415 THE PAST AND FUTURE OF THE KAFFIR RACES BY REV. WILLIAM C. HOLDEN - 1866 £50.00 - £70.00
2416 THE POEMS OF MR GRAY TO WHICH ARE ADDED MEMOIRS OF HIS LIFE AND WRITINGS BY W. MASON, IN 4 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1778 £40.00 - £60.00
2417 LARKLIGHT TRILOGY BY PHILIP REEVE, ILLUSTRATED BY DAVID WYATT, EACH SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR AND ARTIST - 2006-08 £20.00 - £40.00
2418 LE PARADIS PERDU, POEME HEROIQUE BY JOHN MILTON, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1730 £40.00 - £60.00
2419 THE SEASONS BY JAMES THOMSON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1802, AN ESSAY ON MAN BY ALEXANDER POPE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1774, THE LIFE OF SAMUEL JOHNSON BY JAMES BOSWELL, IN 4 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES -1826, OBSERVATIONS ON THE FAIRY QUEEN OF SPENSER BY THOMAS WARTON, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, BOARDS DETACHED - 1807 AND ANOTHER HALF LEATHER BOUND SET -10- £50.00 - £70.00
2420 THE GAME BIRDS AND WILD FOWL OF THE BRITISH ISLANDS BY CHARLES DIXON, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1900 £80.00 - £120.00
2421 THE WOOD-ENGRAVINGS OF PAUL NASH COMPILED BY JEREMY GREENWOOD, 1 OF 490 COPIES, PUBLISHED BY THE WOOD LEA PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 1997, SEVEN SHORT STORIES BY WALTER DE LA MARE, ILLUSTRATED BY JOHN NASH - 1931, DRESSING GOWNS AND GLUE BY CAPTAIN L. DE G. SIEVEKING, WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY JOHN NASH, EDITED BY PAUL NASH, AND VARIOUS OTHER PAUL & JOHN NASH RELATED -10- £220.00 - £280.00

2422 FEVER CRUMB TRILOGY BY PHILIP REEVE, EACH SIGNED LIMITED EDITIONS NO.500/500 - 2009-2011 £20.00 - £40.00
2423 MAROCCO AND THE MOORS BY ARTHUR LEARED - 1891, THE LOST CONTINENT; OR, SLAVERY AND THE SLAVE-TRADE IN AFRICA, 1875 BY JOSEPH COOPER - 1875, FREGATTEN 'EUGENIES' RESA OMKRING JORDEN BY CARL SKOGMAN, AFRICA'S DOME OF MYSTERY BY EVA STUART-WATT - 1930, AND 4 OTHER AFRICA RELATED BOOKS -8- £100.00 - £150.00
2424 ERIC RAVILIOUS: LANDSCAPE, LETTERS & DESIGN BY ANNE ULLMANN, CHRISTOPHER WHITTICK & SIMON LAWRENCE, IN 2 VOLUMES, 1 OF 650 COPIES, PUBLISHED BY THE FLEECE PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 2008 £180.00 - £250.00
2425 THE CRUISE OF THE 'ANTARCTIC' TO THE SOUTH POLAR REGIONS BY H. J. BULL - 1896, THE ANTARCTIC REGIONS BY DR. KARL FRICKER - 1900 £100.00 - £150.00
2426 HAUSALAND OR FIFTEEN HUNDRED MILES THROUGH THE CENTRAL SOUDAN BY CHARLES HENRY ROBINSON - 1896, SPECIMENS OF HAUSA LITERATURE BY CHARLES HENRY ROBINSON - 1896, AND HAUSA SUPERSTITIONS AND CUSTOMS BY MAJOR A. J. N. TREMEARNE - 1913 -3- £70.00 - £90.00
2427 LOVE OF FAME, THE UNIVERSAL PASSION, IN SEVEN CHARACTERISTICAL SATIRES BY EDWARD YOUNG, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, FRONT BOARD DETACHED - 1728 £40.00 - £60.00
2428 ELIA AND THE LAST ESSAYS OF ELIA BY CHARLES LAMB, IN TWO VOLUMES, LIMITED EDITION NO.33/285, PUBLISHED BY THE GREGYNOG PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 1929 £50.00 - £70.00
2429 IN THE PLACE OF FALLEN LEAVES BY TIM PEARS, SIGNED - 1993, LIFE OF PI BY YANN MARTEL, LIMITED EDITION NO.678/1000, SIGNED, IN SLIPCASE - 2002, THE FOLKS THAT LIVE ON THE HILL BY KINGSLEY AMIS, SIGNED - 1990, DISGRACE BY J. M. COETZEE - 1999, AND VARIOUS OTHER SIGNED AND UNSIGNED BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2430 THE WORKS OF JOHN DRYDEN, ILLUSTRATED WITH NOTES, HISTORICAL, CRITICAL AND EXPLANATORY AND A LIFE OF THE AUTHOR BY WALTER SCOTT, IN 18 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1808 £180.00 - £250.00
2431 THE CASTELLATED AND DOMESTIC ARCHITECTURE OF SCOTLAND FROM THE TWELFTH TO THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY BY DAVID MACGIBBON AND THOMAS ROSS, IN 5 VOLUMES - 1977 £40.00 - £60.00
2432 THE FLORIST'S DIRECTORY, A TREATISE ON 
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THE CULTURE OF FLOWERS BY JAMES MADDOCK, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1822 £220.00 - £280.00
2433 THE MORTAL ENGINES QUARTET BY PHILIP REEVE, EACH SIGNED WITH QUOTE BY THE AUTHOR - 2001-06 £80.00 - £120.00
2434 LETTERS AND REMAINS OF ARTHUR HUGH CLOUGH, SOMETIME FELLOW OF ORIEL COLLEGE, OXFORD, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1865 £50.00 - £70.00
2435 EDWARD BAWDEN - RAMA RETOLD BY AUBREY MENEN - 1954, DO WHAT YOU WILL, ESSAYS BY ALDOUS HUXLEY - 1929, HOW ANIMALS MOVE BY JAMES GRAY - 1953, DEATH AND THE DREAMER BY DENIS SAURAT - 1946, AND 8 OTHER BOOKS WITH DESIGNS/ILLUSTRATIONS BY BAWDEN -8- £50.00 - £70.00
2436 NARRATIVE OF A VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD, PERFORMED IN HER MAJESTY'S SHIP SULPHUR, DURING THE YEARS 1836-1842, INCLUDING DETAILS OF THE NAVAL OPERATIONS IN CHINA BY CAPTAIN SIR EDWARD BELCHER, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1843, AND NARRATIVE OF THE  VOYAGE OF H.M.S. SAMARANG, DURING THE YEARS 1843-46; EMPLOYED SURVEYING THE ISLANDS OF THE EASTERN ARCHIPELAGO; ACCOMPANIED BY A BRIEF VOCABULARY OF THE PRINCIPAL LANGUAGES BY CAPTAIN SIR EDWARD BELCHER, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1848, ALL IN UNIFORM HALF LEATHER BINDINGS -4- £350.00 - £450.00
2437 THE INWARD LAUGH, EDWARD BAWDEN AND HIS CIRCLE BY MALCOLM YORKE, 1 OF 750 COPIES PUBLISHED BY THE FLEECE PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 2005, AND RICHARD BAWDEN HIS LIFE & WORK BY MALCOLM YORKE, 1 OF 300 COPIES PUBLISHED BY THE FLEECE PRESS - 2016 £180.00 - £280.00
2438 NONESUCH PRESS: THE COMPLETE WORKS OF SIR JOHN VANBRUGH IN 4 VOLUMES, LIMITED EDITION NO. 1377/1410 - 1927; THE COMPLETE WORKS OF THOMAS OTWAY, EDITED BY MONTAGUE SUMMERS, IN 3 VOLUMES, LIMITED EDITION NO. 357/1250 - 1926; AND THE COMPLETE WORKS OF WILLIAM WYCHERLEY, EDITED BY MONTAGUE SUMMERS, IN 4 VOLUMES, LIMITED EDITION NO. 726/900 -1924 -11- £30.00 - £50.00
2439 FEVER CRUMB TRILOGY BY PHILIP REEVE, EACH SIGNED LIMITED EDITIONS NO.1/500 - 2009-2011  £20.00 - £40.00
2440 NARRATIVE OF AN EXPLORATORY TOUR TO THE NORTH-EAST OF THE COLONY OF THE CAPE OF GOOD HOPE BY THE REVS. T. ARBOUSSET AND F. DAUMAS - 1852, AN ECLIPSE PARTY IN AFRICA: CHASING SUMMER ACROSS THE EQUATOR IN THE 

U.S.S. PENSACOLA BY EBEN J. LOOMIS - 1896, AND BABES IN THE AFRICAN WOOD BY THE HON. R. GORELL BARNES - 1911 -3- £100.00 - £150.00
2441 THE SHATTERED SEA TRILOGY BY JOE ABERCROMBIE TO INCLUDE: HALF A KING; 2 COPIES OF HALF THE WORLD; AND 2 COPIES OF HALF A WAR, EACH SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR - 2014-15 £120.00 - £180.00
2442 THE PRODIGAL SON AND OTHER PARABLES, SHOWN IN PICTURES BY THOMAS DERRICK, FULLY VELLUM BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO.6/50, SIGNED - 1931, A BOX OF PAINTS BY GEOFFREY SCOTT, WITH DRAWINGS BY ALBERT RUTHERSON, LIMITED EDITION NO.29/150, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR AND ARTIST - 1923, THE SCHOOL FOR SCANDAL BY RICHARD BRINSLEY SHERIDAN, HALF VELLUM BOUND, 1 OF 475 COPIES - 1930 -3- £100.00 - £150.00
2443 GOOD SELECTION OF SCOTTISH, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, AND MARITIME RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE ORKNEY: THE MAGNETIC NORTH BY J. GUNN - 1945, OLD WHALING DAYS BY CAPTAIN WILLIAM BARRON - 1996, BLOOD OF THE VIKINGS BY JULIAN RICHARDS - 2001, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2444 ACROSS WIDEST AFRICA: AN ACCOUNT OF THE COUNTRY AND PEOPLE OF EASTERN, CENTRAL AND WESTERN AFRICA AS SEEN DURING A TWELVE MONTHS' JOURNEY FROM DJIBUTI TO CAPE VERDE BY A. HENRY SAVAGE LANDOR, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1907 £40.00 - £60.00
2445 WESTMINSTER SCHOOL, PAST AND PRESENT BY FREDERIC H. FORSHALL, HALF LEATHER BOUND BY MALTBY'S OF OXFORD - 1884 £80.00 - £120.00
2446 RAILHEAD TRILOGY BY PHILIP REEVE EACH SIGNED LIMITED EDITIONS NO.1/20 - 2015-18 £40.00 - £60.00
2447 EDWARD BAWDEN: EDITIONED PRINTS BY JEREMY GREENWOOD, 1 OF 450 COPIES PUBLISHED BY THE WOOD LEA PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 2005, A BREATH OF FRESH AIR BY ERIC RAVILIOUS, EDWARD BAWDEN & DOUGLAS PERCY BLISS - 2007, AWAY WE GO! ADVERTISING LONDON'S TRANSPORT: EDWARD BAWDEN & ERIC RAVILIOUS, EDITED BY TIM MAINSTONE - 2006, DESIGN: EDWARD BAWDEN, ERIC RAVILIOUS EDITED BY BRIAN WEBB -2003 AND 7 OTHERS SIMILARLY RELATED -11- £80.00 - £120.00
2448 THE WORKS OF JANE AUSTEN IN 7 VOLUMES, PUBLISHED BY THE FOLIO SOCIETY, IN SLIPCASE - 1989 £30.00 - £50.00
2449 A STICK IN TIME; OR PRIDE PREVENTS A FALL BY JAMES LAVER, NO. 175 OF 1525 COPIES - 1927, WINTER WEDDING, A DECORATION BY 
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JAMES LAVER, SIGNED TO FRONTIS - 1935, AND 2 COPIES OF MACROCOSMOS, A POEM BY JAMES LAVER, NO 301. OF 775 SIGNED COPIES AND NO 21. OF 775 - 1929 £30.00 - £50.00
2450 OBSERVATIONS FAITES DANS UN VOYAGE ENTREPRIS DANS LES GOUVERNEMENTS MERIDIONAUX DE L'EMPIRE DE RUSSIE BY P.S. PALLAS, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1806 £80.00 - £120.00
2451 THE WORKS OF THE RIGHT HONOURABLE EDMUND BURKE, IN 8 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1803 £10.00 - £20.00
2452 PHILIP REEVE - THE ILLUSTRATED WORLD OF MORTAL ENGINES, SIGNED AND NUMBERED LIMITED EDITION NO.300/300 - 2018, NIGHT FLIGHTS SIGNED AND NUMBERED LIMITED EDITION NO.1/250 - 2018, NO SUCH THING AS DRAGONS SIGNED AND NUMBERED LIMITED EDITION NO.20/20 - 2009, AND THE GOBLINS TRILOGY, EACH SIGNED LIMITED EDITIONS NO.1/100 - 2012-14 -6- £70.00 - £90.00
2453 WANDERINGS IN THREE CONTINENTS BY CAPTAIN SIR RICHARD F. BURTON - 1901, A WOMAN ALONE IN KENYA, UGANDA AND THE BELGIAN CONGO BY ETTA CLOSE - 1924, SIR SAMUEL BAKER: A MEMOIR BY T. DOUGLAS MURRAY AND A. SILVA WHITE - 1895, FRAGMENTS FROM AFRICA BY GENESTA LONG - 1937, AND 3 OTHER AFRICA RELATED BOOKS -7- £100.00 - £150.00
2454 PARIS AND THE PARISIANS IN 1835 BY FRANCES TROLLOPE, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1836, CHRONICLE OF THE CID, FROM THE SPANISH BY ROBERT SOUTHEY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1846, THE LAMP OF LEARNING: TAYLOR & FRANCIS AND THE DEVELOPMENT OF SCIENCE PUBLISHING BY W. H. BROCK AND A. J. MEADOWS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, IN SLIPCASE, THE FAMILY JO: MILLER; A DRAWING-ROOM JEST BOOK, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1848, AND 2 OTHERS -7- £50.00 - £70.00
2455 LETTERS FROM THE NORTH OF ITALY, ADDRESSED TO HENRY HALLAM BY WILLIAM STEWART ROSE, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1819 £100.00 - £150.00
2456 A MODERN COMEDY BY JOHN GALSWORTHY, LIMITED EDITION NO.371/1030, SIGNED, IN SLIPCASE - 1929, BEGGARS BY W. H. DAVIES - 1909, ARCHY AND MEHITABEL BY DON MARQUIS - 1928, THE CASE IS ALTERED BY WILLIAM PLOMER - 1932, AND 3 OTHERS -7- £60.00 - £80.00
2457 FOLIO SOCIETY - THE COMPLETE NOVELS OF RAYMOND CHANDLER, IN 7 VOLUMES - 1989, SWORD OF HONOUR TRILOGY BY EVELYN WAUGH - 1990, GORMENGHAST TRILOGY BY MERVYN PEAKE - 1992, ETC, OVER SHELF 

£40.00 - £60.00
2458 FROM MAJOR TO MINOR, SOME KEYS FOR ANGLERS BY MAJOR KENNETH DAWSON - 1928, SONGS FROM THE DRIFTING HOUSE BY KEITH HARRISON - 1972, THE PAINTED STREAM BY ROBIN ARMSTRONG - 1985, AND VARIOUS OTHER FISHING AND POETRY RELATED BOOKS OVER SHELF £20.00 - £40.00
2459 THE DANUBE; ITS HISTORY, SCENERY AND TOPOGRAPHY BY WILLIAM BEATTIE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1842 £100.00 - £150.00
2460 ICHTHYOLOGY VOL IV BRITISH FISHES BY ROBERT HAMILTON, PART OF THE NATURALISTS LIBRARY CONDUCTED BY SIR WILLIAM JARDINE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1843, AND THE BIRDS OF GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND BY SIR WILLIAM JARDINE, IN 4 VOLUMES £120.00 - £180.00
2461 THE WITCH OF MONZIE AND OTHER POEMS BY DUNCAN MACTAVISH - 1897, SPRIGS OF HEATHER; OR, THE RAMBLES OF "MAY-FLY" WITH OLD FRIENDS BY REV. JOHN ANDERSON - 1884, SONNETS ON THE FOURTEEN ANCIENT CATHEDRALS AND ON THE FOUR UNIVERSITIES OF SCOTLAND BY JAMES COOPER - 1911, POPULAR RHYMES, FIRESIDE STORIES, AND AMUSEMENTS, OF SCOTLAND - 1842, AND ONE OTHER -5- £40.00 - £60.00
2462 PHILIP REEVE - THE ILLUSTRATED WORLD OF MORTAL ENGINES, SIGNED AND NUMBERED LIMITED EDITION NO.1/300 - 2018, NIGHT FLIGHTS SIGNED AND NUMBERED LIMITED EDITION NO.250/250 - 2018, NO SUCH THING AS DRAGONS SIGNED AND NUMBERED LIMITED EDITION NO.1/20 - 2009, AND THE GOBLINS TRILOGY, EACH SIGNED LIMITED EDITIONS NO.100/100 - 2012-14 -6- £70.00 - £90.00
2463 THE YOUNG GENTLEMAN'S MECHANICKS: CONTAINING THE MOST USEFUL AND EASY ELEMENTS OF MECHANICKS, MORE PROPERLY SO CALLED, OF STATICKS, AND HYDROSTATICKS BY EDWARD WELLS - 1713, BOUND WITH THE YOUNG GENTLEMAN'S OPTICKS: CONTAINING THE MORE USEFUL AND EASY ELEMENTS OF OPTICKS, MORE PROPERLY SO CALLED, OF CATOPTRICKS, DIOPTRICKS, AND PERSPECTIVE - 1713, AND THE YOUNG GENTLEMAN'S TRIGONOMETRY, MECHANICKS, AND OPTICKS BY EDWARD WELLS - 1714, BOTH IN UNIFORM HALF LEATHER BINDINGS £150.00 - £200.00
2464 THE ST BRIDE NOTEBOOK BY CAROLINE ARCHER & ROBERT HARLING, WITH WOOD ENGRAVINGS BY ERIC RAVILIOUS, PUBLISHED TO CELEBRATE THE CENTENARY OF HIS BIRTH, ONE OF 50 COPIES FOR SUBSCRIBERS WITH ADDITIONAL 8 WOOD ENGRAVINGS, AND SIGNED BY HARLING, 
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PUBLISHED BY THE INCLINE PRESS - 2003, FOR SHOP USE ONLY ERIC RAVILIOUS CURWEN & DENT STOCK BLOCKS & DEVICES, LIMITED EDITION NO.63/425 - 1993 -2- £300.00 - £500.00
2465 LIST OF GIFTS AND DEPOSITS IN THE SCOTTISH RECORD OFFICE, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1971, AND DESCRIPTIVE LIST OF PLANS IN THE SCOTTISH RECORD OFFICE BY IAN H. ADAMS, IN 4 VOLUMES - 1966 -6- £20.00 - £40.00
2466 NATURAL HISTORY OF THE SALMON, HERRINGS, COD, LING, ETC WITH A SHORT ACCOUNT OF GREENLAND BY ALEXANDER FRASER - 1833, AND THE NATURAL HISTORY AND HABITS OF THE SALMON BY ANDREW YOUNG - 1854 £80.00 - £120.00
2467 THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF THE LATE SALMO SALAR, WRITTEN BY HIMSELF, LACKS FRONT BOARD - 1867, ANGLING EXPERIENCES AND REMINISCENCES BY RICHARD MASON, AN ANGLER'S RAMBLES BY EDWARD JESSE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1836, AND OCEAN TO OCEAN ON HORSEBACK BY CPT. WILLARD GLAZIER - 1895 -4-  £30.00 - £50.00
2468 USUS OPII SALUBRIS ET NOXIUS, IN MORBORUM MEDELA, SOLIDIS ET CERTIS PRINCIPIIS SUPERSTRMETUS BY D BATHASAV LUDOVICO TRALLES, 4 PARTS HALF LEATHER BOUND AS 1 - 1757-1762 £30.00 - £50.00
2469 FOLIO SOCIETY - EMPIRES OF THE ANCIENT NEAR EAST, IN 4 VOLUMES - 2002, EMPIRES OF EARLY LATIN AMERICA, IN 3 VOLUMES - 2002, AND EMPIRES OF THE NILE BY DEREK A. WELSBY AND DAVID W. PHILLIPSON - 2008, ALL IN SLIPCASES -8- £30.00 - £50.00
2470 THE DUNDEE DIRECTORY AND REGISTER, FOR 1829-30, REMINISCENCES OF A DUNDONIAN BY J. M. BEATTS - 1883, THE HISTORY OF DUNDEE BY JAMES THOMSON - 1874, ARCHITECTS AND ARCHITECTURE ON TAYSIDE BY BRUCE WALKER, SIGNED - 1984, AND 26 OTHER DUNDEE RELATED BOOKS -30- £50.00 - £70.00
2471 THE WHITE-MAGIC BOOK BY MRS. JOHN LE BRETON - 1928, THE THEORY OF THE STEAM ENGINE BY COMTE DE PAMBOUR - 1839, WILD SPORTS AND NATURAL HISTORY OF THE HIGHLANDS BY CHARLES ST JOHN - 1927, LOYAL LOCHABER AND ITS ASSOCIATIONS HISTORICAL, GENEALOGICAL, AND TRADITIONARY BY WILLIAM DRUMMOND-NORIE - 1898, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2472 THE LIFE OF WILLIAM LORD RUSSELL; WITH SAME ACCOUNT OF THE TIMES IN WHICH HE LIVED BY LORD JOHN RUSSELL, FULLY LEATHER BOUND WITH SOME ACCOUNT OF THE LIFE OF RACHAEL WRIOTHESLEY LADY 

RUSSELL - 1819 £45.00 - £55.00
2473 THE WILL OF FUNCTION BY CHARLES MEEK, NO. 187 OF 300 COPIES, SIGNED BY AUTHOR TO FRONTIS - PUBLISHED BY GOLDEN COCKEREL PRESS - 1929, AND ANA THE RUNNER, A TREATISE FOR PRINCESS AND GENERALS, ATTRIBUTED TO PRINCE MAHMOUD ABDUL BY PATRICK MILLER, NO. 73 OF 150 SIGNED COPIES PRINTED AT THE GOLDEN COCKEREL PRESS, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1937 £90.00 - £120.00
2474 ISLES OF THE AEGEAN BY V. C. SCOTT O'CONNOR - 1929, NAPLES PAINTED BY AUGUSTINE FITZGERALD, DESCRIBED BY SYBIL FITZGERALD - 1904, CONSTANTINOPLE PAINTED BY WARWICK GOBLE, DESCRIBED BY ALEXANDER VAN MILLINGEN - 1906, THE NEAR EAST: DALMATIA, GREECE AND CONSTANTINOPLE BY ROBERT HICHENS - 1913, AND ONE OTHER -5- £40.00 - £60.00
2475 FRIEDRICH DER GROSSE UND MARIA THERESIA BY OTTO CHRISTOPH GRAF V. PODEWILS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO.49/100, IN SLIPCASE - 1937 £50.00 - £70.00
2476 ENGLISH TRANSLATIONS FROM MODERN AND ANCIENT POEMS BY VARIOUS AUTHORS, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1810 £80.00 - £120.00
2477 RAILHEAD TRILOGY BY PHILIP REEVE EACH SIGNED LIMITED EDITIONS NO.20/20 - 2015-18  £40.00 - £60.00
2478 SEEDS AND SPARKS: ENGLISH CIVIL WARS 1992-2000 BY DR. PHILIP BULL, LIMITED EDITION NO.9/50, FANTASY, HAND-COLOURED LINOCUTS BY HELLMUTH WEISSENBORN, LIMITED EDITION NO.56/100, SIGNED, IN SLIPCASE - 1978, AND THREE WEDDINGS ATTENDED BY BEATRICE D'ESTE, DUCHESS OF MILAN 1475-1497, A STUDY OF THE RENAISSANCE BY JULIA CARTWRIGHT, ILLUSTRATED BY SYLVIA STOKELD, LIMITED EDITION NO.58/86 - 1954 -3- £60.00 - £80.00
2479 THE CLASSIC AND CONNOISSEUR IN ITALY AND SICILY BY REV. G. W. D. EVANS, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1835, AND REMARKS ON ANTIQUITIES, ARTS, AND LETTERS DURING AN EXCURSION IN ITALY, IN THE YEARS 1802 AND 1803 BY JOSEPH FORSYTH, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1824 -5- £80.00 - £120.00
2480 IN PURSUIT, AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY BY SIR WILLIAM RUSSELL FLINT, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO.1023/1050, IN SLIPCASE - 1969 £60.00 - £80.00
2481 LETTERS AND MEMORIALS OF JANE WELSH CARLYLE, PREPARED FOR PUBLICATION BY THOMAS CARLYLE, EDITED BY JAMES ANTHONY FROUDE, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1883, FAMILY NOTES BY 
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ALEXANDER PARK LYLE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1922, LAST SELECTIONS BY SIR ALEXANDER PARK LYLE, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, BOTH IN SLIPCASES - 1935, AND ONE OTHER -7- £40.00 - £60.00
2482 PHILIP REEVE - MORTAL ENGINES, SIGNED AND NUMBERED LIMITED EDITION NO.585/3000 - 2009, FEVER CRUMB, SIGNED - 2009, A WEB OF AIR, SIGNED - 2010 -3- £20.00 - £30.00
2483 THE HISTORY OF THE BATTLES AND ADVENTURES OF THE BRITISH, THE BOERS, AND THE ZULUS, ETC, IN SOUTHERN AFRICA BY DUNCAN CAMPBELL FRANCIS MOODIE, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1888, INLAND WATERS OF AFRICA BY S. AND E. B. WORTHINGTON - 1933, A NEW SEA AND AN OLD LAND BEING PAPERS SUGGESTED BY A VISIT TO EGYPT AT THE END OF 1869 BY W. G. HAMLEY - 1871, BRITAIN ACROSS THE SEAS: AFRICA; A HISTORY AND DESCRIPTION OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE IN AFRICA BY SIR HARRY JOHNSTON - C.1920, AND 2 OTHERS -7- £90.00 - £120.00
2484 TED HUGHES - THE MERMAID'S PURSE, WATERCOLOURS BY R. J. LLOYD, HALF LEATHER BOUND, SIGNED BY LLOYD - 1993, A LATER EDITION ILLUSTRATED BY FLORA MCDONNELL - 1999, GAUDETE - 1977, 2 COPIES OF WODWO - 1967, AND 3 OTHERS -8- £200.00 - £300.00
2485 THE WELL AT THE WORLD'S END, A TALE BY WILLIAM MORRIS, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1896 £90.00 - £120.00
2486 W. W. JACOBS - THE MONKEY'S PAW: A FACSIMILE AND TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL MANUSCRIPT EDITED BY JOHN JASCOLL - 1998, THE LADY OF THE BARGE - 1902, W. W. JACOBS' UNCOLLECTED CARGOES BY JOHN JASCOLL - 1996, THE W. W. JACOBS PERIODICAL BIBLIOGRAPHY BY JOHN JASCOLL - 1996, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF £60.00 - £80.00
2487 FOLIO SOCIETY - NINETEEN EIGHTY-FOUR BY GEORGE ORWELL - 2003, THE RISE AND FALL OF THE THIRD REICH BY WILLIAM L. SHIRER, IN 4 VOLUMES - 2004, RUDYARD KIPLING SELECTED POEMS, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 2004, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF £40.00 - £60.00
2488 RHINEGOLD BY STEPHAN GRUNDY, SIGNED - 1994, BLACK DOGS BY IAN MCEWAN, SIGNED - 1992, THE ISLAND OF THE DAY BEFORE BY UMBERTO ECO, SIGNED - 1995, BEN, IN THE WORLD BY DORIS LESSING, SIGNED - 2000, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS (SOME SIGNED) OVER SHELF £60.00 - £80.00
2489 A VICIOUS CIRCLE BY AMANDA CRAIG, SIGNED - 1996, VOICES IN THE WIND BY DANIELLE THOMAS, SIGNED - 1993, THE SOLITAIRE MYSTERY BY JOSTEIN GAARDER, SIGNED - 1996, ENIGMA BY ROBERT HARRIS, 

SIGNED - 1995, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS (MANY SIGNED) OVER SHELF £60.00 - £80.00
2490 TIME'S ARROW BY MARTIN AMIS, SIGNED - 1991, MOZART AND THE WOLF GANG BY ANTHONY BURGESS, SIGNED - 1991, WRITTEN ON THE BODY BY JEANETTE WINTERSON, SIGNED - 1992, THE GIANT, O'BRIEN BY HILARY MANTEL, SIGNED - 1998, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS (MANY SIGNED) OVER SHELF £60.00 - £80.00
2491 CREDO BY MELVIN BRAGG, SIGNED - 1996, MY SON'S STORY BY NADINE GORDIMER, SIGNED - 1990, A SUITABLE BOY BY VIKRAM SETH, SIGNED - 1993, ANIL'S GHOST BY MICHAEL ONDAATJE, SIGNED - 2000, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS (MANY SIGNED) OVER SHELF £60.00 - £80.00
2492 HAROUN AND THE SEA OF STORIES BY SALMAN RUSHDIE, SIGNED - 1990, IN PRAISE OF THE STEPMOTHER BY MARIO VARGAS LLOSA, SIGNED - 1991, JACKSON'S DILEMMA BY IRIS MURDOCH, SIGNED - 1995, COSI FAN TUTTI BY MICHAEL DIBDIN, SIGNED - 1996, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS (MANY SIGNED) OVER SHELF £60.00 - £80.00
2493 A HISTORY OF THE BRITISH STALK-EYED CRUSTACEA BY THOMAS BELL - 1853, ENGLISH FORESTS AND FOREST TREES - 1853, THE NATURALIST'S LIBRARY: ENTOMOLOGY VOL VI; THE NATURAL HISTORY OF BEES - 1840, THE INSECT WORLD BY LOUIS FIGUIER, AND VARIOUS OTHER NATURAL HISTORY BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2494 ACROSS PERSIA BY E. CRAWSHAY WILLIAMS - 1907, I SAW THE SIEGE OF WARSAW BY ALEXANDER POLONIUS - 1941, THROUGH EASTERN CITIES BY REV. RODERICK LAWSON, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY, A.L.S. LOOSELY INSERTED - 1900, THE HEART OF THE ANTARCTIC BY SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON - 1910, AND VARIOUS OTHER MOSTLY TRAVEL RELATED BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2495 BRITISH BIRDS BY W. H. HUDSON - 1902, THE VALLEY OF FLOWERS BY F. S. SMYTHE - 1938, BRIGHT AND EARLY, A BOOKSELLER'S MEMORIES OF EDINBURGH AND LASSWADE BY J. B. CAIRNS - 1953, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2496 AIRLIE, A PARISH HISTORY BY REV. WILLIAM WILSON - 1917, HIGHLANDS, HIGHWAYS AND HEROES BY D. C. CUTHBERTSON - 1931, THE ANCIENT CHURCH AND PARISH OF ABERNETHY BY REV. D. BUTLER - 1897, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2497 DON QUIXOTE DE LA MANCHA BY MIGUEL DE CERVANTES SAAVEDRA, WITH ONE HUNDRED ILLUSTRATIONS, THE FREQUENT 
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GUN AND A LITTLE FISHING BY PATRICK R. CHALMERS - 1928, OUR COUNTRY'S BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS AND HOW TO KNOW THEM BY W. J. GORDON, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2498 FINE & FAR OFF, SALMON FISHING METHODS IN PRACTICE BY JOCK SCOTT, ALEXANDRIA: A HISTORY AND A GUIDE BY E. M. FORSTER - 1938, LIVES OF SIMON LORD LOVAT, AND DUNCAN FORBES OF CULLODEN BY JOHN HILL BURTON - 1847, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2499 PIONEERS OF SCIENCE BY SIR OLIVER LODGE - 1904, POCAHONTAS OR THE NONPARELL OF VIRGINIA BY DAVID GARNETT - 1933, A TRAMP ABROAD BY MARK TWAIN - 1880, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2500 THE BEATLES ANTHOLOGY BY THE BEATLES - 2000, LE CAPRICE BY AA GILL, SIGNED - 1999, A FEAST OF FLOYD BY KEITH FLOYD, SIGNED - 1995, RICK STEIN'S FRUITS OF THE SEA, SIGNED - 1997, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS (MANY SIGNED) OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2501 GOOD SELECTION OF SCOTTISH RELATED OS MAPS IN 3 BOXES £30.00 - £50.00
2502 A ROUND OF THE LINKS, VIEWS OF THE GOLF GREENS OF SCOTLAND ETCHED BY GEORGE AIKMAN, FROM WATER COLOUR DRAWINGS BY JOHN SMART, LIMITED EDITION NO.86/500, IN SLIPCASE - 1980 £20.00 - £40.00
2503 TWO CHINA RELATED MAPS - ONE OF THE WHOLE COUNTRY AND THE OTHER PART OF A PROVINCE £20.00 - £40.00
2504 RAVILIOUS AT WAR: THE COMPLETE WORK OF ERIC RAVILIOUS, SEPTEMBER 1939 - SEPTEMBER 1942, EDITED BY ANNE ULLMANN, 1 OF 750 COPIES, PUBLISHED BY THE FLEECE PRESS, PRESERVED IN THE ORGINAL CARDBOARD PACKAGING - 2002 £200.00 - £300.00
2505 THE STATISTICAL ATLAS OF ENGLAND, SCOTLAND AND IRELAND BY G. PHILLIPS BEVAN, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1882 £30.00 - £50.00
2506 THE GREAT MAP: THE MILITARY SURVEY OF SCOTLAND 1747-55 BY WILLIAM ROY, LIMITED EDITION NO.833/1200, IN SLIPCASE - 2007, DANIELL'S SCOTLAND: A VOYAGE ROUND THE COAST OF SCOTLAND AND THE ADJACENT ISLES 1815-1822 BY WILLIAM DANIELL, IN 2 VOLUMES, LIMITED EDITION NO.152/600, IN SLIPCASE - 2006, AND THE BLEAU ATLAS OF SCOTLAND, LIMITED EDITION NO.241/600, IN SLIPCASE - 2006 -3- £100.00 - £150.00
2507 THE BLEAU ATLAS OF SCOTLAND, LIMITED 

EDITION NO.62/600, IN SLIPCASE - 2006, THE ACTS OF THE PARLIAMENTS OF SCOTLAND, VOL. II. A.D. MCCCCXXIV - A.D. MDLXVII - 1814 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2508 A NARRATIVE OF THE BUILDING AND A DESCRIPTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE EDYSTONE LIGHTHOUSE WITH STONE BY JOHN SMEATON, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1813 £400.00 - £600.00
2509 THE BLEAU ATLAS OF SCOTLAND, LIMITED EDITION NO.179/600, IN SLIPCASE - 2006 £20.00 - £30.00
2510 2 BOXES OF APPROX 80 RARE BOOK CATALOGUES AND LISTS INCLUDING AGRICULTURE, HUSBANDRY FARRIERY AND THE VETERINARY ART BY NORMAN COMBEN, CENTRAL RURAL MATTERS, NUMEROUS KEN SPELMAN AND MAGGS BROS ISSUES, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
2511 3 BOXES TO INCLUDE A COLLECTION OF VARIOUS CATALOGUES, SCHEDULES, PAMPHLETS, BOOKLETS, ETC, RELATING TO LIVING IN THE HIGHLANDS FOR WORK AND SPORT, AGRICULTURAL TOOLS, IMPLEMENTS AND OTHER LAND-WORKING MACHINES, AND DESIGN AND THE HIGH LIFE £30.00 - £50.00
2512 BOX TO INCLUDE NUMEROUS ABERTAY HISTORICAL SOCIETY PUBLICATIONS, LOCAL INTEREST AND DUNDEE RELATED BOOKS £20.00 - £40.00
2513 SPECIMENS OF EARLY FRENCH ARCHITECTURE BY ROBERT J. JOHNSON, HALF LEATHER BOUND  - 1864, AND NOTRE-DAME DE PARIS, ARCHITECTURE ET SCULPTURE BY MARCEL AUBERT - 1928 £50.00 - £70.00
2514 A MONOGRAPH OF THE PARADISEIDAE OR THE BIRDS OF PARADISE BY DANIEL GIRAUD ELLIOT, LIMITED EDITION NO.7/250, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1977 £250.00 - £300.00
2515 THE AUSTRALIAN FLOWER PAINTINGS OF FERDINAND BAUER BY WILLIAM T. STEARN, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND, OUT OF SERIES COPY, PUBLISHED BY THE BASILISK PRESS - 1976 £80.00 - £120.00
2516 EXAMPLES OF SCOTTISH ARCHITECTURE FROM THE 12TH TO THE 17TH CENTURY, EDITED BY THOMAS ROSS & SIR ROBERT LORIMER, VOLS 1, 3 & 4 ONLY (VOL.4 HOUSED IN VOL.2 CASE) - 1923 £20.00 - £40.00
2517 THE ERECHTHEION AT ATHENS: FRAGMENTS OF ATHENIAN ARCHITECTURE AND FEW REMAINS IN ATTICA MEGARA AND EPIRUS BY HENRY WILLIAM INWOOD,HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1831 £150.00 - £200.00
2518 PALAST-ARCHITEKTUR VON OBER-ITALIEN UND TOSCANA, VOM. XV. BIS XVII JAHRHUNDERT: TOSCANA BY J. C. RASCHDORFF, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1888, 
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PALAST-ARCHITEKTUR VON OBER-ITALIEN UND TOSCANA, VOM. XV. BIS XVII JAHRHUNDERT: GENUA BY ROBERT REINHARDT, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1886, AND PALAST-ARCHITEKTUR VON OBER-ITALIEN UND TOSCANA, VOM. XIII. BIS XVIII JAHRHUNDERT: BOLONGA, FERRARA, MODENA, PIACENZA, CREMONA, PAVIA, BRESCIA, BERGAMO, MAILAND, TURIN BY DR. ALBRECHT HAUPT - 1911 -3- £150.00 - £200.00
2519 ILLUSTRATIONS OF THE FAMILY OF PSITTACIDAE, OR PARROTS BY EDWARD LEAR, HALF LEATHER BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO.386/500 - 1978 £100.00 - £200.00
2520 PROJECTS D'ARCHITECTURE ET AUTRES PRODUCTIONS DE CET ART, QUI ONT MERITES LES GRANDS PRIX ACCORDES PAR L'ACADEMIE, PAR L'INSTITUT NATIONAL DE FRANCE, ET PAR DES JURYS DU CHOIX DES ARTISTES OU DU GOUVERNEMENT, FRONT BOARD DETACHED, ALL PLATES PRESENT - 1806 £200.00 - £300.00
2521 TALES AND SKETCHES BY HUGH MILLER - 1863, MY EARLY LIFE, A ROVING COMMISSION BY WINSTON S. CHURCHILL - 1941, SYLVIE AND BRUNO BY LEWIS CARROLL - 1889, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2522 ROBERT FLEMING 1845-1933 BY BILL SMITH, SIGNED, IN SLIPCASE - 2000, "THE FORTY-FIVE" BY LORD MAHON - 1853, THE INVERGORDON MUTINY BY ALAN EREIRA - 1981, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2523 IN BED WITH AN ELEPHANT BY LUDOVIC KENNEDY, SIGNED - 1995, CHARLES II HIS LIFE AND TIMES BY ANTONIA FRASER, SIGNED - 1993, SNOWDON ON STAGE, WITH A PERSONAL VIEW OFTHE BRITISH THEATRE 1954-1996 BY SIMON CALLOW, SIGNED - 1996, THE BRITISH CENTURY, A PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE LAST HUNDRED YEARS BY BRIAN MOYNAHAN, SIGNED - 1997, AND VARIOUS OTHER BRITISH RELATED BOOKS (MANY SIGNED) OVER 2 SHELVES £60.00 - £80.00
2524 A JOURNEY BY TONY BLAIR, SIGNED - 2010, DOES AMERICA NEED A FOREIGN POLICY? BY HENRY KISSINGER, SIGNED - 2001, MOMENTUM: THE STRUGGLE FOR PEACE, POLITICS AND THE PEOPLE BY MO MOWLAM, SIGNED - 2002, AND VARIOUS OTHER POLITICAL RELATED BOOKS (SOME SIGNED) OVER SHELF £40.00 - £60.00
2525 THE DANAKIL DIARY: JOURNEYS THROUGH ABYSSINIA, 1930-34 BY WILFRED THESIGER, SIGNED - 1996, MEETING THE INVISIBLE MAN, SECRETS AND MAGIC IN WEST AFRICA BY TOBY GREEN, SIGNED - 2001, LIVING 

HISTORY, A MEMOIR BY CHAIM HERZOG, SIGNED - 1997, INDIA, A MILLION MUTINIES NOW BY V. S. NAIPAUL, SIGNED - 1990, AND VARIOUS OTHER TRAVEL RELATED BOOKS (MANY SIGNED) OVER 2 SHELVES £60.00 - £80.00
2526 PRIVATE BREGER IN BRITAIN BY DAVE BREGER - 1944, BARRACK-ROOM BALLADS AND OTHER VERSES BY RUDYARD KIPLING - 1900, NUMEROUS PUNCH RELATED BOOKS, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2527 2 SHELVES OF THE FARMER'S MAGAZINE TO INCLUDE A 34 VOLUME RUN FROM THE 2ND SERIES VOL. VI (JANUARY 1843) TO THE 3RD SERIES VOL. XXIV (DECEMBER 1859) LACKING THIRD SERIES VOL. V £300.00 - £500.00
2528 THE PHOTOGRAPHY BOOK PUBLISHED BY PHAIDON - 1998, MANOLO BLAHNIK BY COLIN MCDOWELL  - 2000, THE CULT OF THE STREET, PHOTOGRAPHS OF LONDON BY HENRY BOND - 1998, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £20.00 - £40.00
2529 ANGUS OR FORFARSHIRE, THE LAND AND PEOPLE, DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL BY ALEXANDER J. WARDEN, IN 5 VOLUMES - 1880 £60.00 - £80.00
2530 THE DUNCIAD, WITH NOTES VARIORUM, AND THE PROLEGOMENA OF SCRIBLERUS - 1729, AND LETTERS, ON THE SPIRIT OF PATRIOTISM: ON THE IDEA OF A PATRIOT KING: AND ON THE STATE OF PARTIES, AT THE ACCESSION OF KING GEORGE THE FIRST - 1749 -2- £50.00 - £70.00
2531 A MISCELLANY OF POETRY -1919- EDITED BY WILLIAM KEAN SEYMOUR, WITH DECORATIONS BY DORIS PALMER, SIGNED PRESENATION COPY FROM SEYMOUR TO QUILLER COUCH - 1919 £50.00 - £70.00
2532 SELECTION OF WHALING RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE: NIMROD OF THE SEA BY WILLIAM M. DAVIS - 1874, THE NATURAL HISTORY OF THE SPERM WHALE BY THOMAS BEALE, WITH DUST JACKET - 1973, WHALING IN THE ANTARCTIC BY A. G. BENNETT, WITH DUST JACKET - 1931, MEMOIR OF THE ANATOMY OF THE HUMPBACK WHALE BY JOHN STRUTHER - 1889 AND 2 OTHERS  -6- £60.00 - £80.00
2533 TRAVELS IN CENTRAL ASIA BY ARMINIUS VAMBERY - 1864, THROUGH DESERTS AND OASES OF CENTRAL ASIA BY MISS ELLA SYKES AND BRIGADIER-GENERAL SIR PERCY SYKES - 1920, AND THROUGH ASIA BY SVEN HEDIN, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1898 -4- £80.00 - £120.00
2534 RUSSIA ON THE BLACK SEA OF AZOF BY H. D. SEYMOUR, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1855, RUSSIA BY D. MACKENZIE WALLACE - 1877, AND A TRIP THROUGH THE EASTERN 
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CAUCASUS, WITH A CHAPTER ON THE LANGUAGES OF THE COUNTRY BY THE HON. JOHN ABERCROMBY, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1889 -3- £50.00 - £70.00
2535 CAPTAIN W. E. JOHNS - GOOD SELECTION OF VARIOUS BIGGLES BOOKS TO INCLUDE THE CRUISE OF THE CONDOR, A BIGGLES STORY, BIGGLES OF THE CAMEL SQUADRON, BIGGLES AND THE PERIL, ETC. OVER SHELF  £80.00 - £120.00
2536 LARGE COLLECTION OF NOTES AND ESSAYS REGARDING THE AUTHOR'S THOUGHTS ON LITERATURE, COVERING MANY OF THE MAJOR WRITERS FROM HISTORY, INCLUDING DANTE, BURNS, SAMUEL JOHNSON, SHAKESPEAR, AND MANY MORE £80.00 - £120.00
2537 DAPHNE DU MAURIER BY MARGARET FORSTER, SIGNED - 1993, VIRGINIA WOOLF BY HERMIONE LEE, SIGNED - 1996, ELIZABETH: A BIOGRAPHY OF HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN BY SARAH BRADFORD, SIGNED - 1996, AND VARIOUS OTHER BIOGRAPHY RELATED BOOKS (MANY SIGNED) OVER 2 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2538 CASSELL'S BOOK OF THE HOUSEHOLD, A WORK OF REFERENCE ON DOMESTIC ECONOMY, 4 VOLUMES BOUND IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1889, AND MRS. BEETON'S BOOK OF HOUSEHOLD MANAGEMENT, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1909 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2539 THE WORKS OF CORNELIUS TACITUS; WITH AN ESSAY ON HIS LIFE AND GENIUS, NOTES, SUPPLEMENTS, ETC BY ARTHUR MURPHY, IN 8 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1807 £40.00 - £60.00
2540 THE HISTORY OF SCOTLAND, TRANSLATED FROM THE LATIN OF GEORGE BUCHANAN; WITH NOTES, AND A CONTINUATION TO THE UNION IN THE REIGN OF QUEEN ANNE BY JAMES AIKMAN, IN 6 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1827 £30.00 - £50.00
2541 THE MERV OASIS: TRAVELS AND ADVENTURES EAST OF THE CASPIAN DURING THE YEARS 1879-80-81 INCLUDING FIVE MONTHS' RESIDENCE AMONG THE TEKKES OF MERV BY EDMOND O'DONOVAN, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1882 £40.00 - £60.00
2542 TRAVELS THROUGH GERMANY, IN A SERIES OF LETTERS; WRITTEN IN GERMAN BY THE BARON RIESBECK, AND TRANSLATED BY THE REV. MR. MATY, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1787 £30.00 - £50.00
2543 AMERICAN FICTION: DEATH OF A MAN BY KAY BOYLE - 1936; ACE OF THE AIRWAYS BY A. VAN BUREN POWELL - 1940; THE OUTWARD ROOM BY MILLEN BRAND - 1937; THE FOUNTAIN BY CHARLES MORGAN - 1932 AND ONE OTHER, EACH IN DUST JACKETS 

£30.00 - £50.00
2544 ENGLISH TRAVELLERS AND ITALIAN BRIGANDS. A NARRATIVE OF CAPTURE AND CAPTIVITY BY W. J. C. MOENS, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1866 £50.00 - £70.00
2545 THE LIFE AND EXPLOITS OF DON QUIXOTE DE LA MANCHA, TRANSLATED FROM THE ORIGINAL SPANISH OF MIGUEL DE CERVANTES SAAVEDRA BY CHARLES JARVIS, IN 4 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1821 £250.00 - £300.00
2546 ARTHUR CONAN DOYLE - THE MEMOIRS OF SHERLOCK HOLMES - 1910, THE ADVENTURES OF SHERLOCK HOLMES - 1911, THE RETURN OF SHERLOCK HOLMES, AND HIS LAST BOW: SOME REMINISCENCES OF SHERLOCK HOLMES - 1917 -4- £80.00 - £120.00
2547 THE LAY OF THE SCOTTISH FIDDLE, A POEM IN FIVE CANTOS BY J. K. PAULDING, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1814, THE CRANIAD; OR, SPURZHEIM ILLUSTRATED. A POEM IN TWO PARTS BY FRANCIS JEFFREY AND JOHN GORDON - 1817, THE BATTLE OF CRAIGNILDER, A VERY ANCIENT GALLOVIDIAN BALLAD BY CAPT. DENNISTON - 1832, SCOTTISH SONGS BY ALEXANDER HUME - 1835, HENRY ST CLAIR, OR TALE OF THE PERSECUTION IN SCOTLAND: AND THE MARTYR OF FREEDOM BY JOHN MONTGOMERIE BELL, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1833 AND POEMS AND LYRICS BY ROBERT NICOLL - 1835 -6- £60.00 - £80.00
2548 THE INFIDEL FATHER BY JANE WEST, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1802 £100.00 - £150.00
2549 LIFE IN THE WILDERNESS; OR WANDERINGS IN SOUTH AFRICA BY HENRY H. METHUEN - 1848, AND REMAINS OF MELVILLE B. COX, LATE MISSIONARY TO LIBERIA, WITH A MEMOIR - 1835 -2-  £100.00 - £150.00
2550 I COVER THE WATERFRONT BY MAX MILLER - 1932, THE PERSIAN JOURNEY OF REVEREND ASHLEY WISHARD AND HIS SERVANT FATHER BY ELGIN GROSECLOSE AND THE FORTUNES OF THE PASQUERS BY GEORGE DUHAMEL - 1935, ALL FIRST EDITIONS WITH DUST JACKETS  -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2551 THOM GUNN: FIGHTING TERMS - 1954; MOLY - 1971; & THE PASSAGES OF JOY - 1982 -3- £40.00 - £60.00
2552 A SENTIMENTAL JOURNEY THROUGH FRANCE AND ITALY BY MR YORICK, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1801 AND THE SERMONS OF MR YORICK, BY LAWRENCE STERNE, 2 VOLUMES FULLY LEATHER BOUND AS 1 £30.00 - £50.00
2553 MORNING AT BOW STREET: A SELECTION OF MOST HUMOROUS AND ENTERTAINING REPORTS WHICH HAVE APPEARED IN THE MORNING HERALD BY JOHN WIGHT, WITH 

31BidMaster Office



TWENTY-ONE ILLUSTRATIVE DRAWINGS BY GEORGE CRUICKSHANK- 1824, AND MORE MORNINGS AT BOW STREET: A NEW COLLECTION OF HUMOROUS AND ENTERTAINING REPORTS BY JOHN WIGHT, WITH TWENTY-FIVE ILLUSTRATIONS BY GEORGE CRUICKSHANK - 1827, BOTH IN UNIFORM FULL LEATHER BINDINGS £90.00 - £120.00
2554 EPITOME RERUM ROMANARUM BY LUCIUS ANNAEUS FLORUS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1692 £90.00 - £120.00
2555 JACK SHEPPARD, A ROMANCE BY W. HARRISON AINSWORTH WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY GEORGE CRUICKSHANK, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1839 £240.00 - £280.00
2556 6 WILLIAM MCFEE AMERICAN FICTION NOVELS; SPENLOVE IN ARCADY - 1941, 2 COPIES OF THE HARBOURMASTER - 1932, SAILORS OF FORTUNE - 1929, SUNLIGHT IN NEW GRENADA - 1925, AND NORTH OF SUEZ - 1930, ALL WITH DUST JACKETS -6- £100.00 - £150.00
2557 SIX FIRST EDITIONS TO INCLUDE: XPD BY LEN DEIGHTON - 1981; SMILEY'S PEOPLE BY JOHN LE CARRE - 1980, THE GENIUS AND THE GODDESS BY ALDOUS HUXLEY - 1955, BOOKS DO FURNISH A ROOM BY ANTHONY POWELL - 1971, AND 2 OTHERS BY POWELL -6- £50.00 - £70.00
2558 NUMISMATA GRAECA, GREEK COIN-TYPES CLASSIFIED FOR IMMEDIATE IDENTIFICATION BY L. ANSON, IN 11 VOLUMES (LACKS TEXT VOLS 2 AND 6) - 1910-11, DISCOVERY & EXCAVATION IN SCOTLAND IN 19 ISSUES, 1988-2008 (LACKS 1994 AND 2000) AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2559 SIR RICHARD BURTON - A PLAIN AND LITERAL TRANSLATION OF THE ARABIAN NIGHTS' ENTERTAINMENTS, NOW ENTITULED THE BOOK OF THE THOUSAND NIGHTS AND A NIGHT IN 17 VOLUMES (LACKS VOL. 1), LIMITED EDITION NO. 706/1000, THE PERFUMED GARDEN OF THE SHAYKH NEFZAWI - 1963, AND LOVE, WAR AND FANCY - 1964, OVER SHELF £20.00 - £40.00
2560 THE NAKED AND THE DEAD BY NORMAN MAILER - 1949, THE WANDERER'S NECKLACE BY H. RIDER HAGGARD - 1914, ULYSSES BY JAMES JOYCE - 1964, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOK OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2561 2 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1843 & 1845 £20.00 - £30.00
2562 4 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1841, 2 X 1842 & 1844 £40.00 - £60.00
2563 3 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS 

FOR THE YEARS 1840, 1842 & 1844 £30.00 - £50.00
2564 3 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1840, 1842 & 1843 £30.00 - £50.00
2565 4 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1841, 1843, 1844 & 1845 £40.00 - £60.00
2566 4 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1839, 1841, 1842 & 1844 £40.00 - £60.00
2567 4 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1843, 1844, 1845 & LAST LACKING TITLE PAGE £30.00 - £50.00
2568 3 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1840, 1841 & 1843 £30.00 - £50.00
2569 3 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1840, 1841 & 1845 £30.00 - £50.00
2570 3 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1840, 1842 & 1845 £30.00 - £50.00
2571 4 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1840, 1841, 1843 & 1844 £40.00 - £60.00
2572 2 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1840, 1841, 1842 & 1846 £40.00 - £60.00
2573 3 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1840, 1841 & 1842 £30.00 - £50.00
2574 ROSAMOND LEHMANN - A NOTE IN MUSIC - 1930, THE BALLAD AND THE SOURCE - 1944, AND THE GIPSY'S BABY AND OTHER STORIES - 1946, ALL IN DUSTJACKETS -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2575 MEIN KAMPF BY ADOLF HITLER - 1938 £30.00 - £50.00
2576 ROY CAMPBELL - ADAMASTOR POEMS, LIMITED EDITION NO.58/90, SIGNED - 1930, SONS OF THE MISTRAL - 1941, AND THE COLLECTED POEMS OF ROY CAMPBELL - 1949 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2577 MICHAEL BOND - A BEAR CALLED PADDINGTON, IN DUSTJACKET - 1959, MORE ABOUT PADDINGTON - 1959, PADDINGTON ABROAD - 1961, AND PADDINGTON AT LARGE, IN DUSTJACKET - 1962 -4- £100.00 - £200.00
2578 A. E. COPPARD - SILVER CIRCUS - 1928, NIXEY'S HARLEQUIN - 1931, AND FARES PLEASE! AN OMNIBUS - 1931 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2579 THE CENTURY DICTIONARY BY WILLIAM DWIGHT WHITNEY, IN 6 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1889, THE CITIZEN'S ATLAS OF THE WORLD BY JOHN BARTHOLOMEW - 1935, THE HARMSWORTH 
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ATLAS AND GAZETTEER, HALF LEATHER BOUND, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF £20.00 - £40.00
2580 SCIENTIFIC AMUSEMENTS IN PHILOSOPHY AND MATHEMATICS BY W. ENFIELD - 1821, THE SELF-INTERPRETING BIBLE, CONTAINING THE OLD AND NEW TESTAMENTS BY THE LATE REV. JOHN BROWN, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1837, BASKET OF NUMEROUS MAPS, ETC, OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2581 THE RUBY FAIRY BOOK COMPRISING STORIES BY JULES LE MAITRE ET AL., ILLUSTRATED BY H. R. MILLAR, FAIRY TALES FROM THE ARABIAN NIGHTS EDITED & ARRANGED BY E. DIXON, ILLUSTRATED BY JOHN D. BATTEN - 1907, RUBAIYAT OF OMAR KHAYYAM ILLUSTRATED BY RONALD BALFOUR - 1920, THE DWARFS' TAILOR AND OTHERS, FAIRY TALES FROM ALL NATIONS, COLLECTED BY ZOE DANA UNDERHILL - 1897, AND 11 OTHER ILLUSTRATED CHILDREN'S BOOKS -15- £80.00 - £120.00
2582 A CURIOUS COLLECTION OF VOYAGES, SELECTED FROM THE WRITERS OF ALL NATIONS, IN 10 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1761 £400.00 - £600.00
2583 NORTHERN GERMANY, HANDBOOK FOR TRAVELLERS BY KARL BAEDEKER - 1886, AND AUSTRIA-HUNGRAY WITH EXCURSIONS TO CETINJE, BELGRADE, AND BUCHAREST, HANDBOOK FOR TRAVELLERS BY KARL BAEDEKER - 1911 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2584 A CURIOUS COLLECTION OF TRAVELS, SELECTED FROM THE WRITERS OF ALL NATIONS, IN 10 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1761 £400.00 - £600.00
2585 THE ADVENTURES OF TOM SAWYER BY MARK TWAIN - 1877, THE PRINCE AND THE PAUPER BY MARK TWAIN - 1882, THE SLEEPING BEAUTY IN THE WOOD, ILLUSTRATED BY G. W. BRENNEMAN - 1889 AND 10 OTHERS ALL IN ORIGINAL VICTORIAN DECORATIVE CLOTH BINDINGS -13- £180.00 - £250.00
2586 STREET WORLD:URBAN CULTURE FROM FIVE CONTINENTS BY ROGER GASTMAN ET AL. - 2007, GRAFFITI L.A. BY STEVE GRODY - 2006, EXOTIC FANTASY ART BY ALY FELL AND DUDDLEBUG - 2008, ANDY MCNAB, ETC, OVER SHELF 20-30  £20.00 - £30.00
2587 BIOGRAPHIES - TONY BENN, YEARS OF HOPE, DIARIES, LETTERS AND PAPERS 1940-1962 EDITED BY RUTH WINSTONE, SIGNED BY BENN - 1994, THE LAST TREK - A NEW BEGINNING THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY BY F. W. DE KLERK, SIGNED - 1998, GLADSTONE BY ROY JENKINS, SIGNED - 1995, AND VARIOUS OTHERS (MANY SIGNED) OVER SHELF £40.00 -

 £60.00
2588 BIOGRAPHIES - X-RAY BY RAY DAVIES, SIGNED - 1994, THE LIGHT'S ON AT SIGNPOST BY GEORGE MACDONALD FRASER, SIGNED - 2002, DAZZLING STRANGER: BERT JANSCH AND THE BRITISH FOLK AND BLUES REVIVAL BY COLIN HARPER - 2000, AND VARIOUS OTHERS (MANY SIGNED) OVER SHELF £60.00 - £80.00
2589 SPORTS - THE KING BY DENIS LAW, SIGNED - 2003, NOBBY STILES AFTER THE BALL, MY AUTOBIOGRAPHY, SIGNED - 2003, THE GREATEST GAME EVER PLAYED BY MARK FROST, SIGNED - 2002, AND VARIOUS OTHERS (MANY SIGNED) OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2590 TAKE NO FAREWELL BY ROBERT GODDARD, SIGNED - 1991, QUEST FOR KIM, IN SEARCH OF KIPLING'S GREAT GAME BY PETER HOPKIRK, SIGNED - 1996, LESTER THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF LESTER PIGGOTT, SIGNED - 1995, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS (MANY SIGNED) OVER SHELF £50.00 - £70.00
2591 BIOGRAPHIES - VIEW FROM THE SUMMIT BY SIR EDMUND HILLARY, SIGNED - 1999, GOLDEN AFTERNOON BY M. M. KAYE, SIGNED - 1997, IN THE ARENA, THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY BY CHARLTON HESTON, SIGNED - 1995, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS (MANY SIGNED) OVER SHELF £50.00 - £70.00
2592 LARGE SELECTION OF MOSTLY RAILWAY RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF BRITISH RAILWAY COMPANIES BY CHRISTOPHER AWDRY - 1990, THE ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF BRITISH STEAM RAILWAYS BY DAVID ROSS - 2006, DIESELS IN SCOTLAND BY W. J. VERDEN ANDERSON - 2007, ETC, OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2593 POPULAR ANTIQUITIES OF GREAT BRITAIN EDITED FROM THE MATERIALS COLLECTED BY JOHN BRAND, WITH VERY LARGE CORRECTIONS AND ADDITIONS BY W. CAREW HAZLITT, IN 3 VOLUMES, LIMITED TO 350 COPIES - 1870, TRADITIONS OF LANCASHIRE BY JOHN ROBY, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1879, LETTERS ON DEMONOLOGY AND WITCHCRAFT BY SIR WALTER SCOTT - 1887, POPULAR ROMANCES OF THE WEST OF ENGLAND BY ROBERT HUNT - 1923, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS ON FOLKLORE, WITCHCRAFT, DEMONOLOGY, ETC, OVER 2 SHELVES £100.00 - £200.00
2594 THE HORSE; WITH A TREATISE ON DRAUGHT; AND A COPIOUS INDEX, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1831, A HISTORY OF THE FIFE LIGHT HORSE BY COLONEL ANSTRUTHER THOMSON - 1892, THE BOOK OF THE HORSE BY S. SIDNEY, HALF LEATHER BOUND, AND 8 OTHER HORSE RELATED BOOKS -11- £30.00 - 
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£50.00
2595 THREE SIGNED FIRST EDITION JILLY COOPER BOOKS TO INCLUDE POLO - 1991, APPASSIONATA - 1996, AND PANDORA - 2002 £30.00 - £50.00
2596 THE ARCHITECTURE OF THE FARM BY JOHN STARFORTH - 1853, AND UNBOUND PLANS OF VARIOUS MILL AND MACHINE PARTS -2- £20.00 - £40.00
2597 POETRY - POEMS BY LEONARD CLARK, SIGNED, AN ANTHOLOGY OF WAR POEMS BY FREDERICK BRERETON, INTRODUCTION BY EDMUND BLUNDEN - 1930, SELECT POEMS DIVINE AND HUMANE BY THOMAS BEEDOME, OUT OF SERIES COPY, IN SLIPCASE - 1928, TIME'S LAUGHINGSTOCKS AND OTHER VERSES BY THOMAS HARDY - 1909, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF £90.00 - £120.00
2598 FOLIO SOCIETY - UNDER MILK WOOD BY DYLAN THOMAS - 1972, THE GORMENGHAST TRILOGY BY MERVYN PEAKE - 1992, OSCAR WILDE: STORIES; PLAYS AND POEMS; AND ESSAYS AND LETTERS, 3 VOLUME SET - 1993, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 2 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2599 SPALDING CLUB - MYSTICS OF THE NORTH-EAST BY G. D. HENDERSON - 1934, THE RECORDS OF ELGIN 1234-1800 BY WILLIAM CRAMOND, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1903, THE BOOK OF DUNVEGAN BY THE LATE REV. CANON R. C. MACLEOD, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1938, LACUNAR BASILICAE SANCTI MACARII ABERDONENSIS: THE HERALDIC CEILING OF THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF ST. MACHAR OLD ABERDEEN BY WILLIAM DUGUID GEDDES AND PETER DUGUID, LIMITED EDITION NO.363/525 - 1888, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 2 SHELVES £100.00 - £200.00
2600 THE ENGINEER IN 18 VOLUMES (VOL.LXXVII-XCIV) - 1894-1902, OVER SHELF £50.00 - £70.00
2601 DOGS AS I SEE THEM BY LUCY DAWSON - 1936, GLASGOW ART GALLERY AND MUSEUM - 1987, CERAMICS: ETHICS & SCANDAL BY ROSALIE WISE SHARP - 2002, AND VARIOUS OTHER MOSTLY ART RELATED BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2602 TRAVELS IN THE INTERIOR OF NORTH AMERICA DURING THE YEARS 1832-1834 BY MAXIMILIAN PRINCE OF WIED - 2001, BROTHERS ON THE SANTA FE AND CHIHUAHUA TRAILS: EDWARD JAMES GLASGOW AND WILLIAM HENRY GLASGOW 1846-1848 BY MARK L. GARDNER - 1993, AMERICAN INDIANS:THE ART AND TRAVELS OF CHARLES BIRD KING, GOERGE CATLIN AND KARL BODMER BY ROBERT J. MOORE - 1997, AND VARIOUS OTHER NATIVE AMERICAN/AMERICAN WEST RELATED BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00

2603 STAGE AND SCREEN - THE HOUSE THAT STOLL BUILT BY FELIX BARKER - 1957, JOHN ALLIN'S CIRCUS LIFE - 1982, THE SHOWS OF LONDON BY RICHARD D. ALTICK - 1978, BLACKING UP, THE MINSTREL SHOW IN NINETEENTH-CENTURY AMERICA BY ROBERT C. TOLL - 1977, AND VARIOUS OTHER SIMILARLY RELATED BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £60.00 - £80.00
2604 A BIOGRAPHICAL DICTIONARY OF EMINENT SCOTSMEN BY ROBERT CHAMBERS, IN 7 VOLUMES - 1854, THE NEW STATISTICAL ACCOUNT OF SCOTLAND VOL X. PERTH - 1845, LINDORES ABBEY AND ITS HISTORIC ASSOCIATIONS BY ARCHIBALD HENRY REA - 1902, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS AND PAMPHLETS OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2605 ANGLING AND ART IN SCOTLAND BY ERNEST E. BRIGGS - 1908, KAY'S EDINBURGH PORTRAITS BY JAMES PATERSON, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1885, THE EARLY MAPS OF SCOTLAND TO 1850, IN 2 VOLUMES, THIRD EDITION - 1973, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2606 THE LIFELINE BY HUGO CHARTERIS, SIGNED - 1961, ETON PAINTED BY E. D. BRINTON, DESCRIBED BY CHRISTOPHER STONE - 1909, WORK AND SPORT IN THE OLD I.C.S. BY W. O. HORNE - 1928, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2607 HUMAN ORIGINS BY S. LAING - 1892, CATALOGUE OF 6424 STARS FOR THE EPOCH 1890, FORMED FROM OBSERVSATIONS MADE AT THE RADCLIFFE OBSERVATORY, OXFORD, DURING THE YEARS 1880-1893 BY EDWARD JAMES STONE - 1894, PHYSIOLOGICAL CHEMISTRY BY PROFESSOR C. G. LEHMANN, IN 3 VOLUMES - 1851, THE RELATIONS OF MIND AND BRAIN BY HENRY CALDERWOOD - 1884, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCIENTIFIC RELATED BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2608 THE MICROSCOPE, IN APPLICATION TO PRACTICAL MEDICINE BY LIONEL BEALE - 1858, SYSTEM OF DISEASES OF THE EYE EDITED BY WILLIAM F. NORRIS AND CHARLES A. OLIVER, IN 3 VOLUMES - 1897, THE MIND OF THE SAVAGE BY RAOUL ALLIER - 1929, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCIENTIFIC RELATED BOOKS OVER SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2609 NOTES AND QUERIES: A MEDIUM OF INTER-COMMUNICATION FOR LITERARY MEN, ARTISTS, ANTIQUARIES, GENEALOGISTS, ETC, 1ST-11TH SERIES (LACKING 4TH AND 7TH SERIES), OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2610 WOODS, FORESTS, AND ESTATES OF PERTHSHIRE BY THOMAS HUNTER - 1883, 
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COLONSAY AND ORONSAY IN THE ISLES OF ARGYLL BY JOHN DE VERE LODER - 1935, ON SOME ANTIQUITIES IN THE NEIGHBOURHOOD OF DUNECHT HOUSE ABERDEENSHIRE BY REV. G. F. BROWNE - 1921, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2611 CARMINA GADELICA, HYMNS AND INCANTATIONS BY ALEXANDER CARMICHAEL, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1928, EDZELL CASTLE PAST AND PRESENT BY JAMES G. LOW - 1897, THE MEARNS OF OLD BY JAMES CRABB WATT - 1914, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2612 COASTAL EROSION AND THE ARCHAEOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT OF AN ERODING SHORELINE AT ST BONIFACE CHURCH, PAPA WESTRAY, ORKNEY BY CHRISTOPHER LOWE - 1998, EARLY SOURCES OF SCOTTISH HISTORY A.D. 500 TO 1286 BY ALAN ORR ANDERSON, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1990, DUNADD AN EARLY DALRIADIC CAPITAL BY ALAN LANE AND EWAN CAMPBELL - 2000, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH HISTORY RELATED BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2613 THE EARLY CHRISTIAN MONUMENTS OF WALES BY V. E. NASH-WILLIAMS - 1950, THE WELSH PEOPLE BY JOHN RHYS AND DAVID BRYNMOR-JONES - 1900, CUCHULAINN AN EPIC-DRAMA OF THE GAEL BY TERENCE GRAY - 1925, IRELAND PAINTED BY FRANCIS S. WALKER, DESCRIBED BY FRANK MATHEW - 1905, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS ON WALES AND IRELAND OVER SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2614 HITLER: A STUDY IN TYRANNY BY ALAN BULLOCK, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1958, THE ORIGINS OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR BY A.J.P. TAYLOR - 1964, THE DECLINE OF IMPERIAL RUSSIA 1855-1914 BY HUGH SETON-WATSON, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1964, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS ON GERMANY, RUSSIA, WWII, ETC, OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2615 POEMS BY W. B. YEATS - 1927, THE GOLDEN BOUGH, A STUDY IN MAGIC AND RELIGION BY SIR JAMES GEORGE FRAZER - 1925, VARIOUS LEATHER BOUND BOOKS, NUMEROUS VOLUMES OF ARCHAEOLOGIA CANTIANA, ETC, OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2616 WITH NAPOLEON AT WATERLOO BY EDWARD BRUCE LOW - 1911, NAPOLEON THE LAST PHASE BY LORD ROSEBERY - 1900, CROMWELL'S ARMY BY C. H. FIRTH, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1962, AND VARIOUS OTHER MILITARY RELATED BOOKS OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00

2617 WINSTON S. CHURCHILL BY RANDOLPH S. CHURCHILL, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1966, WINNIE-THE-POOH BY A. A. MILNE - 1956, GUNS OR BUTTER BY R. H. BRUCE LOCKHART - 1938, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2618 THE IPCRESS FILE BY LEN DEIGHTON - 1962, THE SPY WHO CAME IN FROM THE COLD BY JOHN LE CARRE - 1963, BAHAMA CRISIS BY DESMOND BAGLEY - 1980, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2619 16 BOXES OF THE ILLUSTRATED LONDON NEWS DATES RANGING FROM 1909-1950, AND 3 BOXES OF VARIOUS OTHERS INCLUDING COUNTRY LIFE ETC £30.00 - £50.00
2620 THE LAIRDS OF DUN BY VIOLET JACOB - 1931, PORTRAIT OF A PARISH BY DUNCAN FRASER - 1970, BONNET LAIRDS BY COLIN THORNTON-KEMSLEY - 1972, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2621 TALES OF MYSTERY & IMAGINATION BY EDGAR ALLAN POE - 1933, CAMEOS BY MARIE CORELLI - 1896, AND LARGE QUANTITY OF RAILWAY RELATED BOOKS, ETC, OVER 6 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2622 GOOD SELECTION OF MOSTLY OOR WULLIE AND THE BROONS RELATED BOOKS AND ANNUALS OVER 2 SHELVES £20.00 - £40.00
2623 MEIN KAMPF BY ADOLF HITLER - 1939, JOHN MACWHIRTER HIS LIFE AND WORK BY WILLIAM MACDONALD SINCLAIR - 1903, THE SILMARILLION BY J. R. R. TOLKIEN - 1994, VARIOUS OTHERS BY TOLKIEN, ETC, OVER SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2624 BAD DAD BY DAVID WALLIAMS - 2017, SPIRIT OF ADVENTURE, A JOURNEY BEYOND THE WHISKY TRAILS BY TOM MORTON - 1992, VARIOUS FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES, ETC, OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2625 HARRY POTTER AND THE CURSED CHILD - 2016, CLOSE TO THE BONE BY STUART MACBRIDE - 2013, HELLS ANGELS MOTORCYCLE CLUB BY ANDREW SHAYLOR - 2004, THE SUPERNATURAL OMNIBUS BY MONTAGUE SUMMERS - 1949, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2626 RESURRECTION MEN BY IAN RANKIN, SIGNED - 2001, CROSSING THE SANDS BY WILFRED THESIGER - 2006, MILLION DOLLAR AUTOMOBILES BY DAVID BURGESS-WISE - 1989, BOX OF RAILWAY MAGAZINES, ETC, OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2627 DARK MATTER BY MICHELLE PAVER - 2010, FARPEROO BY MARK LAMB, SIGNED - 2005, THE HOUSE OF SILK BY ANTHONY HOROWITZ - 2011, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
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2628 THE LIFE OF SIR DAVID WILKIE BY ALAN CUNNINGHAM, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1843, THE MANUFACTURE OF CHOCOLATE AND OTHER CACAO PREPARATIONS BY DR PAUL ZIPPERER - 1902, CYCLOPAEDIA OF USEFUL ARTS, MECHANICAL AND CHEMICAL, MANUFACTURES, MINING, AND ENGINEERING BY CHARLES TOMLINSON, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 6 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2629 THE NERVOUS SYSTEM BY DONALD B. TOWER, IN 3 VOLUMES - 1975, HANDBOOK OF PHYSIOLOGY - SECTION 1: NEUROPHYSIOLOGY BY JOHN FIELD, IN 3 VOLUMES - 1959, SPACE AND PERSONALITY BY ARCHIBALD ALLAN - 1913, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCIENTIFIC RELATED BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2630 CELTIC SCOTLAND: A HISTORY OF ANCIENT ALBAN BY WILLIAM F. SKENE, IN 3 VOLUMES - 1876, CELTIC FROM THE WEST: ALTERNATIVE PERSPECTIVES FROM ARCHAEOLOGY, GENETICS, LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE EDITED BY BARRY CUNLIFFE AND JOHN T. KOCH - 2010, CELTIC PLACE-NAMES IN ABERDEENSHIRE BY JOHN MILNE - 1912, AN ATLAS FOR CELTIC STUDIES BY JOHN T. KOCH - 2007, AND VARIOUS OTHER CELTIC RELATED BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2631 THE SCOTTISH HIGHLANDS, HIGHLAND CLANS AND HIGHLAND REGIMENTS BY JOHN S. KELTIE, IN 8 VOLUMES £20.00 - £30.00
2632 THE MYTHS OF GREECE & ROME BY H. A. GUERBER - 1921, A DICTIONARY OF THE BIBLE DEALING WITH ITS LANGUAGE, LITERATURE, AND CONTENTS BY JAMES HASTINGS, IN 5 VOLUMES - 1924, THE HISTORY OF THE SARACENS BY SIMON OCKLEY - 1848, THE BOOK OF REAL FAIRIES BY ALMA KUNZ GULICK - 1918, VARIOUS BEATRIX POTTER BOOKS, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2633 THE SIEGE AT PEKING BY PETER FLEMING - 1971, GOETHE'S HERMANN UND DOROTHEA - 1883, FIRST ON THE MOON: A VOYAGE WITH NEIL ARMSTRONG, MICHAEL COLLINS & EDWIN E. ALDRIN JR., BY GENE FARMER AND DORA JANE HAMBLIN - 1970, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2634 THE CHINESE EMPIRE BY M. HUC, IN 2 QUARTER LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, FRONT BOARD OF VOL 1. DETACHED - 1855, THE GOBI DESERT BY MILDRED CABLE WITH FRANCESCA FRENCH - 1942, BAYONETS TO LHASA BY PETER FLEMING - 1961, AND VARIOUS OTHER TRAVEL RELATED BOOKS 

OVER 3 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2635 CHARACTERIZATION OF SMALL RUMINANT BREEDS IN CENTRAL ASIA AND THE CAUCASUS BY LUIS INIGUEZ AND JOAQUIN MUELLER - 2008, A CHASM IN TIME, SCOTTISH WAR ART AND ARTISTS IN THE TWENTIETH CENTURY BY PATRICIA R. ANDREW - 2014, PERESTROIKA BY MIKHAIL GORBACHEV - 1987, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2636 THE MANSIONS OF ENGLAND IN THE OLDEN TIME BY JOSEPH NASH - 1906, WESTERN EUROPEAN ILLUMINATED MANUSCRIPTS 8TH TO 16TH CENTURIES BY TAMARA VORONOVA & ANDREI STERLIGOV - 2003, PAINT AND ITS PART IN ARCHITECTURE BY JENSON & NICHOLSON - 1930, AND VARIOUS OTHER ART AND ARCHITECTURE RELATED BOOKS OVER 2 ½ SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2637 THE SAGA OF ICELANDERS, A SELECTION, PREFACE BY JANE SMILEY - 2000, HEIMSKRINGLA OR THE LIVES OF THE NORSE KINGS BY SNORRE STURLASON, VIKING KINGS OF BRITAIN AND IRELAND: THE DYNASTY OF IVARR TO A.D. 1014 BY CLARE DOWNHAM - 2007, AND VARIOUS OTHER ANCIENT HISTORY, ETC, RELATED BOOKS OVER 3 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2638 PLACE-NAMES OF ROSS AND CROMARTY BY W. J. WATSON - 1904, THE GAELIC PLACE-NAMES OF CARLOWAY, ISLE OF LEWIS BY RICHARD A. V. COX - 2002, PLACE NAMES HIGHLANDS & ISLANDS OF SCOTLAND BY ALEXANDER MACBAIN - 1922, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS ON PLACE-NAMES, DICTIONARIES, ETC, OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2639 THE MAORIS OF NEW ZEALAND BY JAMES COWAN - 1910, THE STORY OF THE HEAVENS BY SIR ROBERT STAWELL BALL - 1897, THE TABERNACLE, THE PRIESTHOOD, AND THE OFFERINGS BY HENRY W. SOLTAU, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2640 SOUND BY JOHN TYNDALL - 1883, INHIBITIONS, SYMPTOMS AND ANXIETY BY SIGMUND FREUD - 1936, THE BIOLOGY OF FISHES BY HARRY M. KYLE - 1926, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCIENTIFIC RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 ½ SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2641 LETTERS FROM A HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP BY ELIZABETH AND IAN MACPHERSON - 1939, FOR WHOM THE BELL TOLLS BY ERNEST HEMINGWAY - 1947, VARIOUS ROBERT BURNS RELATED BOOKS AND EPHEMERA, NUMEROUS BOOK OF THE FILM ISSUES, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 8 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2642 ANTIQUARIAN GLEANINGS FROM ABERDEENSHIRE RECORDS BY GAVIN 
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TURREFF - 1859, THE HISTORY OF ROBERT GORDON'S HOSPITAL ABERDEEN 1729-1881 BY ROBERT ANDERSON - 1896, ABERDEEN AWA' BY GEORGE WALKER - 1897, A JOURNEY TO THE WESTERN ISLANDS OF SCOTLAND IN 1773 BY SAMUEL JOHNSON - 1876, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH  BOOKS, WITH MANY ABERDEEN RELATED, OVER 2 ½ SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2643 'A FACE LIKE A CHICKEN'S BACKSIDE' AN UNCONVENTIONAL SOLDIER IN SOUTH EAST ASIA, 1948-1971 BY J. P. CROSS - 1996, MRS. BEETON'S EVERYDAY COOKERY, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2644 THE BUILDING ENCYCLOPEDIA, A HANDBOOK OF MODERN BUILDING PRACTICE FOR THE WORKING BUILDER BY S. G. BLAXLAND STUBBS, IN 4 VOLUMES, THE BARONIAL AND ECCLESIASTICAL ANTIQUITIES OF SCOTLAND BY ROBERT WILLIAM BILLINGS, IN 4 VOLUMES, LIMITED EDITION NO. 26/500, PUBLISHED BY THE HERITAGE PRESS - 1981, DETAILS OF SCOTTISH DOMESTIC ARCHITECTURE, LIMITED EDITION NO.63/1000, PUBLISHED BY THE HERITAGE PRESS - 1980, AND VARIOUS OTHER ART AND ARCHITECTURE RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2645 FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE NATION, THE NATIONAL TRUST FOR SCOTLAND: THE FIRST 70 YEARS BY DOUGLAS BREMNER - 2001, MEMORIES OF TWO CITIES, EDINBURGH AND ABERDEEN BY DAVID MASSON - 1911, MYTHS AND LEGENDS: CELTIC BY T. W. ROLLESTON - 1986, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2646 THE NORTH-EAST, THE LAND AND ITS PEOPLE - 1930, 4 COPIES OF THE FREEDOM LANDS AND MARCHES OF ABERDEEN 1319-1929, THE OLD DEESIDE ROAD BY G. M. FRASER - 1921, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH BOOKS, WITH MANY ABERDEEN RELATED, OVER 3 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2647 A GARDEN OF HERBS BY ELEANOUR SINCLAIR ROHDE, THE RED CAP OF LIBERTY BY L. T. MEADE - 1907, RUBAIYAT OF OMAR KHAYYAM PRESENTED BY WILLY POGANY, IN DUSTJACKET, NUMEROUS CARTOGRAPHY RELATED BOOKS AND PERIODICALS, AND VARIOUS OTHER OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2648 SLEEPING WITH GHOSTS: A LIFE'S WORK IN PHOTOGRAPHY BY DON MCCULLIN, SIGNED - 1994, CHARLES KEEPING: AN ILLUSTRATOR'S LIFE BY DOUGLAS MARTIN - 1993, DIARY OF A WAR ARTIST BY EDWARD ARDIZZONE - 1974, AND VARIOUS OTHER PHOTOGRAPHY AND ILLUSTRATED BOOKS OVER SHELF £70.00 - £90.00

2649 WHITE WOMAN BY HELMUT NEWTON - 1976, JANET REGER IN SILK CATALOGUE, JANET REGER IN COTTON CATALOGUE, AND VARIOUS OTHER JANET REGER CATALOGUES AND OTHER LINGERIE AND FASHION RELATED BOOKS -13-  £30.00 - £50.00
2650 ZEN, DRUGS AND MYSTICISM BY R. C. ZAEHNER - 1989, OPIUM, THE DIARY OF AN ADDICT BY JEAN COCTEAU - 1933, DEVILS, DRUGS AND DOCTORS BY HOWARD W. HAGGARD -1929, AND 26 OTHER MEDICAL/DRUG RELATED BOOKS -29- £30.00 - £50.00
2651 2 BOXES OF VARIOUS OP MAPS £20.00 - £30.00
2652 MILTON'S PARADISE LOST ILLUSTRATED BY GUSTAVE DORE, EDITED BY ROBERT VAUGHAN - 1894, THE HISTORY OF ENGLAND BY DAVID HUME, IN 6 VOLUMES, HENRICH HEINE'S WERKE, IN 6 VOLUMES, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2653 CRICKET - THE JUBILEE BOOK OF CRICKET BY K. S. RANJITSINHJI - 1897, WEST INDIAN ADVENTURE WITH HUTTON'S M.C.C. TEAM, 1953-54 BY E. W. SWANTON - 1954, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2654 CHILDREN'S BOOKS - THE SEA-THING CHILD BY RUSSELL HOBAN, ILLUSTRATED BY PATRICK BENSON, SIGNED BY AUTHOR & ARTIST - 1999, CLOUDLAND BY JOHN BURNINGHAM, SIGNED - 1996, THE COMPLETE LITTLE NEMO IN SLUMBERLAND BY WINSOR MCCAY, IN 4 VOLUMES - 1989, MR. BLISS BY J.R.R. TOLKIEN - 1982, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF £80.00 - £120.00
2655 SELECTION OF VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE NUMEROUS PUBLISHED BY THE FOLIO SOCIETY TO INCLUDE THE NOVELS OF JANE AUSTEN IN 7 VOLUMES - 1987, INTERPRETING DREAMS BY SIGMUND FREUD - 2015, THE ODYSSEY BY HOMER - 2007, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 3 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
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